
Updated 1st November 2013



I 

VEntCLB toml'lY.lCM'lCN t,g4l!ER 

The VEhicle Iilentificatioo Nl:Jt\l:lf'.r (V'!Nl is et&llped en a plate fi:Kerl to tile 

right ot: ~eft hand ~ch inside the front lngga9e COI{l8I"m.mt. This nu'rlt:er 

ie rep;!111ted an tile right hand side of the ct\Msie frallHl, visible fran within 

the right hand frtnL lo!OOelarch. 'lbis ni.J!Il:et sl'o.l1d re <:J:UOtf;'fl i.n all mx}Uires 

regard.ing the \I'Olhicle. The MVtmtell!fl characters of tha V'lN are ctrled in llCOOCI'lance 

Vith EEC direeti11'1:!'!'1 a$ foJ.la.ru: 

1. Sep:trate se:rial n1.ll!lbe:r satuencoo are ll!led for the follolli~YJ qroupa of 

d'lasaie ma.rket (character l2l; 

' A,E,G,I!,S 

2. 1nr chanqe point identllicatio:n in P:u:t!l Lists, service tt'lt.es Md 6ar.vioe 

eulleti!l$, the foll.:.if\9 VlN char~tcters OOLY will be qoot!rl; 

DoreStic & ~t- 5,6,12,14 to 17 

t,ypJ,ali r.hilfl'iiC point cwJd 
as foll()lole: 

""'' (Ot:ltr:Stic 1 
0724 (Exp:lrt) 

two nll!lbers sre neeiErl to 
ei~YJle <::l'wlge point due to 
serlal nu'rlt:er !OilqUI1ffiom 

l. 
usW in place of the 

uarket letter ctrle 
- tl724), this is the chan9e p::~iot 

mar){.ata not ot\W!.rwise listed. 

Y!IDi.f.:J~ 'fYP!' 
079= E>!;pnt 62 
082= '1\J:rbo Esp 
083= &ite S2 
084= Fclat 62 
065= !Zs(ill:iL S3 
0(19 .. Excel 

912llll 2.2 

.. 
c~ 1962 
()' 1983 
g.. 1984 
F= l9BS 
G= 1986 
tF- 1967 
J= 19(16 

tUSAl 

4• 

5"' .Japan 
6., 50 Statea <llill l 

"" IF J"" Japan 

"""'" ' ~ so Pue.rt:Q llico 
\ll'lAJ [Po Sa!Jiii Arabia ··-

.} 



' \, 

HL02A 

10.05A 

10.07A 
10.09A 
10.11A 
10.131\. 
10.151\. 
10.171\. 
10.231\. 
u.oo 
ll.OlA 
ll.02A 
11.051\. 
li&Q_ 
12.011\. 
12.051\ 
12.091\. 
13.00 
13.031\ 
13.091\. 
13.11A 
13.271\. 
14.00 
14.01A 
14.018 
14.051\. 
14.07A 
14.08A 
14.101\. 
14.121\ 
15.00 
15.01A 
15.11A 
15 .13A 
1S.l9A 

•.}, 

C'altente 

Bcdy Repair- S=tioos 
Boly Repair Secti<:rJS 

Ti.rnter Bulkhead, Speal<er Bins 
Seat Belt Jobunting Beam, Scuttle Beam, 

Plates, Seat Belt Sill Plates 
Headl.amp Po:l.s, PW Pivots 
Ft"cnt Bennet 

Jacking 

Tailgate ~ 
Engine ~ Gearl:x1!c: Undertrays - '''" . - Striker Past 

~""~"~~~~~~·~;;,,''''~''Fin. ¥lind Defl 

~EA"l'S & SEAT BELTS 
Seat Ft"arres & Rulmers 
Seat F'oams, Suspensicn & Bacldx:srd 
Trimred Sei.'lts, "I'ri.mred Be.ckl:oa.rd 
Seat Reel Coller 

"''"' & Choke cables ~:>;; BOt, Throttle & Cloke cables 
-rrbrrre::l Panels. Col1Dn Shrcui 

Binnacle InstrurE!Ilt Panels & Masks 
Centre coosole, Light Sal, G/I.ever Gaiter 
-rri.Jmled Instnmlen.t Binnacle 
Glaveba< 

""'"'"" """ Roof Triiii, Mirror, Sun Visors 
Rear Bulkhead Trim 
[kJOr Trim 
TUru1el Trim, wr..ver l.ooler Gaiter 

J 

Functicn COde 
40.00 
40.01A 
40.031\ 
40.051\. 
40.071\. 
40.078 
40.09A 
40.111\ 
40.13A 
40 .13B 
40.151\. 
40.171'1 
40.191\ 
40.2lA 
40.231\. 
40.281\. 
40.268 
41.00 
41.01A 
41.018 
41.031\. 
42.00 
42.011\. 
42.031\. 
42 .04A 
42.071\ 
43.00 
43.03A 

43.04A 
44.00 
44.01A 
44.031\ 
44.051\ 
45.00 
4s .o31\. 
45.05A 
46.00 
46.()11\ 

Bleck, Ma.in Bearing Housing, Mountings 

Camshafts, cam HDI.lliinga 
, cam HoUBi.ngs 

-Water Punp 
Pt:f!p, Filter 

Igniticn Syatait, Coil Sal 

Alternator, Starter Motor 
EKhaust Manifold 

Carlpressor 
"'g•in• uwer G:J:;;ket sets 

I£:wer Gasket Set 

'"'"' Belt, Pulleys, Tensiooer 
camshaft Belt, Pulleys, Terlsiooer 

""''""" 
Trunldng 

Msys. PiP" Assy. 
Internal ~ts 

·,;,;,;if,old, C.<b. Spacer Plates 

Man. Vacuuu. Pipes & 'l'hennal 

Crankcase Breather Systen 

Sender Unit 

Systan 

systan, Mountinga 
Heat Shields 

Radiator, Drt, Fans, Pipss, 'kmder 



I 

I 
I 

1':>.:.!-lA 
l5.30A 
16.00 
16.01A 
16.02A 
17.00 
17.01A 
17.03A 
17.05A 
17.07A 
17.09A 
17.UA 
17.13A 
17.15A 
17.17A 
17 .19A 
17.21A 
17.27A 
17.29A 
17.31A 
18.00 
lS.OlA 
l8,03A 
l8.05A 
l8.07A 
l8.09A 
lS.llA 
l8.13A 
30.00 
30.01A 

ll.OlB 
31.03A 
32.00 
32.01A 
32.05A 
~ 
33.01A 
33.01B 
33.03A 
33.038 
33 .05A 
34.00 
34,01A 

InstrWBJts, lanps 

Speed> ea:~o~Je~,~~~', Pipes Erteriar Hea.dla!Tps 
Headlarrp; & 
Headlamp Lift Mechanism 
Interior ~. Courtesy Switches 
P'I:Eie Boxes, I0diator Fan 'I'tlernal 'Irip 
Windscrem Wiper & washer 
Radio/Cassette, Speakers, Aerial 
SuppresSiCil Devices 
Battery, Battery Cables 
f!EA'mR/AIR a:NOITI(J;I!«> 
lll!li&iil/c easing 
Air Ccrlditirning Plunbing 
Heater PllDibing 
Bl.~ /llotors 
Mechanically cperata::l. Parts & Controls 
Vacu\DI Operata::l. Parts & Cootrols 
Oc<mii·, og: Vents, Pleno.m Cllarnher 

FrCilt Suspension 
SUSp315iCil 

;,;;~;;,;,Drive Shafts 

Spare Wlleel Retention 

J ' . 

46.01B 

46.03A 
46 .05A 
47,00 
47.01A 
47 .02A 
47.0lA 

47.05A 
47.06A 
47.07A 
47.llA 
47.15A 
60.00 --
60 .OlA 
60.02A 
60.04A 

Oil Cooler, lbies , 'lhermostat 
Ventilaticn 

Gear Lever, External Gearchange Linkage 
Tcp COYer, Selector Mechanism (Internal l 
Gears, Shafts, Bearings 
Cra.'nWheel & Pinioo, Differential 
().Jtput Shafta, Housings, Bearings 

:SKit, O"ack & St~e 
Special 'It:cl.s 
TransmissiCil Special Tbols 



Esprit 53 introduction •••••·•••••••••••••••·•·•••·••··•·· VIN 95 D 1010 
1995 M.Y. intrcduction 
(Revised front suspension & chassis, ne.; braking system) •• VIN 85 D 1900 
carmonisatioo aE TurOO Fascia & Wiring Harness ••••..••... VIN 85 D 2153, VIN - 0609 
19S7 M.Y. introduction 
('H. C.' engine, uprated COClling system) •••.•••.••..•••..• VIN S5 D 2427, VIN - 0724 

M:!.y 19Sl 

o::t. 1984 
Sept. 1985 

Feb. 1987 

All pert number:s mwllemce with the vehicle type numb:r, indicating the type aE Lotus m:deJ. on which the 
part was first used: 

26,36,45,50Q •••.• ELAN 
50 ••..• ElM +2 

46,54,65, 74 •••.• EOROPA 

75 ••.•• ELITE Sl 
76 •••.• ECUIT Sl 
79 ••.•• ESPRIT Sl/S2/S2.2 

82 ••.•• TURBO ESPRIT 
83 ••••• ELITE 52 
84 •..•• ECLJ!.T 52 

135 ••••• ESPRIT 53 
89 .•••. EKCEL 

All standard finish 001ts, screws, studs, nuts & washers carry part nw.bers catprising of the pre!ix 
A075W, B075W ect., 

All engine pert numbers o::mnence with the engine type n\Z!Iber on which the part was first used: 

907 - 2 litre naturally aspirated 910 - 2.2 litre turb::l charged 
911- 2.2 litre naturally aspirated (Talbot) 912- 2.2 litre naturally aspirated (Lotus) 

********************-*-* 
This publication has been designed prinarily for Lotus Dealers, & will t:e updated by issue of Service 
Bulletins to Lotus Dealm-s when necessary. Lotus policy is one aE <Xllltim:vus prcduct improvanent: & the 
riglll: is reserved to alter specifications at any time without notice. 

Whilst every care has teen taken to ensure the =rectness of information, it is ilnp;lssible to guarantee 
ccrnplete freedcrn fran auissions & errors, or to ac:CI:lPt liability arising fran such auissians & errore 
"1\lt nothing herein o:mtained shall affect your statutory rights. 

'2AEO ***"*-**"*""*********** 



ESPRIT 53 
10 01A 

MID-NC5E SECTION, 28 INC-i;:S FI<ONT 
"70 REAR 

I>J01ES eACK FRCMDOOR 
SHUT LINE. 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

lO.OlA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

MAR 1987 
dl.;ll 

DESCRIPTION 

Ecdyshell, inc. Sills 
" " " 
•• " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 

Bcrly Section, Mid Nose, Full Width 
" " " " " " 

Bcrly Section, Mid Nose, RH Half 
" " " n n n 

Bcdy Section, Mid Nose, LE F..alf 
" " " " " " 

Bcrly Section, Full Nose, Full Width 
" " " " " " 

B:xly Section, Full Nose, RH Half 
" " 

Bcdy Section, 
" " 

Bcdy Section, 
Bcdy Section, 

" " " " 
Full Nose, LH. Half 
" " " " 

Rcx>f, (!DI' 'Glass' Rcxlf) 
Roof, ( 'Glass Roof ' Moaels ) 

I PART NUMBER 

A08584349J 
B085B4349J 
A08584536J 
A085B4350J 
B085B4350J 
A08SB4537J 
All8.5B4404K 
A085B4405K 
A085B4406K 
AD8SB4407K 
A085B4408K 
A085B4409K 
A085B4410K 
A085B44lli< 
A085B44l2..1( 
A085B4413K 
A08584414K 
All85B4415K 
All82B4323K 
A082B4584K 

QUANTITY 

l 
1 
l 

1 

1 

1 

l 

l 

l 

l 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

l 

l 

1 

1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
Fixed Roof >' 85 M. Y. on 
'Glass Rco:E ' > 
Prior to '85 M.Y. 
Fixed Rco:E ) '85 M. Y. on 
'Glass Roof' ) 

Esprit S3 
lO.OlA 



SHCRT REAA,281NCHES FRONT 
10 REAR_ 

ESPRIT S3 
10.02A 



ILWS. 
NO. 

10.02A 

l 

2 

3 

' 
5 

6 

8 

9 

MAR 1987 

"'"' 

DESCRIPTION 

B::dy Section, Short Rear, Full Width 
" " " " " •• 

Body Sectioo, Sh<rt Rear, RH Section 
" " " " " •• 

Bo::l:y Section, Short Rear, LE Section 
" . " " " " " 

Bcrly Sectioo, Full Rear, Full section 
" " " " " " 

Bcrly Section, Full Rear, R!i Section 
" " " " " " 

3o:jy Section, Full Rear, LEI Section 
" " " " 

Bulkhead, Upper, (Timl:er) 
" " " 

Bulkhead, Centre, (Timl::er J 
Bulkhead, Centre, (Timber} 
Bulkhead, Lcwe, (Timber) 

" " 

speaker "E:ncl.osure, Rear Eulkhmd, (AES) 
ScrEW, Speaker Enclosure to Bulkhead 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 
I P.ART NUMBER '85 M.Y .Y. oo 

AD 85B4417K 
A085B4543K 
A!J85B4418K 
A!J85B4544K 
A085B4419K 
A!J85B4545K 
A085B4420K 
A085B4546K 
A!J85B4421K 
A085B4548K 
A085B4422K 
li085B4547K 
G079B4000F 
B082B4497F 
F079B4001F 
A079B4675F 
J079B4002F 
A082B4302K 
A07SW5015Z 

l 

l 

l 

l 

l 

1 

1 
l 
l 
1 

2 
u 

l 

l 

1 

1 

l 
1 

·l 
l 
l 
1 
2 

12 

Fixed Ro:Jf 
'Glass .Roof' 
R/B A079B4675F 

REMARKS 

Esprit S3 
l0.02A 



ESPRIT ..53 
10.'05A 

6 

" ' 

11 10 

~-1 

" I 

,.,,F'~~~~~"~::.@~.:1 
l/• 
" 

' ,/4 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

1 O.OSA DESCRIPTION ' PART NUMBER ""' ' REMARKS 

l cross Bear!"., Scuttle, RID E079U4196J • • 
Cross :see.rr., scuttle, LHD EC79U4097J 1 

2 Setscro;w, MS x 25, Bea.'ll to Ebge l?ost A075Wl039F 4 
3 Se'".scrEW 1 M8 X 20 1 Beam to Hinge Post A075Wl038F 2 

' Washe:-, Spr i.ng, ~ to Hinge Past A075W4036F 6 
5 washer, Plain, Beam to Hinge Post A075W402CF 6 
6 C:r::ossbeam, Rear Sul..k.".ead, Seat Belt Mtg. FQ790'4309J 1 
7 Bolt, Thi.n:r..eed, Bear. End to Door Aperture A079C4317F 4 
8 Washer, La..-ge 0,/!: A075W402ll' 4 
9 t<.ilt, ~5 AD75W3021F 2 

10 Setscrew, M6 X 25, Bea!r. to BulkheaC! A07Svr..03ll' ,_ 
<< 

11 washer, Large 0/D A075W4017F 12 
12 Nut, Nylo::, M6 A075W3009F 7 
14 ?:ate, Seat Belt Mounting to Sill, LE D079U4213X l 
l5 Plato, Seat Belt Mou.;ting to Sill, RE D079U4214K 1 
l6 Bolt, M8 X 25, ~DJl'lting Plate to Sill A075Wl039F 6 
17 Wash&, Large 0/D Special A075W40ZlP 2 
18 Washer 1 Flat AD7SW4Q02F 4 
20 StiffenE!t" .sracket, Tailgate Aperture, RE BOSSU4824K 1 
21 Stiffener Breck:et, Tailgate Aperture, LH C082U4710K 1 
22 SetscrEW, Thinhead, M8, Brkt,/1\perture A075Wl08lF 2 
23 Washe:J:, Flat A075W4002Z 4 
24 Sets=ew, M8 X 25, Brlct/Bcdy A0751'1039Z 4 
25 W...Sher t large 0/0 t , &'let/BOdy AD75W4021Z 8 
26 Nut, Nylo::, MS, Brlct/Bcdy A075W3010F 4 
27 Jacking Plate A085U4792F 4 

cap, Jac::k.ing Point S~ling, Frcnt A089U6089F 2 
28 Pop Rivet, Jacking ?late to Bcdy A075W6092F 8 

Esprit S3 

M AA 1987 lO.OSA 

dlp3 



ESPRIT S3 
10,07A 

,_ 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

I 

j 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

10.07A 

' 
8 
9 

. ' 
"' :.1 
12 
" "' 
l4 
:':.5 
16 
n 
18--

MAR 1987 
dl;;4 

• I 
I 
I 
• I 
• I 
I 
I 

DESCRIPTION 

Emdlarop ?erl, RB 
EeadJ.arrl<l Perl, RB 
:ieadla.rop Perl, ~" 
Headlwp ?erl, :E 
3all Join~, Perl Outer Pivot 
Pep Rivet, 3al:':. Joint Fixing 
se:.screw, .'16 x 30, Perl Outer Pivot 
\'lasher, Flat, !?o:i O..:tter Pivot 
Washer, ~ge 0/D, ?OC. Ol:ter Pivot 
Nut, Nyloc, !'16, Pod cuter Pivot 
Bearing Housing, :B. Outer/&'0 c:_, .. ,ner 
Bear ins :lousing, R.'O OUter/LH :Jl."'ler 
Pep R.::.vet, Searbg Eo\:Sing Pix 
Bearing BL::sh, PeG :~d Pivot 
Hi.nge P:..n, PcC,/Bonnet 
Split ?in, Einge ?in Retention 
'R' P~n, Hinge Pin 
water:: shie;.d 
Pop Rivet, st~e:.d to Body 

Es~it S3 l0.07A 



I 

I 

I 

j 

j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 

' 

j 



ILWS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

10.09A DESCRIPTION I PART NLMBER ALL 
REMARKS 

1 EannetPanel. 8085B4357J 1 
2 Seal, Bcrmet A082U6077F 1 
3 Hinge, B:nnet, lli B085U4797K 1 
4 Hinge, Bonnet, " B08SU4798K l 
5 Stiffener, Bonnet, Frant Edge curvature AD79B4064F 1 P/B B082B4473F Stiffener, B::nnet, Front Edge Curvature Bci82B4473F 1 Included. in Bennet Panel 6 Shim Plate, Hinge to Eonnet C079U4484K ,Yo 
7 Setscrew, M6 x 18, Hinge to Bonnet A07Sffi029Z 6 , 

Setscrew, M6 lf 16, Binge to Bcrmet A075w.J.026Z 6 )Alternatives 8 washer, Shalteprcof, Hinge to Bonnet A075W4046Z 6 
9 Washer, Flat, Hinge to Bonnet A07SW4065Z 6 

10 Tapping Plate, B:::flnet Hinge AD79U4458K 2 
11 Grille, Bonnet C07904227F 1 

Scrao', Grille to llannet AD7SWS014Z 5 , 
Insert Bush, Grille to Bonnet AD7SW6042 5 JR/B Betasea.l 12 Striker, Eonnet ~t.ch A07904266F 2 

13 Shim Plate, strik& to Bonnet A076U0618Z NO 
14 Setscrew, M8 x 25, Striker to Eonnet A075ffi039Z 4 
15 Washer, Spring, Striker to B:nnet A075W4036Z 4 
16 washer, Flat, Striker to Bonnet AD75W4020Z 4 
17 Tapping Plate, Eonnet Striker A07904487F 2 
20 Bl::ac:ket, Bonnet latch Disc Mounting AD79U4208F 2 21 Setscr6i', 10 llNF' X 3/4", Bracket./!Jo:t' A075V~S061Z 6 
22 li0.sher, Flat, Bracket/Body A07SW4000Z 6 

Esprit S3 l0.09A MA R 1987 Page 1 

dlp5 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

10.09A DESCRIPTION ! PART NUMBER """ REMARKS 

23 Latch Disc, Brnnet Leek B079U4218F 2 
24 Clevis Pin, Latch Disc to Brac:ket A0751¥6033Z 2 
25 'R' Pin, Latch Disc Clevis A075W6175Z 2 
26 WaSher, Flat, Disc to Bracket A075W4020Z 4 
27 Clevis Pin, Latch Red to Disc B079U4219P 2 
23 Red, Bonnet Latch (perating C079U4222F 1 
29 !rush & Clip, Red to Cross Shaft A075U6033K 1 
30 cross-Shaft, Bonnet Lo:::k, RHD A079U422.1F 1 

Cross-Sb.aft, Bonnet Lock, IH:I A079U4363F 1 
31 Bracket, Cross-Shaft, Pivot A079U4220F 2 
32 Set.sC!.'"ew, M6 x l2, Bracket to Bcrly A075Wl027Z 4 
33 washer, Flat, Bracket to Bcdy A075W4013Z 4 
40 Stay, Telesoopic, Bonnet. Sq;:port A079U4277.K l ) 

Gas St..-ut, Bonnet Support C075U6032F 1 )Alternative 
Brac."l::et., Gas St.."'ltt to Bonnet & Whoolarch A075U0335Z 2 
washer, Flat, St.."'Ut to Brackets A075W4020Z 2 
Nut, Nylcc, Strut to Bracket3 A075"'3010Z 2 

45 SetscrEW, Strut/Stay Bracket to Wheelarch A075Wl025P 2 M5 X 20 

" Nut, Nylcc, M.5 " " • " A075W3008Z 2 
47 WaSher, Flat " " • " A075W40llZ 2 
48 Washer, Iarge 0/D " " " " A075W4009Z 2 
49 Setscrew, M5 x 12, Erkt. to Bonnet A07516085Z 2 
50 Washer, Shakeproof, Brkt. to Bonnet A075W4045Z 2 
51 Jaclmut, MS " " A076W3043P 2 

Esprit 53 10.09A 

AR 1987 
,.,. 2 

dlp6 



I 

" f 13 14 

I ' ' j 
" " j r ?O J' 

/ \.\:: j 
~ '" 

;? 
s 9 '~ 

' 
j 

" 
j 

' ' 
' -~ 

/ 
" 

j 

ESPRIT S3 
1Q114 

j 

-

j 
I 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

'""" """' lO.llA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """ ""' REMARKS 

l Tailgate ?a.'1.el A085B435SJ l l Friar to 85 MY 
. Tailga':.e Panel EOSSB435SJ 1 l 85 MY on 

2 Seal, tailgate to bcity A082U6077F 1 l 
6 EL'l.«<" ?.lade, Tailgate, LH E079U406l.K 1 
7 Binge Blade, Tailgate, RH E079U4062K l 
8 Ecl.t, F.inge Pivot A079U4516F 2 
9 Nut, Nylcc, MlO Hinge Pivot A075W30llP 2 

10 Ei.'l.ge Blade, Tailgate, LH A082U4969F l 
Hinge Blade, Tailgate, RH A082U4970F l 

11 Era.cket, ':'ailgate Hinge to Bo::l.y A082U4972F 2 
12 Setscrew, Tailgate Ringe Pivot A082Wl.077F 2 
13 wao:her, Shakeprcof, T/Gate Hinge Pivot A075W4049Z 2 

" Washer, Flat, T/C-ate Einr;e Pivot A075W4024F 4 
15 SetscrE.W, MS K 25 &acket to Bcdy A075l•il039Z . . 4 
].I" Was..lle:-, Flat, Brack& to 3cdy A075W4020F ' 17 Washer, I.a...--ge Oji), Bracket to Baiy AD7SW4021F ' l8 Nut, Nylcx::, M8, Bracket to Bcdy A075W3010Z 4 
19 Gasket, Bracket to Bcdy A082U4973P 2 
20 Setscre.r, M8 X 25, Hinge Blada/Tail.ga'".e A075WJ.029Z 4 4 
21 washer, Spring, Einge Blade/Tailgate A075W4036Z 4 ' ,- Washer, Flat, Hinge 3lade/':i'ailgate A075W4020Z 4 ' " Ta!:Jlin9' Plate, Hinge Blade, LH B079U4063K l 1 Inside Tailgate J?a.'lel 

" Tapping Plate, Ringe Blade, REi B079U4198Z: l 1 Inside Tailgate Panel 
26 Gas Strut, Tailgate Su;;prt B079U60l3F 2 2 
27 Striker, Tailgate I.a.tch P079U4060F 2 2 
28 Tapping- Plate, Striker to Tailgate A079U4299F 2 2 
29 Shim, M6 x 25, Striker to Tailg-ate B079U4300F WR WR 
30 s~ M6 x 25, striker to Tailgate AD7SW'-031F 4 ' " Washer, Sp::ing-, Striker to Tailgate A075W4035Z 4 4 
32 GJ:onnet, Tapping Plate ~s AD54J6005Z 2 2 
40 cable, Tailg-ate Release . A085U4820P l 1 
41 R.e:::ess Panel, Tailgate Release Handle E079U430S::< 1 ' • 

" Claiip, Release Cable to 'B' Post A079U4307K 1 1 

M AR 1987 Esprit 53 lO.llA 
Page 1 

dlp7 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

lO.llA 

" 44 
45 
46 
47 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

MAR 1987 
dlp8 

DESCRIPT!ON 

CCmpressicn Spring, Release Ceble/Latcll 
Trunnion, Cable to Latch :ce.re= 
Screw, Cable to ?runnicm, 8 UOC 
Brush, Nylon, Spring, Abutnent 
Clip, Release cable to Lever 
li<Ner, Tailgate Latch, L!l 
li<Ne:::, Tailgate Latch, ~ 
Screw, lOU<.S' X 3/SR, Lever to Latch 
Nut, Nyl<:e, 10 UN?, li<Ner to Latch 
Latch Assanbly, Tailgate, HH 
Latch Assanbly, Tailgate, LH 
Screw, No 10 x t" lNS', Latch to Bcdy 
Wash~, Latch to Bcrly 
0'.:-:.er cable, Latc!">../Latch 
Spacer Sleeve, Mo<t<"!rlE!lt Restrictcr 
Su;port Strut, Rear Pa'lel 
Bracket., S\lfl{>':Irt Strut to Lcdc/Bcdy LB. 
Eracket., s·~ L Strut to L:::ck/Bcdy HH 
Bolt, ThinlJead, M6 
wa.shet', Thinhead Bolt 
Set.scre.<i, M6 X 10, Sl.lp[? E:rlct;.fLock B.rlct. 
Setscrew, M6 X 16, Supp Erkt La.ler/Ecdy 
Washa, large 0/0, Supp B.rkt I.cM&/Bc:rly 
Nut, Nylcc, M6 
Bracket, Plunger Lift, IE( 

Eracl:.et, Plunger Lift, RS 
Buffer Rubber, Plunge:- Lift 
Jack Spring 
Plunger, Tailgate Lift 
Guide Tube, Plunger 
Tube, Protective 
Nut, Leek, MS, Plunger Tq:l 
Screw, S/T, Tube Fixi.nq 
~t E:racket., Release cable Spring· 

QUANTITY 

FIXED GL>SS 
PART NUMBER RCOF ROOF 

A0851J4784K 
A074l<6001Z 
A074K6002Z 
A0751'16147F 
A075W6ll7F 
AOa5lJ4.819K 
A0a5U481SK 
A075Wl.OOOZ 
AD75W3000F 
B07906016F 
B079U6015F 
A075W5059Z 
A075W4000F 
A085D5014K 
A08505013K 
OJ7904131F 
A0791J4302F 
A07904298F 
A07~082F 
A075W40l3Z 
A075Wl026Z 
A075Wl028Z 
A07SW4017Z 
A07SW3009F 
B079U4439F 
E07904440F 
X046B6ll3Z 
A079Q6005F 
A08504839K 
A075W4840F 

·AOSSU4838F 
A075W3026Z 
A075WS028Z 
A085048l7K 

2 
l 
l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
6 
6 
l 
2 
2 -
l 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 

10 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

2 
l 

l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
6 
6 
l 
2 

) 

) 
) 

) 

REMARKS 

) Prior to a5 Medel Year 
) 
) 

) 
) 

) 
) 

) 

) 
) 

) 

) 

) 
) 

Esprit S3 lO.llA 
Paoe 2 



ILL US. 
QUANTITY NO. 

= lO.llA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER - i= REMARKS 

60 Bracket, L=k,/Bcdy Su~, LH ADS5US009F l l ) 61 :&-acket, lock/~ Supp::rr-t, FE. AD8SUS010F . 
l ) " 62 Setscrew, 1'..6 :K .!.6, Eracket/Bo::J:y A075Wl028Z 2 2 ) • 85 !otxl.el Year On 63 ~sher, Large 0/D, lli"ac.lret/Bcdy A075W4017Z ' ' ]Alternative Fixing ) 64 r<Ut, Nyloc, ¥.6, Bracket,!Bo:iy AO'ZSW3009F 2 2 J ) Jacknut, M6, Eracket/Bcdy AD75W3034Z 2 2 2 ) Washer, M6 x 25, Bracket/Bcrly AD75W4017Z 2 2 >Alternative Fixing ) Washer, Spring, M6, Eracket/B::rly AD75W4035Z 2 2 2 ) 71) A.aaptor, Tailgate C:ha:~el Drain A085U411ll..'< 2 2 n r>=p Rivet, Adaptor "to B::dy A07S~070Z 6 6 

72 :::ll:on, Tailgate Char,nel ::Jrain AD82B6079F 2 2 73 Bose, Tailgate C."la!'.nel CJ:ain, "' AD85US017K 1 1 900 l!IID. Hose, Tailgate Channel Drain, "' A085US016K ' 570 m:r, < 75 Clip, Drain Rose Fixing A075W6236F 2 2 

' 

M AR 19871 Esprit 53 10 .llA 
Page 3 

dlp9 
) 



EsP!liT S3 
>:l13A 

• 

' 



ILlUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

10.13A DESCRIPTION I sm. ~N' PART NUMBER ~ffi: NE REMARKS 

001 Trim Panel, RB'li Quarter, IH B085E4365K l 1 
002 Trim Panel, Rsar Quartet", RE EOB5B4364K 1 1 
003 Sere.;, No. 6 X 3/4, Trim Panel Fixing A075W5028Z ' 4 
004 Spire Nut, Trim ?anel Fixing A082loil6014 4 4 
005 Engine Lid A085B4362K l 1 
006 Tongue, Engine Lid Front. Retention B085U4829K 2 2 

Pop Rivet, Tc:ngue to Lid A075W6089Z 4 4 
washer, Tongue Pop Rivet A075W4011Z 4 4 
Striker nate, Engine Lid Catch A907E6303F 2 Used with adjustable catch A079B6048F 

009 Scriker ?late, Engine Lid catch A907E6346F 2 2 Used with non-adjustable catch A907E6345 
Pop Rivet, Striker Plate to Lid A075W6094F 4 4 
'Washer, Flat, Striker Plate to Lid A075W4001Z ' 4 

0' 0 -- Seal, Engine Lid A089U605SV 3m 3m 
011 Sidaooalls , Engine Bay A085B4363K 1 "'"· Vent Adaptors & Induction Hose Ada 
012 Sidewalls, Engine Bay B085B4363K 1 "'"· Vent Adaptors 
012 llperture Adaptor, Air !:ox Induction F..ose A085B437lK 1 
013 Eye, Engine Lid Retaining A085U4825K 2 2 

Fop Rivet, eye to Sidewalls A075W6089Z 4 4 ) replaces scra.s and nuts 
Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4000Z 4 4 ) 

014 Brae~, Side.>all Front/Quartet" Trim Panel A085U5007E 2 2 
Jacknut, MS, Bracket/Quarter Trim Panel A076W3043F 2 2 
Setscrew, M5 x 20, Bl:acket/Qua.rter Trim Panel A0751'll025F 2 2 

015 Bracket, Sidewall Rear/Bo::ly A089Ul520F 2 2 
016 Scr....,., s/t, No.6, Bl:acket/SidewalVBo::ly A075rl;028Z 6 6 

Flcx;.r, Rear L1J89age Canputment A085B436lK 1 Prior to '85 M.Y. 
017 Floor, Rsar Luggage Canpartment A085B4540K l 1 '85 M.Y. on 

Studplate, M6 X 20, CoilOO!: Fixing A082US081 4 4 
Pop Rivet, Studplate Fixing A075loil6090 8 8 
Washer, Pop Rivet A075W4001 8 8 
catch, Adjustable, Ehgine Lid A079B6048F 2 

018 catch, Non-Adjustable, Engine Lid A907E6345F 2 2 
Pop Rivet, Oitch to Floor A075loii6094F 4 4 
Washer, Catch to Flcor A075W4001Z 4 4 

AR1S{ -,screw, M6 x 25, Floor/Si~ls to B::dy A07516089Z ll 11 
-washer, Fl.cor/Sidewalls to Bo::ly A075W4013Z ll ll Esprit 53 10.13A 

dlplO _· - Pulsert, M6, Flcx;.r/Sidewalls to Bo::ly A079W6156F 11 ll Page 1 
C] • 0 
~-~--



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

''"· 'H. C.' 
10.131! DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER """"" "'""" REMARKS 

028 Gratll'.et, G/Bc:x: Oil Filler X026B0371Z l 1 
037 Under'" .ray, Engine B082B4292K . 

• 
038 Retainer Channel, Engine Undeitray Front A082W4748K . 

" 039 Pep Rivet, Channel Fixing A075W6089Z 8 
040 Setscreo, M6 X 20, Undertray Fbo:;ing A075Wl030Z " C4l ltlsher, M6 , Flat, Dodertray Fixing A075W40l3Z :o 
042 Washer, Spr:.ng, M6, U:-:der.::r..y Fixing A075W403SZ lO 
C43 Pt:.l..sert, M6 , Under-..ray Fixing J\079W6156F • • •0 

048 Unde:r..ray, Gearl:ot A085B465/t( • • 
049 'P' Clio - ' Und~..ray to Chassis A075W6236F 6 
050 Spire Nut, No.8, capti...,., 'P' Clip ':o :J/t..-ay A075W6016Z 

' 
6 

os: Sc:re<J, No.lC :c 3/4", ,,, C:.ip X U/tray A075WSO.UZ I 6 
S52 P..Jlsert, M€, U:-:de=tray to Undertray 

I A079W6156F I 6 
0'" !'!ashe:- I MB I F:!..at, Pulsert A075W4020Z I 3 .o 
054 Setscr<W, M6 :c 20, Uncle=::ray to Undertray ' A075W"l030Z ' 3 ' 055 ltlsher, Spring, M6, tzlder..ray to Undertray A075W4C35Z 3 
056 Washer, 1".6, F:i.at., Undertray to Undertrey l\075!oi4017Z 3 

' 

M AR 1987 Esprit S3 l0.13A 
dlp85 Pe.ge 2 



ESPRIT S3 
10.15~-



ILLUS. 
NO. 

10 .lSA 

1 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
5 

10 
12 

26 

26 
27 
28 
29 

MAR 1987 
dlpll 

DESCRIPTION 

Door Shell, LE 
Dc:or Shell, lli, REID 
JOe:: Shell, LE, UlD 
Door Shell, !lli 
Door Shel:'.., RH, RHO 
Dcor Shel:'.., Jm, LHD 
Dc:or B€Sm, L!l 
Door: Ba'!m, RE 
Set6cr£W, ¥.8 x 20, Door: Rear to Bearr. 
Washer, ta..-ge 0/D, " " " " 
"Washe:", Spacir.g, Door Rear to Beam 
setscrew, M6 x 16, Do::Jr Front to Beam 
Washer, rarge 0/D, Dcor Proot to searr. 
Fixing Plate, M6, Door Front to Beam 
washer:, Spacing, Shutline ;..djust 
Hinge Post, Do:.>r, LH 
Hinge Post, Door, RE 
Reinforcing Bracket, Hinge Past to Sill 
Setscra.r, M8 X 16, Bracket to Post 
washer, Plain, Bracket to ?ost 
Washer:, Spring, 3racket to Pest 
Tapping Plate, Bracket to Sill 
Se'-..scr&r, !".8 x 20, Bracket to Sill 
Washer, Plain, Erac..lcet to Sill 
washer, Spring, Bracket to Sill 
Hinge Bracket, Upper, LH 
Binge Bracket, Dppa-, RH 
Finge Bracket, I..owe:o:-
Clanp P:'..ate, Door Hi.'l.ge 
Shim, 18 swg, Hinge to P:I:J:'Zf 
Shilll, 18 swg, Ringe to Bcdy 
Shim, 12 swg, Hinge to Bcdy 

QUANTITY 

I PART NUMBER 1IIJ., 

A079B4185J 
A082B4586J 
A082B4588J 
A079B4186J 
A082B4585J 
AD'82B4587J 
L079U4109K 
l.079U4ll0K 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4021Z 
AJ:l7SW4003Z 
A075Wl.028Z 
A075W4017Z 
A079U4329K 
AC75W4022.Z 
0079U4405K 
D07904404K 
A079U4409K 
A075Wl036F 
A07SW4020F 
AD75W4036F 
A079U4410F 
A075Wl038F 
A075W4020F 
A075W4036F 
H079U4087F 
H079U4088F 
C-079U4089F 
E079U4340P 
C079U4090F 
C079D4092F 
C07904091P 

1 -
1 
1 

l 
1 
l 

' 4 

''" ' 4 
4 

WR 

-1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 

2 
4 
4 

WR 
WR 

REMARKS 

Prior to change p::>int * 
) Fran change p::>int " 

Prior to change point "' 
) Frcrr. change p::>int * 
) 

* change point VlN -85 D 2136 
85 - 06C6 

If FitteC. 

If Fitte:i 
In Eo::ly 'A' Post 
In Eod.y 'A' Post 

) 

) 
)If Fitted 

) 

) 

Slotted 
Slotted 

Esprit S3 lO.lSA 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

10.15A 
DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 

AU. 
REMARKS 

30 Shim, Alrrasive, Binge to &:rly B079U4094F 4 
31 Nut, Nyl=, 1~ INF, Hinge to Bcdy A079W3056F 4 
32 Tie Red, Upper to IDrler Hinge A079U4326F 2 
33 washer, Tie Rl:rl to Hinge A075W4020F 4 
34 Nut, Nyl.oc, MB, Tie Ro:i to Binge A075W3010Z ' 35 Pivot Bush, Doar Beam C079U4189F 4 
36 Pivot Pin, Do:::lr Be<mt A07904558F 2 
37 Nut, Nyloc, M12, Pivot Pin A075W30UF 4 

Check Strap, LH B075U0455J 1 ) 

Chec:lcStrap,RH B075U0456J 1 ) 

Bolt, M8 X 45, Strap to Hinge Brkt. A075W2040F 2 ) 

Nut, Nyloc, M8, Strap to Hinge A075W3010F 2 ) 

Guide J:lssy. Check Strap SlidE!!:", lR l!.075U0709W l )Earlier Typa C.-'1e:::k Strap With COil 
Guide Assy. Check Strap Slider, REt A07SUQ708W l )Sprins J\c'"Jvated catch 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, Guide to Bracket A07SW1027F 4 ) 

washer, Shakepro::rE, Guide to Bncket A075Wol046F 4 ) 

Nut, M6, Guide to Bracket A07SW3020F 4 ) 

40 Check Strap, inc. Spring, lli A089Ul517F 1 , 
Check: Strap, inc. Spring, "" A089Ul516F 1 ' 41 Spring, Door Check, LB A089Ul515F 1 ' Spring, Dcor Check, RH A089015l4F 1 ' 42 Guide, Check Strap A089Ul518P 2 >Lal:er Type Check Strap With Spring 

43 Setsc:ra.;, M6 X 20, Gq_ide to Brkt. A075Wl030F ' >Wire Catcll 
44 \'Jasher 1 Plain A075W401SF 2 ' 45 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Guide to Brkt. A075W3009F 2 ' 46 Bolt, M8 X 45, Strap to Hinge A07SW2040F 2 ' 47 Nut, Nylcc, MB, Strap to Hinge A075W3010F 2 ' 50 Bracket, Check Strap Guide to Beam, "' E079U4191K 1 

Bracket, Check Str<~;p Guide to Beam, "" E079U4258K 1 
51 Bracket, Window MOtor Mounting, LH B079U4205F 1 

Bracket, Windcw Motor Mounting, RH B079U4126F 1 
52 StiDpl.a.te, M6, Bracket to Doer Beam B079U40llF 6 

MAR 
53 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Bracket to Beam A075W3009F 6 

dlp~s Esprit S3 10.15A 
,,......, ? 



ESPRIT S3 
10.17A_ 

'}----32 

ct ~" 
~33 

I 
I 

45 
/ lJ, 
~ ' ,' -J/tr 

46 47 



JLWS. 
NO. 

10.17A DESCRIPTION 

E:rteria::- Dxlr Handle Set (Black.) 

EXterior Door Ha."'ldle set (Silver & Black) 
1 Doo:r il'mdle, PXterior, RE, (Black) 

Door E!andle, EXterior, REI, (Silver & Black) 
Do::>r Handle, t:Kterior, I.E, CBlackl 
Dcor Handle, ~erior, LH, (Silver & Black) 

2 CLamp 3:cacket, Handle to Dc:Qr 
3 Nut, 10 UNF, Ha."ldle to Clartp 

l'ilasher, 3/16", Ea..'"Jdle to Cl..Ep-
4 Dcor Handle, Interior, RH 

Dc:or Ha'ldle, L"lterior, IE: 
7 Tapping Plate, Door Handle to Door 
8 Screw, 10 ~"'F x 3/4", F~e to D::or 

Screw, 10 ONF x 1", Handle to Door 
9 washer, Handle to Door 

10 Bezel, Dcxa: Handle 
15 latch Mechanism, Dxlr Inck, RH 

Latch Mecl'.anisn, Door Leek, LE 
16 Plate, Latch to Dcor Beam 
23 Bolt, M6 x 45, Latch to Beem 
24 Nut, Nylcc, MIS, Latcl1 to Eeam 
25 ?runnian, Rcrls to :Gatch 
26 Circlip, Latch TrUl".nions 
27 Clip, ROO End, Ex:t. Release to Latdl 
28 Clip, Ro:1 End, EXterior il'mdle 
29 Bracket, Red Guide 
30 Guide Clip, Interior Handle ROOs 

Pop Rivet, Guide Bracket to Door 
Wr.sher, Pql Rivet 

MAR 1987 
dlpl3 

I PART NUMBER 

B079D4634F 

B075D0705W 
B07904630? 
B07506018Z 
B07904631F 
B075U6019Z 
A079D4661K 
A075W3000F 
A075W4000F 
B075Ul076P 
E075Ul075F 
A075U4061F 
A075l<i5061F 
A07616062F 
A075W4016F 
X05486059}'Z 
A079U4628F 
A079U4629F 
A079U4616F 
A075W7004Z 
A075W3009Z 
A079U4620F 
A079U6059F 
A079\ii6153F 
A07SU6033Z 
A079U4255K 
A075J6027Z 
A075W607lZ 
A0751i'4001Z 

QUANTITY 

= 
l 

1 
• • 
1 
l 
• • 
2 

' ' • • 
l 
2 
6 
6 

12 

' 1 
1 
2 
8 
8 
6 
6 
2 
6 
2 
4 
4 
6 

REMARKS 

~cii~c0-.:,' 
Co:!lprises LH & RH Door Handles, · 
U.S.A. Glove Sa<. Inck & Keys 
Corprises LH & RH Door Handles & :;:;eys 

P/B A07616062F 

Esprit 53 10.17A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

10.17A DESCRIPTION ! PART NUMBER A;L REMARKS 

31 Plate, Interior Leek Red Retaining A079U4337K 2 
32 Sc=12W', Plate to IJoclr A07Sl<i5016F 2 
33 Spire Nut, ?late to Do::!:" A075W6013F 2 

" Red, Extet"ior Release to late..,, "' E079U4624F l 
Rcrl, Exterior Release to Latch, ill BC79U4625F ' l 

35 Red, Exterior :Gock to Latch, RH A079U4622F 1 
Rcrl, Exterior Led<: to Latch, Ill B079tl4623F • " 

36 Rt:rl, Interior Release to latch AC79U4621F 2 
?..00., :t;Jterior Lock to I.atch, IE B079U4627F ' R,/3 B079U4626F " 37 ""· Interior Leek to Latch l3079U4626P 2 

I 38 Gran:n;t, Bla.-llcing, Lock ROO Access X054J6005Z 2 
45 Striker Post, RE Eil79U4382F l 

Striker Post, lli E079U4381F l 
46 Washer, Large 0/D, Striker Past Top A07SW4021F 4 
47 Nut, Nylo::, M8, Striker Post Tcp A07SW3010P 4 
48 Washer, l2r.ln A075W4071F 2 
49 setscrew, Ml2 x 30, Striker Post Bottan A079W'"J..058F 2 
50 Striker Plate, Door Latch A075U6022F 2 

Spacer:, 3um, Striker to Bcdy A082U5003F ""' .Spacer, l.Sm!'., Striker to Bcrly A.082U5002F NR 
Abrasive Washe:", Striker to Bcdy A075U0656Z 2 R/B Friction Plate A082U5004F 

52 Friction Plate, Striker to Bcrly A082US004F 2 
53 sm...._, 1.2r.m, striker Post to Bcdy B079U4486F WR 

Shim, Jrrm, Striker Post to Bcdy B07904394F NR 
54 Tapping Plate, Deal: Latch Strike:" B075U0333F 2 
55 Screw, M6 X 35, Striker ?ixing AD82W7035F 4 

. Espcit S3 l0.17A 
Page 2 

R 198 MA 
dlp14 



ESPRITS3 
1_023A 



ILWS. 
NO. 

10.2.3A 

1 

DESCRIPTION 

Front Bllrnpar, GRP, Inc. Brkts 

Front Bumper, GRP, Inc. Brkts 

Front Bwpa-, ruuM 

Front~' RRlM 
Front Bllrnpar, RRIM 

2 Bracket, GRP Bumper Mtg. 
3 Setscrew, 1/4 UNF, Eracket to Bunper 

Setscrew", l/4 UNC, Bracket to Buroper 
4 \'asher, Spring, :ar:acket to GRP B.Jrrrper 
5 Setscrew, MB X 25, GRP BlnlpE!l'" to Ecdy 
6 lill.sher, Spring, GRP Buuper to Ecdy 
7 Washer, Large 0/D, GRP Bumper to Ecdy 
9 Gran:net, GRP Bum!;er Bolt Access (In Perl Well) 

MAR 1987 
<llp15 

Setscrw, M8 X 25 , RRJM Bm!per to Bcdy 
Nut, Nyloc, MB, RRIM Bumper to &:rly 
Washar, Flat, RR!M Bu:nper to Ecdy 
Stud, 'Bighead' M6 X 20 RRIM Emrper 
Washer, Flat, RRlM Bunper End FiJ< 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, &TIM B.Jrrrper End Fix 
Setscrw 1 M8 X 25 , RRJM Bumper to Bo::l:y 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, RRIM B.Jrrrper to Ecdy 
Washet:, Flat, RRJM Bllmper to Bcdy 
Stud, M6 X 30, Buuper End Fixing 
Shim Plate, Bunper End to Bcdy 
WaSher, Flat, 6 m, B.Jrrrper End Fixing 
washer, Spring, Bumper End Fixing 
Nut, Plain, M6, Bumper End Fixing 

I PART NUMBER 

A082Bifl4e.J 

A082B4533K 

A082B4428F 

A082.B4601J 
B082B4601J 
C079U4135K 
A075WJ.006Z 
A07SW1062Z 
A075W403SZ 
A075WJ.039Z 
A075W4036Z 
A075W4003Z 
X054J6005Z 

A075Wl039Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075W4020Z 
A085B607S 
A075W40llZ 
A075W3009Z 
A075WJ.039Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075W4003Z 
A082U6082F 
A082B4603 
A075W4017Z 
A075W4035Z 
A075Vl3020Z 

QUANTITY 

= REMARKS 

1 With Linear Diffusion Pattern Side/Turn 

"""" l With Circular Diffusion Pattern Side/Tur n 

'"""" 1 Prior '85 M.Y. fVB A082.B4601J (See S/B 
1986/03 

1 '86 M.Y. with Lucas SidE;/Turn lamps 
1 '86 M.Y. on with Cd:o Side/Turn ramps 
5 ' 10 ' as fittEd ' 10 ' ' 10 ) Use with GRP Bumpars 
5 ) A082B4240/4533 
5 ' 5 ' ' ' 
' ' ' ' 4 > Usewi~~ RRIM Bumper A082B4428F 
4 ' 4 ' 4 ' ' ' ' ' ' 4 ' 4 ' Use with RRIM Eurper A/B082B4601J 

' ' 4 ' 4 ' 4 ' 
.Elsprit 53 10.23A ,.,., 



1LLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

10.23A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
AU. 

REMARKS 

20 Spoiler, Front A079B4138K 1 

21 Pulsert, MS, S~ler to Bcdy A075W6155P 6 

22 Washer, Plat, Sp::liler to Bcdy A075W4003Z 6 

23 wa~her, Spr:ing, sp::U.ler to Bo::Jy .I\.075W4036Z 6 

24 Setscr<:M, M8 X 25 , Spoiler to Bo::!y A075Wl039Z 6 
SpiJ:e Bolt, S);Oiler to Rad. Dul::t A079W6166P 5 
Spire Nut, Sp;Jiler to Fad. Duct A079W6165F 5 
w~"'hsr, Smi1er to Rad. Duct A075W4015Z 5 

28 Grille, Radiatar Air Intake A079U4544F 1 
Nut, NYlcc, Intake Grille Fixing A075W3000F 5 
washer, 5 mn, Grille Fixi.rq A075W4009F 5 

35 Sill, li!. B085B4377K 1 

36 Sill, RH B085B4376K 1 

38 Rear Burrq:>er (GP.Pl A08SB4345J 1 

39 Bracket, Rear Bumper Mounting C079U4135K 6 

40 Setscrew, 1/4 UN:F, Bracket to Bumper A075Wl006Z 12 ) as fitted 

Setscrew, 1/4 UNC, Bracket to Bl.1ltp;r A075Wl062Z 12 ) 

" ~her, Spring, Bracket to Bumper A075W4035Z 12 
42 Setsc:r<:M, M8 X 25, Rear Bum_p;!r to Bcdy A075Wl039Z 6 

43 WaSher, Spring, Rear~ to BOOy A075W4036Z 6 

44 Washer, Iarge 0/D, Bcrrper to B<:rly A075W4003Z 6 

45 Sell, Ne:prene, Bur:per to Elc:dy B075U6054V 2.2 ;n 

52 Rear Valance A085B4353K • • 
Fc:em Strip, Valence to Bo::l.y A082U6067 3m 

Esprit S3 10.23A 
Pa:J"e 2 

M AR 1987 
dlp16 



: V' r ,, 
!1/11 .1 

! I I 
,-



JLWS., 
NO. 

!LOlA 

1 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 

9 

10 

11 

DESCRlPTION 

neetaseal" Screen Fitti..Ttg Kit 
Ccrnprises: 

Betaseal 71904 in 300cc cartridge 
Glass Primer Applicator Battle 
Glass Pri..'ller Applicator Head and Felt Pad 
Glass Primer, Black, 84132-ll 
Wipe Cletmer No. 4 
Pi.mo Wire 0.6rrm x 120= 
Special Cleaning ?a~ 
Spacing Blocks :.C X :i.4 X 20rtm 

"Solbit", 'L'~e.."'T.!O-Elec".ric sea:er, 9.5r:m 

nsC:bit" Primer 
Wi.ru'iscreen, Tinted 
Windscreen, Clear 
Spacer, 4rrrn, Screen to Bcdy 
Finisher, Wi:ldscreen. "ql 
Finisher, Wi11dscreen, RH 
Finisher, Windsctcee::, :a 
Finisher Clip, WinC.screen ::'cp Corner 
Blac.l;: Strip, l 3/4" Sctceen Betten 
Glass, Dear l/4 Light, RE, Tir.ted 
Glass, Door ::./4 Light, RB, Clear 
Glass, :u>tc l/4 :::.ight, LH, ~.'.nted 

Glass, Dcor l/4 Light, LR, Clear 
Drop Glass, Dear, ?.H, Tinte:l 
Drop Glass, Dear, RH, TintEd 
Drcp Glass, Dear, ?.H, Clear 
Dre(l Glass, Door, LE, Tinte:l 
Drop Glass, Do::lr, LH, Tinted 
Dre(l Glass, Dear, IJi, Clear 
Finisher, Door Top, External, RH 

PART NUMBER 

A075B6151?J 

A075B612:.V 

A075B6012Z 
A079ll4023F 
A079ll40l4F 
A075U0588F 
B079U4048F 
A079t:405CF 
A0791J4049F 
A079U4D5lF 
A082U6072V 
A079U4026F 
A079U4018F 
A079U4027F 
A079U4017F 
A079U4028F 
A08205034F 
A079U4020F 
A079U4029F 
A082U5035F 
A079U4019F 
F079U4316 

QUANTITY 

1 
l 
1 
1 

' 

l 
8 
1 
1 
1 
2 

l.Srr. 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Used fotc Windscreen REBr 
Bulkhead Glass and Tailgate Glass 

Replaces S;tr.. Solbit. Cs<:e. on 
Joor 1/~ Light, Bear 1/4 ~igtt, 
ar.d :u>r :Jrcp G:ass 

R/B A08205034F 

WE A082U5035F 

Esprit 53 ll.OlA 
Page 1 



IUUS. 
NO. 

ll.OlA 

" 13 
14 
15 

16 

" 
18 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
35 
36 
37 

38 
39 
40 

MAil 198 
dlpl8 

DESCRIPTION 

Finisher, Do:or T~, External IH 
Nut, Plain, 4EA, Finisher Fixing 
Wa3her, Flat, Finisher Fixing 
~therstrip, coar Glass, EXternal 
:sacking Strip, ~therstrip/Finisher 
Pop Rivet, Weatherstrip/Finisher 
Finisher/Weatherstrip Assy. RH 
Finisher/Weatherstrip Flssy. 1H 
Seal, Drop Glass, Internal 
Seal, D:x:n: 1/4 Light, Internal . 
Clip, Seal, to Do:rr Trim Channel 
Seal, Drq;> Glass & 1/4 Light, Internal 
D:::or ~therstrip 
Secondary Dcor Seal (WaJ.gel 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, RH, Tinted 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, RH, Clear 
Glass, Rea:r: 1/4 Light, LE, Tintal 
Glass, Rear 1/4 Light, ll!, Clear 
Spacer, 4alm, Glass to ~ 
Trim, AES, Rear 1/4 Glass, RB 

Trim, ABS, Rear 1/4 Glass, LEI 
Sill Finisher, Rear 1/4 Glass, RB 
Sill Finisr.er, Rear 1/4 Glass, 1H 
'''lt, 10 lNF', Finisher Fixing 
Washer, Finisher Fixing 
Glass, Rear Bulkhead 
~pacer, Glass to Surround 
surround, Bulkhead Glass Mounting 
Surround, Bul.khead Glass Mounting 
Foam Strip, Surround to Bo::ly 
Sc:r£W, t", Surround to ~ 
sere.o-, 3/4", Surround to Bo::ly 

I PART NUMBER 

F079U4315 
AD7SW3057F 
A075W4001F 
C079U4434F 
D079U4438K 
AD75~071F 
A079U4576J 
A079U4577J 
A079U417SK 
AD79U4176K 
A075W6054Z 
A089V6166V 
A079U4197F 
A08204870F 
A079U45SOF 
A079ll4548F 
A079U4551F 
A079U4599F 
A075U0588F 
B079U4570K 
B079U4569K 
E079U4572F 
B079U4571F 
A075W3013F 
AD7SW4017F 
A079ll4032F 
A075U0588F 
E079B4037K 
A082B4498K 
AD36B6213V 
A07SW5014Z 
A075io6028Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
6 
6 
2 
2 

26 
1 
1 
2 
2 

16 
2m 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
6 
1 
1 
3m 
9 
5 

REMARKS 

)R/B A089V6166V 
Clip en. Prior vw *l 

Stick en. Frcru VIN * 

* VIN 85 D 2429 
85 - 0724 

Without 'Glass Rcaf' 
With 'Glass Roof' 

ESprit S3 ll.OlA 
Page 2 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

ll.OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

46 Glass, Tailgate, Eeate::l, Clear B079U4016F l 
47 SpaceJ:, 4 rrm, Glass to Tailgate M75U05B8F 8 
49 Finisher 1 '!'ailgate Glas.s 1 Tr:p A079U4053F l 
50 Finisher, Tailgate Glass, Ui Side M79U405SF l 
51 Finisher, Tailgate Glass, RH Side A079U4056F l 
52 Finisher, Tailgate Glass, Bottan 8079U4054P l 
53 Finisher, Carner Clip, Tr:p A079D4058P 2 ) If Pitted 

54 Finisher, corner Clip, Bottau A079U4057F 2 ) 

Esprit 53 ll.OlA 

M AR 1987 Page 3 

Olcl9 



ESPRIT S3 
11.02A 

.~ 



IUUS. ' 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

ll.02A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """ REMARKS 

1 Door Wino:'boi' Frarre, Ul, Aluminim~ B079U4ll5l< 1 

Do:rr Wind= Frame, RH, Aluminium B079U4116K 1 

2 Fixing Strap, Windcw Frarre Tcp Rear A079U4201F 2 

3 Scrao>, 10 UNF, Strap to D:::or Shell A075Wl002 4 

4 washer, Strap to Door Shell A075W4009 4 

9 Stu:iplate, M6 , El:ame to Door - Btl79U4011F 10 

6 washer:, M6 X 25 K 1.4 A075W4017F 10 

7 \olasher, Mfi K 20 X 2.5 A075W4016F 20 

8 Nut, Nylcc, M6 A075W3009Z 10 

9 Silent Qlannel, Drcp Glass Guide A079U4119K 2 

12 Guide Rail, Drcp Glass, LH B079U4249F 1 

Guide Tail, Dtop Glass , RH B079U4250F 1 

13 Fixing Plate, M6, Guide to Beam A079U4329K 4 

14 Screw, csk. M6 x 18, Guide to Beam A079W7033F 4 

15 carriage Plate, lli B079U4253F 1 Drcp Glass Channel to Guide Rail 

carriage Plate, REl J3079U4252F 1 Drop Glass Qlannel to Guide Rail 

16 Wheel, carriage Plate 0036B0433Z 8 

17 Shoulder Pin, l'iheel Pivot :0079U4265F 8 

18 WELsher, \<~heel Pivot A075W4000Z 8 

19 carrier Channel, Drop Glass, "' A079U4257J 1 

carrier Channel, Dtcp Glass, REi A079U4256J 1 

20 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Cllannel to Carrier A075Vi3009Z 4 

21 Pad, Drcp Glass ilbutment A08SU4866K 2 

29 Windi:M Motor, LH A075M6091K 1 

Wino:'boi' MOtor, RH A075M60'70l< 1 

26 Scrao>, 1/4" rnF xc l" M::ltor to Brkt. A075~018F 8 

30 Finisher, Pr<::l!lt, Door Shell/Wind~ Praroe, m A082U5021R 1 

Finisher, Front, Dcor Shell/Windcw El:ame, PH Nl82U502.0l< 1 

31 Finisher, Rear, Doc~[" Shell/Wind<:w Frarre, IH A082U4979K 1 

Finisher, FB'lr, Dc>:lr Shell/Windo.l' Frame, RB A082U4980l< 1 Esprit S3 11.02~ 

M P,R 1987 
dlp20 



ESPRIT 53 
11. OSA 

FCR ll'tND DEFLECTOR, SEE 12.01A 

~" 
~27 
' 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

ll.OSA DESCRIPTION 

1 Glass Rcxlf 
2 Pli"th, Tongue to Rcof Glass 
3 TappL'1g Plate, Tongue Plint.'l 
4 Sealing Ring, Tapping Plate 
5 Screw, Plinth to Tapping Plate 
6 washer, Plinth to Tapping Plate 
7 Tongue, Rcof Glass Frant 
8 Scr€W, 10 t:NF, Trngue to Plinth 
9 Washer, Flat, Tongue to Plinth 

10 washer, Shakeproof, Tcngue to Plinth 
13 Slot Reoess, LE, Rcof Aperture Front 

Slot Re::e5S, RH, Roof Aperture Fn;nt 

14 Gasket, Slot Ra::ess to Bcrly 
15 screw, Slot Recess to Bo:l.y 
16 Wash~, Slot Recess to Bcrly 
17 catch Eandle Assy. Roof Glass Rear 
18 Sliding Pin ABsy. catch Handle 
18A Screw, M4 X 10, Sliding Pin Asey. to Brkt. 
19 Washer, Sliding Pin llssy. to Britt. 
20 Mounting Bracket, Sliding PinjBcrly 

Mounting Bracket, Sliding Pin/Bcdy 
&.Jffer, Elllbber, Ro::lf Abutment 

25 shim, Mounting Bracket to Bcdy 
26 Scr~, M6 X 16, Brkt, to Bcrly 
27 Washer, Bracket to Bcdy 
30 RECeSS Mclllding, catch Bracket, LE 

Recess Moulding, catc:.'l Bracket, RE 
31 5crEM, Moulding F:bc; 
32 Spire Nut, Moulding F:bt 
33 5eal, Rcof Glass to Bcrly 
35 Bag, Rcof Glass Prote:::tioo 

MAR 198 
dlp21 

M.RT NUMBER 

C08204968F 
AOS2U4978F 
A082U6100F 
A082U6103F 
A082WS097P 
A075W4000Z 
A082U6101F 
AD75W5058Z 
A075W4000Z 
AD75W4043 
A082U6097P 
A082U6098F 
A082U6099F 
AD75W5061Z 
A075W4000Z 
A082U6095F 
B082U6096F 
A075W5079F 
A075W4062F 
C082U4974F 
D082U4974F 
X046B6ll3Z 
A082U4975F 
A075i'1102SZ 
A075W4013Z 
AD82U4987K 
A082U4988K 
AD75W5028Z 
A075W6014Z 
AD89U6055F 

· A082\17289J 

QUANTITY 

'GCASS ,,. 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

' 4 
l 
l 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 

' 2 
2 
2 

WR 
8 
8 
1 
l 

' 4 
3rn 
l 

REMARKS 

RIB D082U4974F 
With Roof Ah.ltment Buffer 
Used With Bracket D082U4974F 

Esprit 53 ('Glass Roof' l 
ll.OSA 



' 
' I 
' ' 

I 
~; 

ESPRIT S3 
12. 01A 

.:' .'. 

····"­: .. ·::) 



ILWS. 
NO. 

12.01A 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
l3 
14 
2C 
21 
22 
23 
24 

"' 26 

" 30 
31 

32 
35 

MA!l:c~f 

DESCRIPTION 

CappingRail,IH 
Capping Rail, lli 
Cai_Jping Rail, RF.! 
Capping Rail, RF.! 
Pep Rivet, Capping Rail to Bo:l:y 
Finisher, 'A' Post I.o<ier, ABS, lli 
Finisher, 'A' Post Lower, ABS, REI 
Pep Rivet, Finisher Fitting 
Drive Fastener, BlacX 
Finisher Strip, Capping Rail to Bo:ly 
Pop Rivet, Finisher to Ecdy 
Cover, Intake/E!c".ractar Vents, LH 
Ct:Ner, Intake/Elct:ractor Ve:ts, RH 
FD= Seal , Air Scoop Sealing 
Grille, Vent CoVe!:' Rear 1 LH 
Grille, Vent Cover Rear, RE 
Edging Strip, Grille to Ecdy 
Gnmnet, Sccq:o Fixings 
Washer, ~, Vents to Bo:l:y 
washer, Vents to Body 
N~.ot, Nyloc, 10 IINF, Vents to 3c:dy 
Wind Deflector 
Retainer Tongue, LE, Wind Deflector 
Re"'...ainer Tong'.le, REI, Wind Deflector 
screw, 10 UNF, Tongue to Deflector 
lilisher, Tongue to DeflEctor 
strap, Ueflector Retaining 
Rivet, Strap to Deflector 
spring Clip, strap Rivet 
Finisher, 'B' Post, I.E 
Finisher, 'B' Post, RF.! 
Pop Rivet, Finisher Fix 
Foam Mesh, 'B' Post ventilatial 
NW!ter Plate Surround, ABS 

! PART NUMBER 

A079B4011I< 
A032B4455K 
A079B4012K 
i'.082fl4454K 
A075W6066Z 
A079U416SK 
A079U416GK 
A0751>li090Z 
A079W!il59F 
A07904Dl0F 
A075W6071Z 
A035B4369K 
A085B4363K 
A036B62l3V 
A085U4837F 
A085U4836F 
A0850'4841K 
A079U6058F 
A036L6019Z 
A075W4000Z 
A07SW3000Z 
Ol82B4512K 
A082U4985F 
A082U4986F 
A075W5059Z 
A07SW40002 
A082V7299 
A079W6195Z 
A07SW6173P 
E079B4035K 
B079B4036R 
A075W606SZ 
A082US014K 
A08SU4814K 

QUANTITY 

1 

l 
1 

14 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

22 

1 
lUI. 
1 

2 
8 
s 
8 
8 
1 
• 
1 
4 
4 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 

16 
2 
1 

REMARKS 

Wit.h ABS Lower 'A' F05t Finisher 
With Integral Lower 'A' Post Finisher 
With ABS Lower 'A' l'05t Finisher 
With L'ltegral ra.rer 'A' Post Finisher 

Used with Capping R:l.il A079B40ll<C 
Used with Capping Rail A079B40l2K 

In PrUner. 'Gla.ss Roof' !ob3els 

Prior '85 M.Y. 
Esprit S3 12.0lA 



Prooetg'84M:Y. 
& La.ler '84H~ · 

20 

Jus 
'87 M:Y.On 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

12.05A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 ?inisher strip, waistband ('Square' Profile) B076U6005V 1"' Prior to '86 M.Y. ' "" Finisher Strip, waistband ('Square' Profile) B076U6005V Um '86 M.Y. on (fitted aroond nooe)>A082U510 5V 
Finisher Strip, Waistband ('Rounded' Profile) A082ll5105V 12m 

2 carrier, Waistband Finisher to Do::>or C079U4485F 2 
3 SC!."ew, S/T, Carrier to Dcxn: A079W:S004F 18 R/B Pop Rivets 

Pop Rivet, carrier to Do::>or A075W6092Z 18 
Double Sided Tapa, carrier to Do::>or A089U6063V .6m 
Adhesive, Part A, waisthmd Finisher A075U6088V 60cc 
Adhesive, Part B, waistband Finisher: A075U6089V 40cc 

5 Badge, 'Styled by Giugiaro' A079U4047F 2 
6 Nooe Badge 'Old Style', Black/Silver Cii36B0269F 1 

Nooe Badge 'Old Style', Black/Gold D036B0269F 1 R/B C079U4607F 
Nooe Badge 'Old Style', Black/Gold C079U4607F 1 

7 Nc:Ee Badge 'New" style', Green/Gold A089Ul550F ' • 
Nooe Badge 'New Style', Black/Gold M89Ul610F 1 
Rawlnut, 2BA, Nooe Badge Fix B075~029Z 2 ) as r<qai_red 
F.awlnut, M5, Nose Badge Fix M75W6074F 2 ' 

10 ""'"' 'Esprit 3'' Gold A085U4799F ' ' »=1, 'Esprit 3', Blade A085U4827F ' > Prior to '84 M.Y. Md 
11 S".ri:.;e, Srrm Wide, Gold A085U4800K "" > later '84 M.Y. 

Stripe, 5rNn Wide, Black A085U4832K 5m ' 12 stripe, 20nm Wide, Black A085U4801F "' ' 
15 »=1, 'Esprit', Gold, A0820499SF ' ' »=1, 'Esprit', Black A082U4993F ' ' D=>1, 'Esprit', Red M82U4994F ' ' Early '84 M.Y. 

16 Dualstripe, Gold A08901527F "' ' Dualstri:.;e, Black A089Ul526F "' ' Dualstripe, Red A08901528F "' ' 

AR 1987 Esprit S3 12.05A 

dlp23 Page 1 



ILLUS. · 
NO. QUANTITY 

12 .OSA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER """ REMARKS 

18 C<=)., 'Esprit', Oold A085U4799F 3 Cut off '3' , 
Cecal, 'Esprit' , Black A085U4827F 3 . Cut off '3' , '85 & '86 M.Y. 

19 St::dpe, Sam Wide, Gold A08SU4800K Sm , 
stripe, Srrm Wide, Black AOSSU4832K 5m , 

20 Cecal' ~ Espdt', -- AOS205750i'" 2 ' " " " Silver/Ra:l A082U5751F 2 ' " " " Silver/Blue A082US752f 2 ) 
" " " Black/Gold A082U5753? 2 )

1 87 M.Y. Prior VIN * 
" " " Whitw'Red A082U5754C' 2 ' " " " !mite/Blue 1108205755 c 2 ' (First Colour cutline, 
" " " Black/Silver A082U5756;:o 2 ' Second Infil " 21 -1. 'Esprit ~ B.C.', , 11082U5756F 2 ' Cecal, 'Esprit H.C.', Red/Silver A082US829F 2 ' '"""-· 'Esprit H.C. ' Silver/Blue A08205830F 2 ' ' Cecal, 'Esprit H. C.', Black/Gold A082U5831F 2 ' c.,, 'Esprit H. C. ' , Silva/Red A082US832F 2 )'$7M.Y. on fran VIN * 

22 Single Stripe, -· "~ A089Ul768V 12m ' " " " - A089Dl699\f Urn ' " " " Silver A089Ul769V 12m ' ' " " Oo1d A089Ul530V 12m ' 
~ ' -ch.,s' " '-;_<;>!-~ Ao'iA.). i'l!OF 2 

R.0) tO<'"'"' < 
3;..\JS" •I'lL;:- '-
S"t-,raz lli $;;;" 'L 

. . 
;;.,' " • vrn 85 D 2427 ~):c_:; v::.t .v;: cw:;( " .. - ·~ .. ~ 

" 
.~ ~' 

85 - 0724 

MA R 1987 Esprit S3 12.05A 
<ll.p86 

"""' 2 



ESPRIT 53 
12.09A 

) 
/ 

(~ 
I ,'1 ---------
1 ' 

" 11 

II,, 
' 

' I 
I 



ILLUS. 
M). QUANTITY 

l2.09A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER rom IL>ID REMARKS 

1 Door Mirror, "'· ""'- A079D6052F 1 1 ) 

Door Mirror, "'· Fl.a' A079U6054F 1 1 ) 

Dcor Mirror, IJi, eco- A079U6051F 1 1 ) 

Door Mirror, LE, Flat A079U6053F 1 1 ) 

3 washer, rarge 0/D, Mirroc to Dcx:Jr A075W4017Z ' ' ) Prior to VIN 85 D 2136 

' Nut, Nyl=, M6, Mirror to Door A075WJ009Z ' ' ) 85 - 0606 
Micrar Glass, Conve~< A079U6064F 2 2 ) 

Mirror Glass, Flat A079U6063F 2 2 ) 

Bezel, Mirror A079U6071F 2 2 ) 

10 Door Mirror, RH, Less Mirror Glass A082M6289P 1 2 

Door M.::.rror, RH, Less Mirror Glass A082M6291P 1 2 

Do:lr Mirroc, LH, Less Mirror Glass A082M6290F 1 ' Dcx:>r Mirror , LH, Less Mirror Glass A082M6292F 1 2 Pra:n VIN 85 D 2136 
Glass/Pad Assembly, C== A082M6295F 2 2 2 85 - 0606 

11 Gasket, Door/Mirror A082Mfi305F 2 2 2 

12 washer, Mirror to Do:n: A075W4016Z ' ' 2 

13 Nli, Nyloc, M6, Mirror to Dcx:Jr A075W3009Z ' 4 , 

M AR Esprit $3 12.09A 

dlp24 



ESPRIT 53 
1l03A 

' ,, 
,,, 

" ,, ,, 
I' ,, 

' '· '· I ',, 

' ,, 
,,, 
I' ,, ,, 



ILLUS. 
QUANTITY NO. 

13.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER~ !'8;'. 
REMARKS 

1 Seat FranE F079V4006F 2 
Seat Frame, Reclining, RH A082VS912F 1 
Seat Frarre, Reclining, LH A082V5913F 1 

4 Spring, Anti-Rattle AD83V6091F 2 
5 Seat Reclining Mechanisr., F.H A083V606!iF 1 

Seat Reclining Mechanism, LH A083V6066F 1 
6 Nut, Nyl=, M8 A075W3010F 8 

' Bolt, M8 X 60, Bitton Head A082W705l.F 2 
8 Bolt, M8 X 30, Bllttan Head A082W7050F 2 
9 stud, Pawl Pivot ADS3V2420F 2 

10 Bolt, M8 X 20, Button Head A07SW7022F 2 
11 ""= AD82VS921F 4 
12 Locking Plate, Tilt Pawl A082VS923F 2 
13 Pop Rivet, Lcck.ing Plate Fix A075~087F 2 
14 Washer, !" I/D, Drive Plate Clanp A089U6066F 2 
15 Washer, 5/16" I/D, F2c:line Mechanism Shaft A089U606SF 2 
16 Handio'heel, Seat Recline A083V6067F 2 
12 Trim, El'mdwheel. Centre A083V6068F 2 
18 Badge 'Lot\l5' , Handwheel Centre AD8901553F 2 
19 Seat Runner, Lcck.ing A08SV572lK 2 2 
20 Seat Runner, Non-I.ccking A085V'5722X 2 2 
21 SetscrEM, Rl.mner to Seat Frame A075Wl038Z 8 8 
22 Washel:, Runner to Seat Frane A07SW4013Z 16 16 
23 liilisher, Flat, I.arge 0/D, Flcoc Urrlerside A075W402lF 8 8 

" Nut, Nyloc, MS, Runner to Fl=r A075W3010F 8 8 

M ftJl. Esprit 83 13.03A 
dlp25 



ESPRIT S3 
13-09,!1.-

./ ' ' ' ' 

/2 

"t<" 
;1 

;0 

I I 



JL.l.US. 
NO. QUANTITY 

13.0911. DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 Cushim Foam WJS2'J4777F 2 Quantities are Per car 

2 Backrest :t'"oom AOS2V477SF 2 

3 Amlrest Foam, "" AOS5V5664K 2 )Prior '87 M.Y. 

4 Armrest Foam, LE 1'1085VS66SK 2 ) 

Annrest Fcan, RH A082'17352 2 >'87 M.Y. en. Recl.inirl9 Seat 

Amlrest Foam, U:l A082'17353 2 ' 
5 Insert, AI:mrest Foam WJ85VS666F 4 

6 Headcest Foam A079V4l2SF 2 

7 Suspensicn Unit, Backrest BOasv5663F 2 

8 Suspension Onit, Cushian B085V5662F 2 

' Flexolator, Backrest, 521Atm 1'1082'14. 782F 4 

10 Fle:wlator, Cushian, 490ron A082V4.783F 4 

11 Ho;Jrirl9, FleWlator to SuspE!lSiCil Unit A075W6076F 80 

12 TUbe Clip, trim to Frame B079W6120F 110 

13 Rivet, Rdc;ut, Cushicn Unit to Frarre 11.079W6195F 6 

20 - E079V4130F 2 

21 Fcem, 3rml, Seat BaCkboard WJ79V6010V lsq.rn. 

22 staple 1'1075\'lilOOF 100 

Z3 Bracket, Seat Backb:lard Fix A079V4U2K 4 

24 Pep Rivet, Br:acket to Backboard 1'1075111;090 z 12 

25 washer, Pop Rivet 1'107SW4001 12 

26 SCrew, Fackboard to Seat Frame 1'1075¥<5028 6 

27 Screw, Press Stl.rl Fix 1'1075W5026 4 

28 Press Stl.rl, Headrest Col Jar Fix 1'1076W6l.ll 4 

" Spire Nut, Press Sb.ld Fix 1'107511'6013 4 

AR 198 Esprit S3 13.0911. 

<llp26 



' ----J 

------------- -



ILLUS. 
NO. 

13.llA DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 

Trirmr.Ed Seat AssEmbly, 
Trimned Seat Assembly, 

Catplete 
Ccmplete,, LH 

" " " " "" 
4 ':'rim Cover, Seat 
5 Trim Cov&, Seat, LH 

" " " Rll. 
7 Cellar, Seat He9.drest 
8 'Ii:im Coler, Seat Haarlrest 
9 Head Restraint cover, Trimne:::!, Ranoveable 

10 Trill'. Cover, Head Restraint Fr~ 
11 Seat Bacl<:lx>ard, Trinlred 

Seat Backb::ard, Tr:irrrned 

PART NUMBER 

085V7300v""* 
085V7433J* 
C85V7432J~ 

085V7301J* 
08SV7435J* 
0851n434J"' 
085V7302J"' 
085V7303J"' 
082V7370J"' 
082V7379J* 
082V7185J"' 
082V7382J'* 

QUANTITY 

87 M.Y 
M.Y rn 

2 
1 
1 

2 
l 
1 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

REMARKS 

are Fer car 
Rake Baclc.-est. 

* Prefix Trim Part Numbers with: 
A = All Leather 
B =All Cloth 
F = Leather and Cloth 

Esprit S3 l3 .llA 



ESPRIT S3 
13.27A 



IL.LUS. QUANTITY NO. 

13.27A I = 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

Smt Belt Assembly B0a5VS730F 2 R/B A085V7166F) B/B B085V7166F 
1 Seat Belt AsSembly A085V7166F 2 ) 

Seat Belt Assanbl.y B085V7166F 2 

3 Finisher, seat Belt Bulkhead slOt B07SV06l2K 2 
4 Button, Slot Finisher Fixbg A075W604J.F 4 
5 Cover, Seat Belt Rool, AES A08204740K 2 
7 scr""", Belt Reel Cover A07SW5028Z 8 

M P.R 198" Esprit S3 l3.27A 

dlp29 



" \ 

ESPRIT 53 RHO 
14.01 A 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

14.01A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER rom REMARKS 

This Page RHCJ Qlly 
Fen: LEID See 14.0l.B ,_,_ (Uses Threaded Stop Switch) B079J4059J 1 R/B D079J4059J with Stop SWitch A089M60 
Bush A089M6020F & Mtg. Brlct. A082J4169K 

1 '"""""' (Uses Push & TWist Stop Switch) C079J4059J 1 With Inte;,ral Top Monted Stop SW'i tch Br 
R/B D079J4059J with Brkt. A082J4169K 

Pedal Eo< (Uses Push & Twist Stop Sl<litd!J D079J4059J 1 Uses Seperate Rear Mounted Stop SWitch 
2 Setscrew, MS x 25, Pedll Bal.: to Chassis A075Wl039Z 4 

Itt. 

3 washer, Spring, Pedal BaK to Chassis A075W4048Z 4 
4 washer, Plat, Pedal Bal.: to Chassis A075W4020Z 4 
5 Bearing, Throttle Pedal Pivot A075J6005F 2 
6 washer, Throttle Pedal Pivot A075~005F 3 
7 Bracket, Throttle Pedal Upstop G079J4017P 1 
8 Setscrew, M6 X 16, Upstqp to Pedal Ba< A075Wl02SP 2 
9 We.sher, Flat, Upstqp Fix A075W4013F 2 

Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Upstop Fix A075W3009F 2 With No Pedal Eo:.: Weldnuts 
10 Washer, Shakeprc:of A075W4046Z 2 With Pedll Bo>c; Weldnuts 

Throttle Pedal B079J4060F 1 R/B C079J4060F With OO;m.stop 
ll Throttle Pedal, With Dcwnstop C079J4060F 1 u Belt, M8 x 45, Throttle Pedal D::J.mstop A0751'l1043Z 1 
l3 Nut, 118, Da.nstqp Lo::la!.ut A07SW3072F 1 
14 Spring, Throttle Pedal Return A075J6029F 1 
15 .le'l'er, Throttle B079J4061P 1 
16 Spiro! Pin, M5 X 20 , lel1e:r to Pedal Shaft A0851-i5235F 1 
20 Throttle Cable, Inc. lldjustet- C079J4055P 1 
21 Gravmet, Throttle cable XOSOB6158Z 1 
22 washer, cable Clevis to Lever A075W4000Z 1 
23 Split Pin, Ca.ble Clevis to 1e11e:r A075W6005Z 1 
24 Abut7t'e::lt, Throttle Cable, Frcnt C079J4016K 1 

Pep Rivet, 1\b.Ibnent to B:::dy A075W!i090F 2 
Esprit S3 R!ID 14.01A 

~AR 
Page 1 

dlp30 



~ DESCRIPTION 14.GlA 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

40 

<l ., 
" 44 

" " " 
48 
49 

55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

MAR 198' 
dlp31 

Cable E:tteosion 
I Trunnion, carb. Thrctt:e :ever 

?late, Tbrcttle ~ Retlh-n Spring 
Ret= Spr~ng, Tr.rott:e :sever 
SO:derless Nipp:e, Throttle Cable 
Anchor ~acket, ':'hrottle C'able,lc:a-n Cover 
A."lcl':or Bracket, Throttle cable/cam Cover 

ScrEM', A!'lchor Brac:.':et to Cam Coler 
Pedal, Brake az'lC. Clutct: 
:?edal, Elt:ake arii Clutch 
Pad, Brake & Clutch Peda:.S 
Pivot Bush, Srake & Clutch POOals 
Spacer, Brak<V'Clutch Pedals 
Sha:Et, Sr:eke and Clutch Pefull Pivot 
Split Pin, Pedal Shaft Retaining 
Setscrew, M8 x 50, Br-ake/Clutch Upstop 
I.occknut, M8, Bral«V'Clutc:.'1 Upstop 
SWi tc."l, Stop L::.gtrt: 
Lcclmut, Stop SWitch 
Switch, S'"...op 1ight 
Bush, Step Switch Retenticn 
Bracket, Stop Light Switch Moun-::i.ng 
Footrest, Left Foot 
Jacknut, MS, Fcotrest Fixing 
Setscrew, M5 x 12, Footrest Fixing 
Cover, Footrest 
Jack!\ut, HIS, CO<lel'" ?ixL'lg 
Setscrew, M6 x 12, COVer Fixing 
washer, Shakeprc:of CO<lel'" Fixing 

I PART NUMBER 

AD79J4079F 
I i\C79J4077F 

A079J4078K 
A907E6l95Z 
A050B6160F 
A907E05l6Z 
A9l2El639F 
A079W70llF 

D079J4002F 
A082J4126F 
A079J6001F 
A079J6025F 
A079J4005F 
B079J4003J 
AD75W6008Z 
A079Wl.044F 
A075W3026Z 
X036!-t6l54W 
A050M6067Z 
i'<.C89M6019F 
A089M6020F 
A082J4169K 
A079J4074K 
A076W3043F 
A075Wl021F 
B079J4075K 
A075W3034F 
AD75WL027F 
AD75W4046F 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 
1 

1 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 

l 
2 
2 

1 

' 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

This Page RED Only 
Fer LHD See 14.0ll> 

, Prioc to E!"lgine No. 22891 
) Frm Engine No. 2289::. 
) 

Prior to '85 Medel Year 
'85 .'~::del Year cnward 

) Tl'_read & Nut Fixing 
) 

>'Quickfit', Push a'ld Twist , 
Osed with Pedal Bcx D079J4059J 

Esprit S3 RED 14.01A 
.... 2 



ILLUS. 
QUANTITY I 

NO. 

14.01A DESCRIPTION ' PART NUMBER "" REMARKS 
. 

is Paoe RED Onl v 
.,.. LHD See 14.01:8 

65 "'""" """"' D079U4235F l ) 

66 Bracket, Oloke :L.e<.'er Y.ou.'l.ting F079U4260F l ) 

Pop Rivet, 1/8", Bracket Fix A075W6090Z 2 ) 

" Pivot Pin, Choke Lever A07904261F • ) 

68 Bush 'Startol Ring', Cho."l::e Lever Pivot A079U6019F 1 ) With Tunnel MOunterl Choke Control 
69 &acket, Choke cable Al::utment B079U4297F 1 ' ' 
;o Clip 1 Choke Cable Abubnent A075W5ll7F 1 ' ' 
71 Choke C3.ble AD79S4008F 1 ) 

72 Micro-SWitch, Choke Warning B075M6024F 
. 

) " 
Choke cable (Inc. Micro s.ritchl A082S4101F 1 ' Mounting Plate, Choke Cable to Fascia CC82U4927E 1 With Fascia Mounted Choke Control 
Pop Rivet, Mcunting Plate to Fascia A075~066F ' Prior VIN 85 D 2399 
Clip, Choke Cable to ftlgine Fay Rear A079W6124F 1 85 - 0716 

80 Choke Cable (Inc. Micro s.ritchl A089S0764F 1 ) 

81 Mounting Plate, Cllake Cable to Fascia A082U5116F l )With Facia MountOO Choke Control 
83 Clip, Choke Cable to Plate A089W6278F 1 )Fran VIN 85 D 2399 

Pop Rivet, MOunting Plate to Fascia A07SW6090 ' ) 85 - 0716 
Washer, Pq> Rivet A075W400lZ ' ) 

Esprit 53 RHD l4.01A 
Page 3 

M AR 1987 
dlp32 



ESPRIT 53 lHD 
14.0:!_B 



ILWS. 
NO. 

14.0lB 

. 
-

2 
3 

' 5 
5 
7 
8 
9 

" ll 

" l3 
14 
15 
16 
20 
21 
22 
23 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

MAR 1987 
dlp33 

DESCRlPTION 

Pedal 3= (Uses Threade:l. Stop Slritchl 

»edal BcK (Uses Push & ':'Wist Step Swi tcl:) 

Pedal Box. (Uses Push & ':'wist Step SWitch) 
Setscrew, MS x 25 1 Pe:laJ.. :SOX to ct'.assis 
Washer:, Spring, Pedal Box: to Chassis 
washer, Fl....at, Pedal Box: to C.'lassis 
Bearing, Throttle Pe:l.al Pivot 
Wash~, Tl'..rottle Pedal Pivot 
Bracket, Throttle Pedal Upstcp 
Setscrew, M6 X 16, Upstop to PjBQt 
Washer 1 Plat, lJpstop Fix 
Nut, Nylo::, M6 1 L'J?stcp Fix 
Washer, Shaksproof 
tt>.:::ottle Pedal 
Split Pi:"l, Throttle Pedal Retenticn 
Bolt, M8 X 60, Pe::]al Co;mstop 
Locknut, M8, Dcwnstop 
Buffer, Pedal D::>.mstop 
Spring, Throttle Pedal Ret= 
Abutment Bracket, Throttle DJ.mstcp 
Setscre;o-, M6 X 16 1 Bracket Fix 
WaSher, Lorge 0/D, Bracket Fix 
Nut, Nylo::, M6, Bracket Fix 
Throttle cable, Inc. Adjuster 
Granmet, Throttle cable 
Clevis Pin, cable to Pe:l.al 
washer, cable Clevis to Pe&ll 
Split Pin, Clevis Retaining 

PART NUMBER 

E079J4059J 

C079J4059J 

D079J4059J 
A075Wl.039Z 
A075W4048Z 
A075W4020Z 
A075J6005P 
A075W4005F 
C~79J4017F 

A075Wl.02SF 
A075W4013F 
A075W3009F 
A075W4046P 
A079J4062F 
A075W6176F 
A079Vil044F 
A075W3026F 
X046B6ll3Z 
A075J6029F 
A079J4057F 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4017Z 
A075W3009Z 
OJ79J4055F 
XOSCB615SZ 
A075~030Z 
A075W4000Z 
A075W500SZ 

QUANTITY 

= 

1 

1 

I, 
4 
4 
4 
2 
3 

2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 

' 1 

' 4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

~is i.'a LHD Cll.l 
or RED See 14.01A 

~B D079J4059J with Stoo SWitcl1 AOS9M6019F, 
fl3ush A089M6020F & Mtg. E:rkt. AOS2J4169K 
[.;~;>, IntegraJ. Top Maunte:l. Stop Switch Brkt. 
h":_~ D079J4059J with '31:kt. AD82J4169K. p;.es separate Rear Mounte:! Stop S..itc.'": Brkt. 

ith No Pedal Box: Weld.-1.uts 
ith Pedal Box: Weldnuts 

Esprit S3 LHD 14.01B 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

14.018 

40 
41 
42 
43 

" 45 

" 
55 

56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

" 63 

64 
65 

MAR 

DESCRIPTION 

Cable <xtensicn 
'Ciunnion, ~b. Throttle I..ever 
Plate, Throttle Lever Return Spring 
Hetu:m SpJ:.;.ng, ThrO:.tle I..ever 
Solderless NipPle, Throttle Cable 
Anc."lor &acket, ~ottle Cable/cam Cover 
Anchor 3racket, ~ottle Cable/Cam c= 
Sere.;, A.-:chor Bracket to cam Co<er 
Pedal, Clutd1 
Pedal, Clutch 
Pedal, &a~ 
Pedal, Brake 
Pad, Brake & Clutch POOals 
Pivot Brush, Brake & Clutch Pedals 
Spacer, Bra.I:.E\/Clutc:h Pedals 
Shaft, Brake & Clutch Pedal Pivot 
Split Pin, Pedal Shaft Retaining 
Satscre.7, M9 x 50, Bt:ake/Clutch Upstop 
Lcx:knut., M8, BrakE\(Clutcb Upstop 
Switch, Stq> Light. 
Lcx:knut, Stop Switch 
SWitc.l;, step Light_ 
Bush Step SWitch Retentioo 
Bracket, Stop Light SWitch Mcamting 

PART NUMBER 

A079J4079F 
A079J4077F 
A079J407SK 
A907E6l95Z 
A050B6160F 
A907.E0516Z 
A912El639F 
A079W7011F 
A079J4051F 
A082J4125F 
A079J4051F 
A082J4l25F 
A079J6001F 
A079J6025F 
A079J4005F 
B079J4003J 
A075W6008Z 
A079WJ.044F 
A075W3026Z 
X036M6154W 
A050M6067Z 
A089M6019F 
A089M6020P 
A082J4169R 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

• 1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Prior to Engine No. 22891 
l Pram Engine No. 22891 
) 

Prior to '85 Meriel Year 
1985 M:xl.el Year Clnwards 
Prior to '85 Medel Year 
1985 l1:del Year Cl:lwards 

Thread & Nut Fitting 

, 
>Qu.ickfit, ?ush & Mst 

Used with Pedal~ D079J4059J 

Esprit $3 LlfO 14.01Jl, 
Page 2 



14.013 

70 

" 
72 
73 
74 
75 

" 77 

so 
81 
83 

Mil.~ 
dlp35 

DESCRIPTION 

Choke ::e11er 
Bracket, Ct.oke L~ J>C:ounti:"lg 
Pep R'.-wt l/S" Erad<E.t Fix 
Pivot Pi:1, G~~e Lever 
3ush, 'Sta:::"to:. R:::g' C.':cke =.eve:: ?ivd:. 

1 BracJcet, Cho;.;.e cab::..e Abu?>=t 
CEp, Choim cable Ab:.:t<T.er.t 
Choi>.e C3.:0:.e 
Micro-SW~tch, Chc.'::e W=nOn<; 

C::ol<;:e cable (=<;c. o-..i=o sw:.-;;cr.; 
¥.cu.-,"::'.ng Plate, Ci:.cke cable = Fascia 
Pep Rivet, l'.cr.:r.ti::g P:ate 'X Fascia 
Clip, C':ak'e cable to Srtgi::e aay J.<Hr 

Cr.oke Cable Uno. M.:.crc SWitch) 
!!oiounting Plate, Choke cable to Fascia 
Clip, Cbo."-e Cable to Plate 
Pq;> Rivet, Mounting Plate to Fasc:.a 
washoe:::, Pep Rivet 

FART NUMBER 

:JC7904235F 
F1J79:J4260F 
A075W609CZ 
A079:J426:CF 
A079U6019F 
307SU429 7? 
;>..C75W6:!_:!_7F 
AC79S4008F 
E075X602Q 

A082SC.~:F 
C082U~927E 

A0751'i6066F 
A079W6124F 

IID89S0764F 
AC82U5ll5F 
AC89Wii27€i? 
A075W6090 
AD75W4001Z 

QUANTITY 

1 
• 
1 
1 

l 

1 

4 
-

1 
1 
s 
4 

REMARKS 

~~s Page LED Only 
?tt RliD See :4.0lA 

' ) 
' ' 
' ) 
) 
) 

' >With Fascia Y,our:~teC. C.IIDke Ccntrcl 
>Pria:::- v:N 85 D 2399 
> 85 - 0716 

) 

)With Facia Mounted Choke Control 
)Fra. VIN 85 D 2399 
) 85 - 0716 

Esprit 83 LED l4.Qli3 
Page 3 



' •. ",-. ''- ·: ' 

It--~ 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 

j 
j 
j 

' 

j 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

l4.0SA 

3 

' 
5 

7 
8 
9 

MAR 198 
dl.p36 

DESCRIPTION 

Fascia, Triirmed, RHD 
Fascia, ?rinmed, RliD 
Fascia, Tri;med, RHD, Sql.lare Choke Cable Hole 
Fascia, Tri!nme:'l., RED, '0' Shape Cable Hole 
Fascia, Trinmed, LHD 
Fascia, Trinmed, LHD 
Fascia, Triirmed, LED, Sql.lare Choke cable Hole 
Fascia, Trinmed, LBD, 'D' Shape Cable Hole 
Jacknut, M6, Fascia Fixing 
Bracket, Fascia to 'A' Post 
:L'rim COller, Screen Landing 
TriEr, ColTer, Screen tanding 
Trim CCNf!r, Screen Landing 
Column SP.roud, Top, Tr:iitmed 
Colurm Shroud, Botton, Trinmed 
Spire NUt, Col urn Shroud Fixing 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR - t 
PART NUMBER VIN t ON"AAD 

OSSV7305J"< 
082'l7188J"" 
082V7287J"' 
082V7430J* 
085V7306J"' 
082V7190J" 
082V7288J" 
082V7431J* 
AD75W3034Z 
A079U4354K 
085V7307J* 
082'ilS206K* 
082V7217K* 
082V5185J* 
082VS186J* 
A079W6024Z 

1 

1 

l 
1 
4 

1 
-

1 
l 

' 2 

1 
1 
l 
1 
4 

REMARKS 

Change Point t VIN 85 D 2153 L7uly 85) 
85 - 0609 

Gear u.ver Tray M:>ur:te:i Cl'.oke Lev-er 
)Fascia Mounted C"loke Cable 

Gear u.ver Tray ~-bunted Choke Lever 
)Fascia Mounted Choke Cable 

With Perforations for Concealed Speakers 
Plain. Cut: Speaker Apertures if Rf'qllired 

" Prefix Trim Part Numbers with: 
A- Leather (State Smooth or Ruched) 
a- Cloth (Erushe:i Velour) 

E!iprit S3 14.0SA 



ESPRIT S3 
14.07A 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

:'.4.07A 

1 

2 
3 

6 
7 
8 

' 10 

" 14 
l5 
17 
18 
l9 
20 
21 
22 
23 

MAR 1987 
dlp37 

DESCRiPTION 

Stif::"e:ez:, :ns=u:=-;: X-ountir:g Par:el ~AES) 

!:-.s<;:rcrr.en-:: :i:ll.:.":':..:.ns P~e:., A3S 
Switc."l Pa.":EL, :<.?. 
Swi tcb Pa.":e::. , 3£ 
s..n -;:dl ?anEL, rn 
Scre>i, SWi tcb Pa":EL :2~i:cc: 
¥.cr.:lCir:g, ?ace :::.evel Ve:-::-Kcunti:::s (A33 l 
L-:.st="-.F.ent Y.cr,:;1"0;ing Pa.'le:_, Steel 
L':st_"'U:I'.e.":t l'.o-:.r:-::ing Pa..,e:., s-::ee:. 
Bracket, :."lst."1r.lel1-:: p~e:_ -::o Binnacle 
3rackrt:, ~stn.."lle:::-;: Par.e: to Eir:::acle 
C:.ip, &"ac.<:.e;; 
Mask, L-:strutr.e.'lt Pa_-,e:_, AES 
I>SSk, :.-,strur..en-:: Pa'le.:, AES 
" I " 5 , " . """-· ' .... .. cra;, s t, "o. x! , Britt. """ne.'.. .u::~g 
Spire Nut, SWi-::cb :?anel F::X~g 
Spire N,_.t, Britt. Panel Fixi..."lg 
Scr""', s/t, No.6 x :",Mas.\;. Fix.:.ng 
Side ?anel, B.inr'.acle, R.'i, Steel 
Side Pomel, Sir.nacle, LH, Steel 
Scrs.>, s/t, No.6 x !~, SWitc.': Pa'lel F:ix::.ng 
Bracket, F.lel/Voltrneter li:l".:ntin<; 
Washer, F::.at, Brkt. F:.X 
N:Jt, Nylcc, MS, Brkt • .Fi.x 
l'"-aslc, Side Pa'lel, .RE, A.eS 
&sk, Side Panel, LE, AES 
Brkt. Rl1eost.at Ma.mting, R:i 
Brkt. R.'leostat M::J.mting, LE 

A079~4003!\ 
AJ79N4JJ2:; 
BC79G4524F 
A879::J4562F 
AC79U45:9F 
A075W50:5F 
A085?4247K 
C~82G4734J 

E~82C4734J 
A~79U435.(,K 

AC79U4393F 
A075\•161: 7? 
ElO&$~\C: 
ECS5W"5060K 
A075WS0:'.2F 
A075W6013Z 
A0791i'!iC24F 
A075W5030Z 
3~82U4689K 

A082U4663K 
A082U48513:< 
AOS2U4859K 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 

10 
~ 

l 

l 

1 

5 
4 

4 
2 
4 
4 

1 
1 

2 
2 

7 
4 
5 
4 
1 

' 
4 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

' 1 

REMARKS 

' 

Hoote:- Ody )P:"ior V"3" >-
f 1•"i t.':l Air Co::d!..tio_'li.:-:g 
I 

""'?;<; u>Oi>Ok. 

Esprit S3 l4.07A 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

: 
: ' 
' ' 

,____..---~-~--------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



llLUS. 
NO. 

:..4.08A 

" :..3 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

20 
21 
22 

" 
27 
28 
29 
30 

35 
36 
37 

'1/l,R 1987 

DESCR!PT!ON 

Centre Calso:..e, 'l':dmr.e:i., Inc. Gai.ter & &-kts 
l)cU-_ 2'~s4e> S--oDvr;.-
Cmtre Console, 1'::-im:led Inc. Gaite:.- & Brkts 
EL..a!'.ki.r:g ?late, ":rirrrned, Radio ~-ture 
Bracket, Centre Console ~ear 
Setsc:,-e~o~, M6 x 20 , C=sole to 'I'u:lr.el 
washer, Flat, Console to Tunnel 
Rawlnut, !-'..6, Console to 'Iir.nel 
RawL"lut, M6 x 3..5, Neoprene, Cor..so1e to Tun.Yl.e:!_ 

M:!unt.ing Erkt & Light :sox, Eeater/AC Controls 
Screw, Heater A/C Bracket Fixing 
Spire N::.t, Top Fixing 
Edge Protector, Neoprene 

Centre Console, Tr:i:mr.led Inc. Gaiter & Brkts 
Blanki.ng Panel, Trir.ned, Radio Ap;rrtu.."'"'e 
Fastener, Blar1king Par.el Fix 
Bracket, Cent.."'"'e Console Rear 
Setscreo<, M6 x 20 , Console to Tunnel 
Washer, Flat, Console to 'l'u.'mel 
Rawlnut, M6, Console to 'I'".Dnel 
Jo'..ounting 3rkt & Light Box, Eeater/1\C Cmtrcl.!; 
Scr<M, Bracket to 'I'".mnel Top 
Washer, Flat, Console/Bracket to Fascia 
Wing Nut, Ctnscle/Eracket to Fascia 
Washer, Shakeproof, Control &kt to Fascia 

Gaiter, Gear Lever 
Retaining Ring, Gear ~ Gaiter 
Choke;Windcw SWitdl Panel, Tr~ 
Windcw Switch Panel, Trinmed 

PART NUMBER 

085V57l6Z"' 
fjo-,~~, t='"\---":0\:>; K 
C82V7192.7* 
082V523l3* 
A085V5723K 
AC75Wl030Z 
A075W4015Z 
A0751-<lil40Z 
A082W6285F 
AD820491~ 
A075WS027Z 
A075Vii6014Z 
BC75U6054V 

08:N727lJ"' 
082V7272J~ 

AD79~l62F 

A085V5723K 
A075Wl.030Z 
A075W4015Z 
AD75~140Z 

AD82U5062 
A075W5027Z 
A075W4009Z 
A082W308l 
A075W4086F 

A082V5196K 
A085U4826K 
082V5203J"' 
082V7260J'* 

QUANTITY 

' 1 
1 

1 
l 

1 
1 

' 2 
l40!:r.l 

1 

2 
l 

' 1 

2 
2 
2 
2 

' 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

>Pri.or to VIN 85 D 2153 
85 ~ 0609 > , 

) 

) VIN 85 
, 85 
) 

D 2153 
0609 

)]Alternatives 
>: 
) 

) , , 
' ' ' 

to 2270 
to 0622 

> Frcrn VIN 85 D 2271 
> 85 - 0623 

' ' ' > " Prefix Trim Part Nu:nber with: 
> A - Leather (State Smo:lth or RUd:ted) 
> s - Cloth (Bt"JShed Velocrl , 

With Ti.::nnel. Mounted Chc:>m Control 
With Fascia Mounted Choke Control 

Esprit 53 l4.08A 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

-~~-----------------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



IU.US. 

""· 
14.10A 

1 

1 
3 
4 
5 

o1AR 198? 

DESCRIPTION 

L'lstrument Binr.acle, Trimmed 
Instrument BiiL'lacle, 'l:l:::inmed 
Foam Bin:;acle, Interior, Anti-Rattle 
MOUnting Bracket, Binnacle to Fascia 
Setscre.r, M6 x 18, Binnacle to Bl:kt. 
washer, Large OjD, BinrlB.cle to Bt:kt. 
Fascia Blanking Pa.'1el, Triro:ned, RHO 
Fascia Blanking Pa!lel, :Irir.med, LED 

PART NUMBER 

085V7310J~ 

08ZVS182J* 
A079V6010V 
A079U4527K 
A075W1029Z 
Ao75W4017Z 
082V'S233J* 
082VS173J* 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

"" 1 
2 
2 
1 
l 

REMARKS 

Priat" to Cnange Point t 
After Change Point t 

t VIN 85 D 2153 
85 - 0609 

Esprit S3 14.10A 



1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 



ILWS. 

""· QUANTITY 

14.12A DESCRIPTION ~NUMBER = REMARKS 

1 G1we Box Lid, Tdrrrrned 082\75175.]'" 1 
2 Gl01re :sox L."lller, BHD B082.V4790F l 

Glwe Ba>c: :::nner, um B082V4791F 1 

3 sc:r-, Glove BoX Inner Top &Jge Fix A075W5027Z 3 

' Spire 1:<-ut, Glove Box Tcp Edge Fix A075W6014Z 3 

5 Sera;, 10 tm x !", G1cw-eb:lx to Fascia :ill75WS059Z 3 

6 Nut., t'lylcr::, 10 UNE' " " " A075W3000Z 3 
7 Hinge, Glcw-eb:lx Lid, RH 007904436? 1 
8 Hinge, Glovebox Lid, lli B07904435F • " 
9 Sera;, Binge to Fascia B:am A07516012F 2 

10 Latch, G~ Lid X050B6150F 1 
11 Bracket, Latch to Fascia A07904374F 1 

" Sera;, Latdl to Bracket. A075!><'5049F 2 

13 Nut, 4BA, Latch to Bracket A075¥n057F 2 

" Nut., Nylcr::, 6BI'I., Striker to Lid A079W3058W 2 

15 washer, Striker to Lid A075W4000W 2 "Prefix Trim Part NW!bers With: 
A - Leather (State Smoo'"..l:l or Ruc.l-]ed) 
B - (Brushed Velour) 

Esprit S3 14.12A 

MAR 198 
dlp40 



ESPRIT 53 
15.01A 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

lS.OlA 

" 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
10 

12 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

'I~R 1987 
dlp4l 

DESCRIPTION 

Header Rail, Trinmed 
He:ader Pail, Trir.rne::J. 
Seader Rail, Tril!rned 
Header Rail, Tri:rmed. 
cant Rail, Trinme:l., "' cant Rail, Trllrmed, "" Cant Rail, Trirtlr'led, lli 
Callt Rail, Tr:iro:ned, u; 
Bracket, cant Rail, Fixing 
Screw, Header & cant Rail Fixing 
'A' Past Trimned Panel, RH 
'A' Past Tri.'lmed Panel, LE 
Clip 'A' Post TrilTl Fixing 
Hea.Clining 
Mirror, Interior 
Mirror, Interior 
Screw-, 2BA., Mirror to Header Rail 
Nut., Nyloc:, 2BA, Mirror Fixing 
Washer, Mirror FiJo:ing 
Sun Visor, Drivers, RHO 
Sun Visor, Drivers, """· With Dccurnent Str!!p 
Sun Visor, Drivers, "" Sun Visor, Drivers, UID, with Dc:clnent Str!!p 
Sun Visor 1 Passenger, RHO 
Sun Visor, Passenger, UID 
S;rivel, Sun Visor 
Washer, Sun visor SWivel 
washer, Sun Visor swivel 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Sun Visor Swivel 

PART NUMBER 

A079V449&Jt 
A082V719 8J't 
A08ZV7200Jt 
A082V7286Jt 
A079V4526Kf 
A082V7202Jt 
A079V4527Jt 
A082V7203Jt 
A082U4992K 
AD75W4028Z 

082V7206J* 
08ZV7207J* 

A075W6062Z 
A079V4560Jt 
AD79060l2F 
A079U6044F 
A079W5052F 
A079W3001.F 
A079W40llZ 
A079V4800Jt 
A082V7380Jt 
A079V4803Jt 
A08ZV738l.Jt 
A079V4801Jt 
A079V4802Jt 
A079V436lF 
A075W4015Z 
AD75W4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 

QUANTITY 

' " 
' 1 

' 1 
1 

1 
1 

4 4 
6 6 
1 l 
1 ' " 
6 6 
1 

' 1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
1 1 
1 1 
1 ' " 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
4 4 
4 4 
4 4 
4 4 

REMARKS 

For 'Rock.i..ng Bar' Type Cleek 
For Pin 3utton Type Clock 
Foc Pin Cutten i}>pe Cleek 
For 'Rxki.ng Bar' i}>pe Cleek 

Stick On 
Screw en 

With Mirror 
With Mirror 

Nmiber.> With: 

t state or supply sarrple af ooloor 

Esp=i t 53 15. OlA 



ESPRIT S3 
15.11A 

"'-"' "" ' 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

lS.llA 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
n 

~AR 198 
dlp42 

DESCRIPTION 

Bul.ldlead Tri.'ll!'.sd Panel 
BuJ..khead Trimned Panel 
Bulkhead Trilnmad Pal'lel 
Bullhead Tri.r.med Pal'lel 
Grille, Rear Bulkhead, Air OUtiet 
Scra./, Rau: ~kl1ead Trim Fixing 
Screw, Re<rr BulJthead Top Fixing 
JIBp Pocket, Trinme:l 
Dowling, Bulkhead Trim Fixing 
Clip, Bulkhead Trim lnol'ling 
Scr6o!, Clip to Bulkhead Trim 
Screw, Clip to Bcdy 
Slot Finisher, Seat Belt 
auttcn, Slot Finisher Retaining 

~RT NUMBER 

082VS207J" 
082V7282J* 
082V7215J* 
082V7283J* 
A082V4780F 
11.075WS028Z 
A075WS028Z 
082VS205.J"'* 
A079U6048F 
;o..079W6183F 
A079WS047F 
A075WS026Z 
B075V0612K 
11.075W5041F 

QUANTITY 

FIXED GLl\SS 
ROOF ROOF 

1 
1 

4 

o. 1m 
8 

' 4 
2 

' 

l 
l 

' ' 2 
l 

2 
4 

REMARKS 

For intericr l$1;;> with rocking lens switch 
For interior ~with button switch 
For interi.or larrp "'ith rocking lens switch 
For interior i.omp with !::r.:ttton switch 

Esprit S3 lS.llA 



j 

j 

j 
,, ,, j 

- " 

" j 

j 

j 

ESPRIT S3 
15:l3A 

j 

j 
j 



!LLUS. 
NO. 

15.13A DESCRIPTION 

- Tr:.r., Par1.el, T::irrmed, ~ 
" • " "+ 
" " " "+ 
" " "' tt-;. 

" " " "+ 
1 " " " "• - Tr i.'1'. Panel, TrimmErl, -" " " " "+ 

" " " " ''+ 
" " " " "+ 
" " " " "+ 
" " " " "+ 

Do:>!: 'I'r i.'1'. :.>anel, 'I'r im:led ' "" Do::lr 'I!'i;u Panel, Trimned, IH+ 
[)c:or T:::'irr. Pa!l.el, Trimmei, -Door 'I'r:iJl.. Panel, Tri.>rrned, -Studpl.ate, Mirror Switch Fixing 
Bracket, Mirror ConL"""l SWitch Mounting 
Nut, Nylo:::, M5 !:lracket/Studplate 
Washer, Flat, SWitch Bracket Fixing 

2 Flange, Windcw' Weatherstrip M<:nmting 
Flange, Window Weatherstrip Mo~mting 

' AShtray Asseobly (Ch:rcme Frame) 

Ashtray Assanbly (Black Fr1m!E!) 

5 Clarop Bnu;k..t, Ashtray 
6 Screw, Ashtray Fixing 

10 Dear Pull Hanele, Trirrroed, lli 
Do::lr Pull Handle, Trinmed, " 

1P,~ 1987 
dlp43 

PA.RT NUMBER 

082V52:0J~ 

' 082V7219J~ I 082V7221J* 
082V5212J"' 

[ 0821i52232" 
882V!225J'" 
082VS209J* 
082V721SJ* 
082V7220J"' 
082V52llJ"' 
082V72222" 
08ZV7224..;"* 

082V7275J* 
082V7277J* 
082V7276...J"'* 
082V7278J" 
A082U5069F 
A082U5066F 
A075!><"3008 
AD75W40llZ 
.90'79V4017F 
C079V4017F 
OS<N3883J * 
089V4309J " 
A083V2474F 
A075W5028Z 
082VS217J ~ 
082V5218J " 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

3 
2 
2 
2 

' 2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
3 
2 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 

REMARKS 

No AShtray. No Speake:" 
No ASi":tray. SpeMer Pe.t:fo=at:..ons 
lolith Ashtray. !)Ia speaker 

o Ashtray. No Spea'ter 
No Ashtray. Speaker Perforat:..O!'.s 
With Ashtray. No Speaker 
No Ashtray. No Speaker 
No Ashtray. Speaker Perfcza:.ions 
With Ashtray. &:> Speak<:X 
No Ashtray. No Speaker 
No Ashtray. Speaker Perfora:.ions 
With Ashtray. &:>Speaker 

, , 
t Prior to VIN 85 ~ 2137 

85 - C606 

> Fran VIN , 85 D 2137 
85 - 0606 , , , , 

' ' ' t 
' ) 

' 

For Clip Ch W/Strip )Inc. in Tritruled Dcor 
For Stick Ch W/Strip)Panel 

+All Dcor Trim Panels Inc. FL<mge Suit­
able far: 'Stick Ch' Type Weatherstrip 
AD8<N6166V. (See ll.OlAl 

*Prefix Nl..lltlh&S With: 
Smooth or RUched) 
Velour) 

ESprit S3 15.13A 
Pagel 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

:s.:3A 

ll 
12 

MP,R 1987 

DESCRIPTiON 

Wash~, Do::>l:: Pd: 3and:.e Fix 
N~:t, Nylo:::, .'16, 3a."1C.le Top S"ix 
Se'"...sc=ew, ~6 1: 16, ?.&'.dle :c.::we::- ::':X 
Sp9.cer, Handle ~ to ::Jcor 
N~:t, Ny2.a::, !'1.6, ;:'.and:e ~ Fix 
Sc=S>i", Dcor -::-r:.."ll ?ane::.. F.'.x:.ng 
Tawbg ?late, :cor Par.e!. Screws 
?cp Rivet, ':'af>Pbs- ?late -to D<:.><z Sha.l 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER I RIID 
I 
I um 

A:75W40l5F 4 ' A075W3009F 2 2 
A075W:.:2SF 2 2 
AOS2V5903K • 2 
A975W3009F 2 2 
AC75WS023F ' ' A079U4479F ' ' A~75W607:F s s 

REMARKS 

: ?cr F~le ':':-.reeded 2andle 

I ~ For 2andle w:.t.':: stue. 
' ' 
I 

E!sprit 83 l5.13A 
Paqe 2 



ESPRIT 53 
15.19A 



ILLUS. QUANTITY 

'"'· 
15.19A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' REMARKS 

' TI.Tinel Side, Trllnmed, LH OSZ'JS197J"' ' 

' Tl.mnel Side, Trilnrnai, RH OS2V519SJ* • 
3 Setscr<W, Mfi X 20, Tunnel Side Fixing A075<11030Z 8 
4 washer, 'I\milel Side Fixing A075W4015Z 8 

5 Rawlnut, M6 X 15 1 Tunnel Side Fixing A075W6140Z 8 )Alternatives 

Rawlnut, MS x 15, !U'.nel Side Fixir'.g A082W6285F 8 Neoprene ) 

6 Tunnel Top Al:!nrest, ?ri..'lltled 082\15201~ 1 

7 Clip, 'l\m.>lel Armrest Fixing A079W6162F ' 9 Plate, Gear Lever J>.perture COS2U4737F 1 

10 Gasket, Aperture Plate to Bcdy- A082U4738K • 
ll Screw, Aperture Plate to Bo:i? A075\6014Z 6 

u Gaiter, Gear Lever, rower A076Vl444F l 

13 Clamp Ring, Gear I£Ner I.cwer Gaiter A085U4826K 1 

14 Sere.> 1 Gaiter Clamp Ring Fixing A075W5015Z 4 

15 Plate, Tunnel Lean Retaining A082M4176K 1 *Prefix Trim Part N\mll::lo;rs loii th: 

16 Screw, Plate to Bcdy A075W5014Z ' ~ - I.Brther (State Smooth or Ruched) 
- Cloth (Brushed Velour) 

I~ ol• ,, 

Esprit S3 15.19A 

AR 
dl.[>IS 



ESPRIT S3 
15.24A 

Mlo Sill 



ILLUS. I NO. QUANTITY 

15.24A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ~ REMARKS 

Grey Fleck Carpet 

1 Engine Bay Rear wa:.l AOSSV7293J 1 
1 Rear Wbeelarch' !E A085V7294J • ~ 
3 Rear Side, IH A085V715SK 1 
4 Ploor A085V7295J 1 
5 Batt&y Boll'd A085V7296J 

. 
• 

5 Bra.dcet, Battery Board Abl::til'.ent A082VS882 1 
Euttan, 'Durable Dot' A076W6l09 17 
Sccket, 'Durable Dot' A076W6110 17 
Pee Rivet AD75W6090F 17 
TonneaU CO<."E:r A085V7297J 1 ' as fitted 
Luggage Bay A08SV7146J 1 ' Fixing Strip, Bag to Rear Panel B082VS021K 1 
Scr.,.,, Fixing strip A075W5046Z 6 
Spire Nut, Fixing Strip A075W6016Z 5 

. 

M A~ 1987 
Esprit S3 15.2411 

dl 6 



ESPRlT S3 15T-· 

i 



IUJ.JS. 
NO. 

15.30 

1 
2 

3 

4 

' 6 

' 
8 
9 

10 

11 

" l3 
l4 
15 

MAR 198~ 
dlp47 1 

DESCRlPTION 

'"='· Foot\olell Frcnt 
ca...-rpet, Front Floor, With M'l.t, "' '"='· Front Floor, With Mat; RH 

"""'"· Front Floor, With Mat, LE 
carpet, Front Pl=r, With Mat, LE 
Carpet, tlnderseat 
carpet, Front Wheela.rch, With Mat, ru; 
carpet, Front Wheelarch, With Mat, LH 
carpet, Sill, RE, Cine. !VBrake Gaiter) 
carpat, Sill, RH 
carpet, Sill, RH 
carpet, Sill, IB. 
carpet, Sill, IB. 
(:aq:et, Sill, lli, (Inc. lVBrake Gaiter l 
Gaiter 
Cllp;t, TUnnel Side, RE 
carpet, Tunnel Side, LE 
Carpet, Rarr Bulkhead, RH 
carpet, Rear Bulkhead, IB. 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER '"' REMARKS 

AC82.V7231J 2 2 
A(]82\n233J 1 
A082V7234J • 
ACJ82V7235J 1 
A082V7236J 1 
A082V7239J 2 2 
AD82V7240J 1 1 
AD82V7241J 1 1 
AD82V7244J 1 ) Includes GRP 
AC82V7242J 1 With Heater Ctllyl Sill Panel 
AD82V724SJ 1 With ajc ) and (if applicable) 
AOS2V7243J 1 With Heater cnlyl a/c hose ABS 
AD82V7246J 1 With a/c ) = 
AC82V7247J l ) 

A082V7261J 1 1 
A(]82V7250J 1 1 
A082ll7251J l 1 
ACJ82V7252J 1 1 
A082V7253J 1 1 

Esprit S3 1S.30A 



ESPRIT S3 
16.01A 

.. ' ' . . ' ·->.-. ' - -. " . 

- . - -....... _,:-:· 
/~---{/ -.. •'• ;. ; ... 

' -"' . - . ,., . 
1." • .-. 

11 ... 

\ 
" 

; 

I 

i 
' ._ . 

2 

1 



lLLUS. 
No.· 

lE.OlA 

1 
2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1l 

MAR 

DESCRIPTION 

FOOl!',, Froot Floor, RH 
Foa!I'., Tunnel Side, RH 
FCflr.l, Tunnel Tcp 
Foar:~, 'I\nnel SiCie, LE 
Fcam, Front Flocu:, IE 
Ft;em, Underseat 
E'cem, ?.ear 3ul.\dlead r..::...er, I1H 
Foolr., Rarr Bulk.".ead Upper 
F<:>m, Rea= Bulkhead Lower, lll 
Felt, Wheel,arch, LH 
Felt, Wheela."C."l, RH 

~RTNUMBER 

A085VS674K 
A085VS672K 
A085VS671K 
AD85VS673X 
A085VS675K 
BC79V4138F 
A085V5719K 
A085VS670K 
A085V5720K 
B079V4095F 
B079V4096F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Esprit S3 16.01A 



ESPRIT S3 
16.02A 

···. ,' .-_,;: -_ ' -

' ' . •' -
. " . ' 

' 
' - " ... 

.. ; . ' 

3 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

16.02A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' REMARKS 

l Sound Barrier Mat, Rear Bulkl·"!ead B079V4143K 1 
2 Foor.~, '1\mnel Tql Undernide AD85VS724K 1 
3 Fearn, T" • .::mel Side, Underside A085V5725K 2 
4 Fmm, Pedal Boi!: Seal A085V5726K 2 
5 Foam, Chassis Frant Crossrnanber A08SVS727K 1 

' Pad, Anti-Squeak 11082VS759K 1 

M AR Esprit S3 16.02A 
,-ll.-...!.Q 



ESPRIT 53 
1'1 Jl1~ 

-~ --

1 
1 

' ' 

-

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 



17 .OlA 

"' 003 

"' 
005 

006 
007 
008 
009 

ow 
Oil 

0>2 

0" 
0'6 

OB 
021. 

022 
023 

0" 025 
<fi¢0 

........... ---

DESCRIPTION 

EXtension Barness, Mirror 
Main Harness 
l"..ain Harness 
Main Ba...'Tless 
Grcmnet, Main Eai:ness/Bulkhead 
Bush, Grcarnet 
Dcor Mi...-ror Eai;ness 
Dcor Mirror Harness 
'P' Clip, r::oor Mirror Control Harness 
Pq:> Rivet, Qip Fix 
Alternator Harness 
Oip, Harness Sta'!.dy 
Barth Lesd, Tail Lamps 
.Re\l'er:Se Switch lead 
Dcor Ajar L!m1p Earness 
Harness, Ccoling Fans 

Earness, Cooling Fane 
Lesd, Cooling Fans, Reverse Polarity 
Cigar Lighter Earth Lead 
Cigar Lighter sarness 
Heater/Air Conditioning Harness 
COor Harness, wind<:M Lift 
Dcor Harness 
Grcmmet, Dcor Lo:rn 
Front Side/'I'l.lrn limp Extension Bemess 
Rep;ater Lamp J:Xtensian Harness 

Lead, Heated Rear Screen 
Igniticn Harness 
Igniti<:r~ Harness 
'P' Oip, Ignition Harness b:o Ign. Bo!: 

Scre.7 1 'P' Clip Fix 
Spire Nut, 'P' Clip Fix 
Screw, No.6 x 3/4", R:!rness Fix 

QUANTITY 

I PART NUMBER ALL 

A082M4578F 
B079M4l00F 
B082M4ll7F 
C!l82M4l17F 
A089M6ll5F 
A089M6ll6F 
A079M4095F 
A082M4615F 
A075W6228 
A082W6243 
A079M4060F 
A089W6252F 
A079M4061F 
A079M4062F 
A085M4205F 
A085M4192F 

A082M4191F 
A082M4193F 
A085M42Q6F 
A079M4085F 
0)82M4llOF 
A075M0241Z 
B079M4004F 
X036B6010Z 
A082M6208F 
A082M4188F 

A079M4032F 
A082M.U26Z 
A082M4l98F 
A075W6000Z 
A07510015Z 
A079W6024F 
A07516028Z 

' ' ' 1 
2 
2 

' ' ' ' ' ' 2 

' ' ' 
' 2 
2 

' ' 2 
2 

' 2 
2 

2 

' ' ' ' ' 6 

REMARKS 

Prior VIN t 
Fr(lll VJN t to VIN tt 
Fr(lll VIN tt 

t 85 D 2153 
Prior \liN * 85 - 0609 
l Fran VIN " 
) tt 85 D 2427 
) 85 - 0724 

• 85 D 2137 
85 - 0606 

Prior VIN t. l.JsErl only with A/C 
& Themal Trip. 
Fratl VIN t 
If Fitted 

Fran VIN t 
Prior VIN t 

For Circular Diffusion Pattern r.mps 
Used only with later typa repeater lamps 

ith 'Lunenition' Ignition 
With Lucas COnstant Energy Ignition 

Esprit S3 l7.0lA 
Page 1 



llLUS. 
NO. 

17 .OlA 

026 
027 
028 
029 
030 
03' 
032 
033 
034 
037 
038 

0<0 
042 

MAR 198 
dlp51 

DESCRIPTION 

'l?' Clip, fla.."""!less FiX 
Clip, Harness Fix 
Clip, " " 
Clip, " " 
cable Tie, 312mm 
cable Tie, 220mn 
cable Tie, 455mn 
'l?' Clip, Strall 
Sc:re.w, No.6 X l/4" 1 'P' Clip Fix 

Harness, Radio Feed 
Harness, Aerial Switch 
speakeo:- :uxm, Front 
speaker r.oan, Rear 

Lead, Ignition Mplifier to Distributer 

GrOilllet, Ignition aax: 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER "'" 
A075W6021Z 2 
A075W6018Z 2 
A079W6il5F 2 
AOSSW625SF 5 
A075W6038Z 25 
A075W6045Z 13 
A079W6224F 5 
A075W6223F 10 
AQ75W5010Z 10 
AOS2M4577F 1 
AOS2M..t579F 1 
A082M45SSF 1 
A082M..t589K ' " 
A089M6037F ' " 
A082M6286H l 

REMARKS 

MOtorola, spark:cmatic, Elaupunkt 

For El.euplnkt 'Quick:Eit' Fascia Speak.m:; 

Po.lted Along 'I\lilllel 
With Lucas Ccnstant Energy Ig:nitiCK'. 

Esprit S3 17.01A 
l?age 2 



ESPRIT 53 
17-03'--

; 



ILL.US. QUANTITY 
NO. 

auoR ""' . 
17.03A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' . 00 REMARKS 

' Flasher Unit, Hazard A007M4124Z ' ' VIN 8.5 D 2427 

2 Clip, Eazard Flasher Unit X036M6301F ' ' 8.5 - 0724 

3 Flasher unit, Turn Indicators A079M6018F ' 3 

Scre.o', Flasher Unit Fixing A075Yi5012F ' ' Spire Nut, Flasher Unit Fixing A075W6013Z ' ' 4 Relay, J:Qllble Ccntact A082M6182F /3/4 4 Inner 11/L (2), Rad. Fans (1) (For Cars 
itted With 'Ihermal Trip), Interior Fans 

(l) (With Rotary Control) 

5 Relay, Changeo'lo'l;r, 28PA A079M6141Z /6/7 5 Horn (1), 11/L Control (l) (Prior to 
Fitment of Dialel, 11/L Flasher (l), 

11/L 1-Dtor RH (1 ) , H/L Motor IH (l ) , 

Fan Fail (1) (Prior to Thermal ?rip). 
(1) • 

6 Relay, Changeo'lo'l;r, 28 AA. A079M6141Z 3 Throttle Jack, Purge Pu:np, Dim-Dip 

' Fused Relay, 4AA, Radiator Fans A079M6101F ' Prior to Thermal. Trip 

Dicrle, Eeadlarrp Changeover: Circuit A075M6141F • ' :ter cars Not Using Relay A079M614lZ • 
8 Relay Bt:idge, Rad. Fan Circuit A082M4195F ' ' "th Fan Thermal. Trip 

9 Delay Unit, Wipers A079M6126F ' ' " Spacer, Delay Unit to Fascia A907E0696Z 2 2 

Delay Unit, Interior Lamp, Prcgressive Dinrner A082l'l6143F ' >As Fitte:l 

n Delay Unit, Interior IBrnp, Timed SWitch A082M6220F ' ' 
, 

" Earn, Lew Note A079M6086F ' ) 

35 Ebm, High NOte A079M6087F ' ) Electric Horns 

" lkacket, Earn Mounting A079M6089F 2 ) 

" Air Hom Kit A089M6063F ' ' [With Air Horns 

11H 1987 Esprit 53 17.03A 

dl.p52 
,..., 



IUUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

"'"" ~· 17.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ~· 00 REMARKS 

18 Setscrew, M6 x 25, Horn Brkt. "'- A075W103lZ 2 2 * VIN 85 D 2427 

19 washer:, Flat, Brkt. Fixing A07SW40l5Z 2 2 85 - 0724 

20 washer, 25rrm 0/D, Brkt PiJting A075W4017Z 2 2 

21 N~.:.t, Nyloc, M6, Bl:kt. Fixing Po07SW3009Z 2 2 

23 Voltage Stabiliser A079N6027F 1 
Diede, Brake warning ramp B075M6141Z 1 

25 Module, 'Dim-Dip' A085M6315F 1 ) 

26 Sc=e.o< 1 M4 X 30, Unit Pix A085lli'5ll2F 2 )U.K. mly 

" Bracket, Relay Mounting A08505112F l ) 

Pop Rivet, Brkt. Fix A075W6071F ' } 

28 Module, .Lew Coolant A082M6275F 1 

Scre.o<, s/t, Mcdule Fix A07511i'50l2F 2 

Spire Nut 1 Mcdule Fix A075W6013F 2 

'P' Clip, M<:rlnle Pix Po075W5229F 1 

" Relay Engine Speed Sensing A910E6757F 1 Throttle Jack Control 

Sen""• Relay FiJt A075KL002Z 1 

Nut., Nylcc, 10 UNF, Relay Fix A.075W3000Z 1 
washer, Relay Fix AI)75W40llZ 1 

" Purge Pm~p A089M6105F 1 

Bracket. P\Jrl;e- Purop Jlb.Jnting A085U5113F 1 

Setscrew, M5 X 12, Bl:kt. Fix A075Wl021F 2 

Nut, Nyloc, M5, Brkt. Fix AI)75W3008Z 2 

W<lshsr, Flat, MS, Brkt. Fix A075W40ilZ 2 

83 Resilient Mounts, Purge Purop A082M6319F 2 

Nut, M6, Purge Pmrp Fix A075W3020F 2 

washer, Internal Spring, Purge Pl;nip Fix A075W4046F 2 

" The:rnal Switdl, Purge Pump Control A.082M6317F 1 MOR 70 , BJI.> 60. Includes Gratmet 

48 Gratmet, Purge Pump SWitch Po079M6181F 1 

S9 Clip, SWi tdl Retentic:n A079M6138F 1 

M AR 198" Esprit 53 17.03A 

dl.p8' 
,_, 



I 

I 
' \! ; 

' 
£SPI'l1 " 11.05/o. 

• 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

l7.05A 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

3 
11 
12 
13 

15 

16 
17 
18 
13 
20 
21 
n 
23 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER v:rn "' 

Light SOII!:'ce, Fibre Optics 

Bulb, l2V SW, Light Socrce A075W6144F 

Clip, Fibl:e Optic Carrier to Switch 

Fibre Optic !..ight carrier, 880rrrn 
:E'ibl:e Cptic Light carrier, 43Sm 
Rheostat, SWitch Ill~'lation 
Switch, rru:rtrure:t illumination 
Switc!J, L"lSt.-urtent illumination 
Resistor, I."lStrurr.ent Illumination 
Rheostat, 27W, S'.nnacle,ISWitch Illuminaticm 

Rhoostat, 19.8W, Heater/Cigar Lighter Illu:n. 

Knob, Rhaostat, Plai.'"! 
Knob, llheostat, with Graphic 
Heatshield, Rheostat 
Bla."lking Plug, Light Source A082M6240F 

Cigar Lightec, Inner & Outer 
Ul~n~ination Ring, Cigar Lighter 
Bracket, Cigar Lighter Mounting 

Rivet, Bl:kt. Fix I~:H;:;H 
DiP/Flash/Tum/3om c 
Dip/FJ.asl'j'IUrn/Hom A082M6151Z 

Wesl'./Wips-
wash,!Wips 

Switci:Jes to Col.u:nn 
Scre;.r, tNC X ll9 
Sere;.;, 10 UNC x 135 
Sj;:e.cer, SWitches to Col Will 

SWitch, Lighting 
Clip, B.llbholder 
SWitch, Hazard warning I.arrps 

Switch, Bear Fo; Lamps 
switch, Rear Fog ranp. 
SWitch, Heated Rear Screen 
SWitch, aeate:l Rear Screen 

1 
5 
3 
2 
l 

1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

• 
3 
1 
2 

l 
• 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
8 

2 
1 
1 
l 
1 

l 

l 

REMARKS 

)See Sevice Bulletin 1982/ll 
) 

Fitte:l. 

RH Side of Steerbg Column 
LE Side of Steering Column 
LH side of Steering Col= 
RR Side of Steering Coliiflll 

) 

lSee Service Bulletin 1982/11 
) 

) Esprit 53 l7.05A 

'""' l 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

l7.05A 

29 
30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 

" 
" 43 
44 

" 

DESCRIPTION 

SWitch, Wi.noiw Lift 
Clip, Windcw SWitch Retention 

SWitdl, Mirror Adjust 
Switch, Mirror Adjust 
Nut, 3/4 rn:EF, Switch Retaining 
Spacer, Mirror Adjust Switch 
Bezel, Mirror Adjust Switch 
Spri~~ Clip, Bezel Retaining 
Switch, Mirror Select 
Switch, Mirror Select 
Switch, Interior Fan Speed 
Switch, Interior Fan Speed 
Switch, lnteriar Fan Speai 
Switch, Radio A&ial 

KnOO, Fan Speed Swi tdl 
Knob, Fan Sp2ed Switch 
cap, Fan Speed Switch Knob 

Control Switch Assy. Fridge Tanperature 

Conttol SWitch, Fridge Tarperature 
Cover, Ccr!trol SWitch. (Affi) 

Coltrol Unit, Fridge Temparature 
Harness, Control Unit to Relay 
:Knob, Fridge switch 

Knob, Fridge SWitch 
Knob, Fridge SWitch 
cap, Fridge SWitch :KnOO 
Thennistor 

PART NUMBER 

B079M6068F 
A07904657F 

A079M6lllF 
A082M6300F 
A082M6304F 
A082U5067F 
A082U5068F 
A082M6303F 
A075M0339F 
A082M630lF 
B079M6066F 
A082M614SF 
A082M6223F 
A075M0339F 
A082P4186F 
AD89P6102F 
A089P6103F 
AD79P6013F 

AD82M6221F 
A082M4239K 

A082M460SF 
A082M45S5F 
AD79P6046F 

A082P41S6F 
AOS9P6102F 
AOS9?6103F 
A085?603SF 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
' 
' • 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

• 
REMARKS 

) 
) 

)Fran Change :Point t 
) 
) 

to Change Point t 
Change Point t 

AD82M6223F 

KnOO A089P6102F & Cap A089P6103F 

to VIN 85 D 2123 
85 - 0602 

lFron VIN 
)85 D 2123 
Jas - 0602 
) 
) 

Knob AOS9P6102F & ~p AD89P6103F 

to Evaporator Esprit S3 l7.05A 
Page 2 



1 
1 
1 
1 I 

1 "" 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 

1 
' 

' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

ESPlliT S3 ,'),01A. 

c 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

17.07 

001 

002 
003 
004 
005 

006 

012 

013 

014 

015 

016 
017 

DESCRIPTION 

Clo::k, Digital, (Rocking Ear Adjustnent) 
Clo::k, Digital, (Pin Button Adjustme:E:.t) 
Clock, Digital, (Rocking Ear Adjustment) 
Scre\0", M4 X 20, Clook Fix 
Washer, Flat, Clook Fix 
Nut:, Nylo::, M4, Clo::k Fix 
speedcnteter, 170 mph, RB:J 
Speedaneter, 170 mph, RHD 
Speedaneter, 265 kph, LHD 
Speedometer, 260 kph, LHD 
Bulb, Spsedo Illu:ninaticn 
Fuel Gauge 
Puel Gauge 
\'09.t<'!!" Tenperature Gauge 
water Temp;rrature Gauge 
Oil Pressure Gauge 
Oil Pressure Gauge 
Tac!1aneter 
Tachaneter 
Bulb, ~aneter Illl.mination 
Vol-crnet.er, Battery Conditicn Gauge 

Vol-crneter, Battery Cmdition Gauge 
warning I..ight, Main Beam 
Warning Light, Fan Failure 
warning Light, Igniticn 
warning Light, Turn Signal 
Warning Light, Brakes 
warning Light, Fasten Belts 
warning Light, Fuel/Choke 
Tell-Tale Light llssy. RH (sep. Park & Bl::ake) 

Tell-Tale Light Assy. LH 
Tell-Tale Light ASSy. RH (can.b. Park/Brake) 
Tell-Tale Light Assy. LH 
~ng r.mp Assy. centre 
Lens, I.J:w Oil P:J:essure 
Lens, Lew Ccolant LeVel 

I PART NUMBER 

A079M6088F 
AD89M6034F 
A08ZM4619 
A0791i'5083F 
A075W4062F 
A075W3049F 
A079N6032F 
A082N6040F 
A079N6033F 
A082N6041F 
A089M6047F 
A079N6024F 
A082N6044F 
A079N6023F 
A082N6043F 
A079N6026F 
A082N6046F 
A079N6022F 
A082N6042F 
AD89M6047F 
A079N6025F 
A082N6045F 
B075M6054F 
A079M4063F 
B075M6055F 
B079M6084F 
A075M6056F 
A074M6013F 
A075M6173F 
A082N4004F 
A082N4008F 
0082N4004F 
A082N4008F 
AD82M6278F 
A082M6279F 
A082Mii280F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
l 

' 2 
2 
l 

l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l -
l 
l 

' 

l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Early cars, Flat COnnector Block 

1986 M. Y. On Round ccnnector blo::k 
) 

lOse ~ith Clook A089M6034F 
) 

White Illumination 
Green Illmti.nation 
White Illumination 
Green Illutt:.nation 
For Sp;edo AD82N6040/l 
Wbite Illumination 
Green IllUTtinat..:.on 
White Illumination 
G...--een Illcrninatie>-'1 
White Illumi~~tion 
Green Illumination 
White Illu:nination 
Green Illcrnination 
Fer Tache A082N6042F 
White IlhminatiO!l 
Green Illlu:nination 
) 
) 

lPrior to vm t 
) 
) 
) 

) 

> Fran VIN t to VIN * 
> 
l 
l Fran vm " 

Change Point vm 
t 85 D 2153 

85 - 0609 

" 8.5 D 2427 
85 - 0724 

] I:.sprit S3 l7.07A 
! 
l 



ESPRIT S3 
17.09A 



JLLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

l7.09A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ML REMARKS 

001 Speedo cable A079N6034F 1 
002 ':<>' Clip, C3ble to Chassis A075Q6016F 1 
003 Pi.,e, Oil Pressure Pipe to Gauge A079N400lF 1 

004 Washer, Oil Pressure Pipe to Gauge A036N6000P ' " 

' 

' 

ESprit 53 17.09A 

MAR 1987 
dlp56 



l!JCAS LINEAR QIFFUSJON PATTERN 

SJOE/TlJRN INDICATOR 

' 
~~30 

ESPRIT S3 
17J1A 

l2 



ILLUS. 
N<l 

QUANTITY 

17.11A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '"" REMARKS 

'l"l= Repeater LaD:p A075M6140W 2 R/B tarp A082M6180F ru!d Extension 
Harness A082M4188F 

1 Turn Repeater Urrrp AD82M6180F 2 

Screw, Lamp F~ A075W5028Z 4 

Side/Turn ~, lli A07,5M6029W 1 )Linear Diffusion Pattern 

Side/Turn Ia!i;>, RH AD7SM6028W 1 ) 

Lens, Side/Turn LaD:~<> A075M6il9Z 2 ) 

Sere.;, Lamp Fix A075"15034Z 8 ) 

Spire Nut, Lamp Fix A07SW6171F 8 ) 

4 Side/Tum Lamp, LE AD89M6022F 1 ' 
5 Side,/'rurn Lanp, .RH A089M6021F 1 >Circular Diffusion Pattern, 'Lucas' 

LenS, Si~/Turn Lamp A089M6061P 2 ' 
6 Washer, Flat 1 Lamp Fix A075W4013Z 4 ' 
7 Nut, Nylcc, MS, Iamp Fbc: AD7SW3009Z 4 ' 

Sid.V'l'.Jrn rarrp, LH AD89M6073F 1 ) 

Side/Turn lamp, RH A089M6074P 1 ) 

Lens, Side/Turn L'mp A089M6083F 2 ) 

Setscrew, M6 X 25 , Larnp Fix A0751'll031F 4 )Circular Diffusion Pattern, 'Cabo' 

Washer 1 M6, Larnp Fix A075W4013Z 8 ) 

l'lasher, M6, Lamp Fix A075.r4017Z 2 ) 

Nut, Nylcc, M6, Larnp Fix A075W3009Z 4 ) 

9 REar lamp As$'], LH A079M6093F 1 

10 Rear Lamp llssy, RH A079M6094F 1 

12 Nut, Larnp Fix A075W300SZ 12 

13 w~. Larnp Fix A075W4000Z 12 

surround, Rear rarnp, lli, (Affi) A079M4071F 1 R/B A085M4213F ~ 

14 Surround, Rear Imnp, LH, """"' AOSSM4213F 1 

SUrround, Rear Ia!tp, RH, '""'' ' A079M4072F 1 R/B A085MA212F ·~· 

15 Surruond, Rear Lamp, RH, (ruuM) AOS5M4212F 1 

Backing, Rear Ia!i;>, LH A079M4069K. 1 lDsed with ABS S<rrrounds 

Backing, Rear Lamp, RH A079M4070K . 1 ) 

16 Ga.SJ<:et, Rear lamp SurrOLllld A085B4535F 3m 

M P&l 1987 
Esprit 53 17 .llA 

"""' dlp57 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

l7.11A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

17 Scre.i, M6, Surroond to Bccy" A076W5090F 10 >Use:l w:i. th RRlM SUrramds 
18 Sc::ew, M5, SUrround to Bc:dy A0751<{;084F • , 
20 larcp, N\lrnb:!r Plate A075M6025Z 2 
21 S:::re.i' Lr.l;> FUr. A075H>Ol3Z • 22 Spire Nut, Lamp Fix A07_5W6016Z ' ~pered G;os.ltet Numl:::er Plate Lamp A07SM0256Z 2 Used Priot to cne-Piece Plinth 
25 Plinth, Nll:!ll::& Plate L:l!ql A085B4401X 2 

SetscrE!ilil, M6 X 20, Plinth Fix A07SWI.030Z 2 
Washer, Spring, Plinth Fix A075W4035Z 2 
washa, Flat, Plinth Fix A07SW4017Z 2 
C"ackmrt., M6, Plinth Fix A07SW3031Z 2 

30 lkor Ajar Lamp (inc. Gasket) A08.2M6155F 2 
31 Shield, Door La:J:p, La A082U4743K 1 
32 Shield, D:or Lamp, EB A0820474ZK . 1 
33 Sc:::a.<, Lamp Fix A075W5027Z • 
" Spire Nut, Lamp Fix A079W6024Z • 

Esprit 53 17.11A 

M AA 1987 Page 2 

<lJ.pS8 



ESPRIT 53 
17.13}\_ 

. ' 
I , 

{ 

I 
I 

I 

LH ILLUSTRATED 



lllUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

17 .l3A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER "" UID REMARKS 

Headl~ AssE!Ilbly, Ll.lCM/Hella A079M6106K ' Fra!OCVUnit/Bulb 

Eeadlamp Unit, Lu::as/Bella A079M6104F ' L"lcludes H4 Bulb 

Head.laup ASSE!r.bly, Lucas/Hella AD79M6105K ' Fraroo/Uni t/Bulb 

Headl<!rnp Unit, Lucas/Hella M79M6103F ' Includes E4 Bulb 

001 Head1 au;;> llssenhly, InOOard, C:.bie A082.'!617 4F 2 2 Mai11 Beam O!hy, HI 3ulb 

003 HeadlBrnp Ass61'hly, 0\.ltb::a:t-d, Cibie A085M4223J 2 Unit/carriage Plate/Eezel/H4 Bulb 

Headlarn;:l Assanbly, Ot:t'::oard, Cibie AOS5M4224J 2 Unit/carriage Plate/Bezel(H4 Bulb 

Bulb, Halogen H4, Eeam,/Dip A07SM6126F 4/2 4/2 
Bulb, HaLogen HI, BeBrP. Ctlly ' A082M6288F 2 2 Cibie !nl:oard 

3ulb, Ealcgen, H4, Yell<7<'i' AD79M6113F ' France Wy. Lucas/Bella Lamps 

Sera;', Headlartp to Pcd A075W5043Z 16 16 LucasjHella 

Spire Nut, Headlarnp to Pcd A075W6016Z 16 16 Lucas;'Hella 

010 Plate, Readlamp Mounting to Perl A085M4217F 2 2 , 
011 Insert BruSh, Adjuster Screw to Plate A082M6207F 12 12 ' 
012 Adjuster Screw, Readlamp Aim A082M6206F 12 12 > Cibie Headlarnps 

013 capsule, 1/4 Turn, Headlarop Mounting AOSSM6217F 12 12 ' 
014 Pop Rivet, Mtg. Plate to Perl A075W6069F 32 32 , 
015 ~her, Pop Rivet AD75W4062F 32 32 ' Surround, Headlamp:s, LH A07904449K 1 1 ) 

Surround, Eeadl~, RE! A07904450K 1 1 lLucas/Hella Eead1.3rnps 

Screw, Surround to Pcd A075WS030F 8 8 ) 

016 Surround, Heedlamps, v>: ,,:,4 A085M4222K 1 1 >Prior to VTN 85 D 2265 > 

Surround, Headl.arops, Ri( ':;-f' ADa5M422lK 1 1 , 85 - 0625 >Cibie 

Surround, l'Jea.dlamps, ~- .£\' BIJ85M4222K 1 1 lFr;on VlN 85 D 2265 >Headl~s 

Surround, Headlaups, RH C-' i B085M422l.K 1 1 ' 85 - 0625 , 
018 Button Clip, Sut"round to Po::l. AD75~192F u 12 

Esprit 53 17.13A 

M AR 1987 
dlp59 



ESPRIT S3 
17.15A 



ILWS. 
1\J), 

17 .15A 

001 
002 
cos 
006 
CG7 
008 

009 

C12 
~13 
O~A 
015 
0:":.6 
o:7 
018 
019 

MAR 1987 
aJ.p60 

DESCRIPTION 

o<.otor Assaobly, Head:":.ai:j;l Pcd 
l'd...or Assembly, Headl.arn? Po::. 
Rd".a...ry "-ink 
Elrad:;:et., ~ M:Jtor Y.ou.·::ting 
SetscrEW, :/4" CNP X 3/4" Srkt;/E!cCy 
wast-.er, &acket/El<:rly 

1 Rawln'-lt, ::./~" UNF, Erac.\::e'--./3crly 
ilaWln'-l.t, M6 X 15, 3:racket :&::C.y 
Washer, :F'l.at, Red End 
Ccnnecting Li,-.k, ?ex! Actuation 
RcC. E:-.d .• l/4" r;NF, Coo.-:ecti:::.g Link 
LoCknut, 1/{" UNF, Red End 
Linkage AssE!I".bly, Pad A.ct:.:at.'.cr> 
Se'-..screw, M6 X 30, Lin.tc ::.o Pcd 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Lir.k Fixin:; 
Bracket, :.in.\:: to :?cd 
Setscre.;, M6 x :s, Bracket tc Pc::i 
washer, Sba.keprcof, &acket. to ?cd 
Washer, Flat, :&acket ~ ?ci 
Tapping ?late, Bracket to ?cd 

I PART NUMBER 

EC79M6047F 
M82M4580' 
D079M4055K 
A079C~453K 

A075Wl005Z. 
A075W~Cl5Z. 

.i>:J75W6036Z 

I AC82W6285F 
A075W4013Z 
A079C<;4S5F 
A079U603::.F 
A075~><"303SZ 

A082::JSOC6F 
, AC7SWJ..C32Z 
I J>..907E6285F 

I A07904454K 
A075Wl029F 
A075~l4046Z 

A075W40l5Z 
AC79U45C.7F 

i 

i 
' ' ' 

I 
' i 
' 

QUANTITY 

'""' 
2 I 2 
2 I 
2 • 
8 i 
8 
8 
8 
a 
2 

' ' 2 
2 
4 

' 8 
8 
8 
2 

REMARKS 

I P/B A082M4584~ , 
Inc. Rotary LH'-< 

>M::.ernat:.ves 

' 
I l 
1 );y'B Asser~y AC82CSC06F 

' I ¥.6 RWm Ti:'.reads 

I 
i 

Esprit S3 l7.15A 



ESPRIT S3 
1717A 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY . 

17.17A DESCRIPT!ON I PART NUMBER ALL REMARKS 

001 Dcxx Switch, Courtesy Lanp AC75M6044Z 2 

003 spacer washer, Fibre, SWitch Adjust A075W4057Z NR 
004 Interior lamp A083M629J:F 1 
005 Bulb, Feotcon, Interior :.:aap, lOW A082M631CF 1 

006 Bracket, Interior Iamp Mo\.l,;ting B079V4454K 1 

~ 

' 

. 
. 

Esprit S3 17.17A 

M AR 198i 
"'p6" = " 



• 

-------------------



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

17 .19A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' REMARKS 

001 Ther.nal Trip, 3-way, Rad. Fans A082M6l96F 1 Red Spot. "'' B082M6196F 
The:rnra1 Trip, 3-Wrq, Red. Fans B082M6196F 1 

""~-002 ~ting Bracket, Thermal Trip A082M.4196F 1 
Pep Rivet, Trip CcnnectOI: Mld::j/Bdct;. A075W6096F 1 

004 Sera.', Mounting Bracket to Bcdy A075W5012F 2 
006 "'""""' A079M6037F 2 
007 Screw-, 2BA.x 1", Fusebo>< Fbfing A07SWS054Z 4 
008 Nut, Nyloc, 2BA., Fusebac: ?ixing A075W3001Z 4 

. 
Esprit s·3 17.19A 

M Jtq 198' 

""' 



1 
1 
1 ' . 

1 
JV"" 

"'' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 

ESPRIT S3 W21;\. 
,. ~ 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

17 .21A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '"" lliD REMARKS 

Wiper MOtor t '"' B075M6021F 1 1 F/B AOS5M6163F 

001 Wiper Motor, 29W, rnc. Cl.a!tp & Pad A08SM6163F 1 1 Ettcnze O:Uoured M:;;t:.or Casing 

C1.anJp & Pad, Motor Moonting A079M4022F 1 1 

002 Setscr610'1 Mti X 30, Cl.anJp to Bcdy A075W2028Z 2 2 

003 Washer, 25mn 0/D, Motor Mtg. A075W4017Z 2 2 

004 Nul:, Nylcc, M6, Motor Mtg. A07SW3009Z 2 2 

005 Burdy Tube, Motor to Wheelbax A079M4140P 1 1 

006 Bundy Tube, Wheelb:Jx Rll!l-out X026M0012J 1 1 

l'lheelllax Assembly, rnc. Nu.ts A076M0309F 1 1 Fer 'Pusl"r-On' Type Wiper ArTn 
R/B B083M6227F With Asscciated 
Porto 

Bl:~, WheeThax stabilising A079M402l.K 2 2 ) 

Setscre:w, Bt"acket to Bcdy A075\<il003F 2 2 ) 

Washer 1 Bl:a.d<;et to Bcdy A075W4000Z 2 2 ) 

Nut, TOrqloc, &acket to Bcdy A07SW3000Z 2 2 ) 

Spac:E!t" I l'ii:JeeJ.OOX: to Bcdy A079M4077F ' 1 l 'Push-on' Wiper Ann 
" 

Spacer, L::cld.ng Plate to Bcdy A079M4077F 1 1 ) 

Locking Plate, Pantcgrafh Airn A079M4015K 1 ) 

I.ccl:i.ng Plate, Pantcgraph Arm A079M4016K 1 ) 

Scre:w, Lo:::king Plate to Bcdy A07SW5040Z 1 1 ) 

007 Wbeelbax: Assanbly Inc. Nuts B083M6227F ' 1 , 
" 

008 Bracket, Wbeelb::lx: Stabilising A085U4788K 2 2 , 
010 Setscrew, Bracket to Bcdy A075Wl003F 2 2 , 
ou WashEs: 1 Bt"ackei:. to Bcdy A075W4000Z 2 2 ' 
012 Nut, Torqlcc, Bt"ack:et to Bcdy A075W3000Z 2 2 , 
013 Spacer, Wheelbax to Bcdy, 13rtm B085U4789F 1 1 ,~ ... >'Bolt-en' 

Sj;:e.cec, Wbeelb:JX to Bcdy, 9mn A079M4077F 1 1 )Bcdy Thickness >Wiper Ann 

014 Spacer, Lo:::lting Flate to Bcdy, - A079M4077F 1 1 With p/g swivel joint > 
SpacE:r, Lo:::lting Plate to S<:rly, '·""' A082M4256f( ,/ 1 1 With p/g ball joint , 

' 015 Lcd;.ing Plate, Pantcgrap:l Ann . A085U479DK 1 With p/g swivel joint > 

I.ccl:ing Plate, Pan."tcgl:apb Ann Ell82."l4258F ;/ 1 With p/g ball joint , 

M 
Wcking Plate, Pan"tcgl:aph Arm AOB5U4791K 1 With p/g swivel joint > 

.~R 1987 Wcldng Plate, Pan"tcgl:aph Arm B082M4257F 1 With p/g ball joint ' I Esprit 53 17.21A 

dl"'3 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

17.2l.A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = UID 
REMARKS 

016 Screw, Lcddng Plate to Bcdy A075W5040Z 1 1 With p/g swi~ joint > 'Balt-On 

ScrEW 1 Lc:Cking Plate to Bcrly AD7516040Z 2 2 With p/g ball joint > Wiper Ami 

017 Bracket, Doo>o.Stq;> A079M4034K 1 1 
018 SCrew, Dcwnstq:o Fixing AD7SI'i5040Z 2 2 

Wi.,er Arm ASserobly A079M4000F 1 l 
Wip<:r Ann ASSenbly A079M4033F 1 l 'Push-on' Wiper Ami 

"""" A079M6085 1 1 l 

020 Wiper Arm ASsembly AD85M4154F ' ' ~ 

Wiper Arm Asse:nbly A085M4155F 1 > 'Bolt-Oil' Wiper Arm With Pantcgraph 

Wesher, Wiper Arm Nut AD89M6038P 1 1 > Arm SWi~ Joint 

Wiper Arm Assanbly A082M4242 1 l 
Wiper Arm Assanbly E082M4243 1 l 'Balt-on' Wiper Arm with Panto;raph 

Washer 1 Wiper Arm Nut A089M6038F 1 1 ) Ann Ball joint 

022 Wiper Blade A079M6015F 1 1 

023 GramtEt, lolaSber Tubing X036B6l50Z 1 1 

02< Washer Puiip & Resecvoir Assembly AD79Mfi010F 1 1 

025 Mamting Bra..cXet, Washer Reoecvoir A075M6069Z 1 1 

026 Scnw, washer Brkt. to Bc:dy A075W5014F 3 3 
027 Oi'asher, Washer Brkt. to Bc:dy ADSOW4014Z 3 3 
028 washer Tubing, 4m:n A050M6164V A/R A/R 
029 Twin Jet, Oi'indscreen Washer A082M6176F 1 1 

Esprit 53 17.2l.A 

M .~R 1987 
Page 2 

dlp<;4 . 



ESPRIT 53 
17. 27A 

."\. ,, 
"-J 



IU.US. 
NO. 

17.27A 

1 
2 
3 
4 

10 

DESCRIPTION 

Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/CBssette unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radio/cassette Unit 
Radio/Cassette Unit 
Radiq/cassette Unit 
Fitting Kit, Blaupunkt Th:.its 
Fitting Kit, Blaupunkt Units 
Dic:rle, 1 !nip, Radio Harness 
Support Bracket, Radio to Tunnel 
Speaker, 4 ohm, Front/Rear 
Grille, Speaker, Rear Bulkhead 
Spacer , Speaker 
screw, M4 K 20, Front S.,eaker Fix 
Nut, M4, Front Speaker FiK 
washer, Front Speaker Fix 
Screw 1 Rear So:ea](er Fix 
Speaker cable, Rear, Short 
Speaker Cable, Rear, Long 

Speaker Cable, Fr~J~It; 

st:eaJcer t Qlml, Dx>r MO".mte:;l. 

Harness, D:::or Speakers 
Speakerr, Fascia, ICW 
Speaker cable, Frcxrt 
Speaker, Fascia, 'Quickfit' 15W 
Loan, Front Speakers 
Lo:m, Front Speakers 

QUANTITY 

I PART NUMBER ALL 

A082M6166F 
A084M603SF 
A089M6027F 
A089M6051F 
A089M6328F 
A089M6329F 
A082M6266F 
A089M6082F 
A089M6il9F 
A082M6267F 
A082M6309F 
B075M6l41F 
A079P4083K 
A082M6167P 
A082M6160P 
A082M4l15P 
A079W5083F 
A07SW30l9F 
A075W40llF 
A075W5013.F 
B082.'"14118P 
B082M4ll9F 
A082M4580F 
A079M6017F 
A079M4l01F 
A:J82M6230F 
B082¥.45SOF 
A089M6327 
A082M4588 
A082M4641K 

1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l . 
. 
2 
1 

2/4 
2 

2/4 
6 
6 
6 
8 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 

' l 
l P' 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

Panasonic 973 
' 583 

""~ Toronto 
'950' 

Claricn '920' 
EI/B A082M6309F 

) National Panasonic Unit 
) 

I ~:•, _ No Gt-illes on Fascia 
AudaK Speakers 

" " " ,, " " 
" " " 
" • 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 
" " " 

Inc. Fascia Gt-ille 

)Blaupunkt 
) 

Clarion 

Esprit 53 17.27A 
Page 1 



IU.US. 
NO. 

17.27A 

12 

15 
:6 
17 

20 

W:? 1987 
dlp66 

DESCRIPTION 

Speaker 1 Rear, 25W/30W 
cable, Sh=t, Rear SJ:;eaker 
cable, !.ong, Rear Speaker 
r.o::m, Rear Speakers 
s~, Rear 
Grille, Rear Speaker, with Badge 
Badge, 'Lotus', Rear Speaker Grille 
cable Assanbl.y, Rear Speake_..-, 
Aer:.aJ., Electric, External Fit 
Relay, Electric Aerial 
Aerial, Electric, Intema: Fit 
Jrn.p Barness, Aerial 
Jurn;;l Harness, Ignition Feed 
Jurtp Harness, Aerial/Radio 
Harness, Radio Fee:! 

PART NUMBER 

AOB2M6231F 
C082M4118F 
C082M4ll9F 
A082M4589K 
A089M6079F 
AD89M6080F 
A089U' ... 725R 
A082M4640K 
A082M6149P 
AD8M0321F 
A082M6271F 
A082M4145C 
A082M4141C 
B082M4142C 
A082M4577F 

QUANTITY 

lpc 
l 
l 
l 
2 ' 
2 
2 
l 
l 
1 -
l 
1 -

Blaupunkt 
) 

REMARKS 

) ROUted Alcng Sill 
ROUted Along Tunnel 

' >Clarion 

' ' Nat. Par.asonic, Moto=ola, Sparkanatic 
Far A082M6149F 
(See S/B 1984/19 l 
) With Nat. Panasonic PaO.io 
) 

MotOrola, SparkCl!latic, B.:!.aupunkt 

Esprit 53 17.27A -2 



ESPRIT S3 
17.29A 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

17 .29A 

oo:. 
002 
003 ' 007 
803 
:109 

' ' 
0:.2 

o:.s 
016 

0--_, 

MAR 1987 

""''' 

DESCRlPTlON 

Ear'".h Sond, LE Dca:" to SC'J.ttle ::.ea:-, 
Ear:l:t Bald' £ = to Scuttle Bea.'TI 

SetsC!:"""' M6 " 2:, ';oo.d to ::lOOl: -Foil, sc::eenbg 
Bart:. Bond, Chassis to B~':ead 
E1!!l::tl: 3::"aiC., E:':g.'..ne to c:-.assis 
ca;;aci -:cor, ""' :::gr:iticn eo.:::. 
capacitor, L'r!f' Fa£ ?'.:J9 

ci~, :__T.;" Stco - ' ~ Switc.'1 
capacitcr, J£, VC:~ge Stab.'..:.ize= 
C::cire, vo:.tage s~a'-i:.ize:-
Sart..'! Lead, ':'i..-n=:_r:g Be:.t TEnSi<T;_E::r 

"'a,....h 3or.d, Seat « ':'a.-,)(s to C~sis 
"'a,.th B:r.d, Elect=ic Aeria.::_ 
Grcr.me'::, :Joor/SC'J.ttle 3::"a:.d 

I 
I 

PART NUMBER 

BOS2M417lF 
2il82M4:.72F 
A075Wl~3CZ 

AC65!<:6COBV 
A082M.(,l75F 
A082W42:'..0F 
ll.075M6096F 
~75M6097F 

A074l•16808Z 
~75M61~0Z 

~50.'5.6107Z 
A082K4209? 
A079M40<:.Sz 
A0791'A~91F 

A075L6025F 

' 

I 

QUANTlTY 

ML 

--
1 
2 
Sm ----
" , • 
1 

4 
1 
2 

• 

I 
I 
I 

REMARKS 

I 
I 

Esprit S3 17.29A 



ESPRIT S3 
17.31A 

C· 1 ~ 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

17 .3lA DESCRIPTION ~NUMBER ACL REMARKS 

'" Tray, Battery carrier A085B43S9K 1 
Battery, Chloride lTie 362 A076M6004F 1 R/B A082M6214F 

Battery, Chloride Type 385 A082M6214F 1 

007 Battery, Tllngstone, Type 065 'Maintenance Free' A082Mfil69F 1 

Battery, Tungstone, Type 088 'Lew Maintenance' A082M6284F 1 
Clamp Plate, Battery Retention AD82U4697K 1 For Type 065) 

Cl~ Plate, Battery Retenticn A085U5llS 1 For Type 088) 

Bolt, M8 x 35, Battery Retention A07SW2038Z 1 )For Bolt Fixing 

Belt, M8 x 100, Battery Retenticn A075W2049Z 1 ) 

Washet:", Flat, Battery Retention A075W4020Z 2 ) 

009 C1nmp Plate, Battery Retenticn A079U4471K • , 
• 

010 Stud, Short, Battery Retention A085M4166P 1 , 
Oil Stud, long, Battery Retenticn A08SM4167F 1 , 
012 Nut, M6, Stud Retentioo A075W3020Z 2 >For Stud Fixing 

013 Sleeo.ring, Battery Stud A08SM6172V 270= , 
ou washer, Flat, Battery Stud A075W40l3Z ' 

, 
015 Washer, Spring, Batte..'"j' Stud A075W403SZ ' 

, 
016 Wing NUt, M6 1 Battery Retentian A0751'13033Z 2 , 
017 Pad, Battery A085M4168F 1 

Battery cable, Positive A082M.4107F 1 With Exide/Chloride Battery 

019 Battery cable, Positive A082M4157F 1 With Tungstcme Battery 

Battery cable, Neg:J.tive A082M4108P 1 With EXide/Cbloride Battery 

020 Battery cable, Negative A082M4158F 1 With Tungstcme Battery 

021 Balt, 5/16" ESW, Battery Terminal A082M6201F 2 

022 Nut, 5/16" BSW, Battery Terminal A082Mfi202P 2 

024 Grarmet, Battery cable/Harness A075P6021F 3 

025 Grarmet, Pas. Cable A079U6033F 1 With El<ide/Chloride Battery 

GrCifm'>t, Pos. Cable XD36J6026F 1 With Tungstcme Battery 

026 'P' Clip, Battery Lead Securing A07SW62QOZ 1 
-027 :Pep Ri~ 'P' Clip A075¥06092Z 1 

028 washer' Pop Rivet A07SW4001Z ' • 

M AR 198" 
Fspdt 53 l7.31A 

dlp68 



1 
1 
1 

' " / 
!;' -oo; 

'" 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

18 .OlA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""' lliD REMARKS 

I Heater Assarbly A085P422SK • I Lever CcntrO:.s ) " ., " AOS2P4168K 1 ' HD'"...ary Crn~oLs) Inc. heate!" matrix 

I " " AOSSP4227K 1 I Lever Ccntrol.s ' Eva;:oratar (A/C cr!ly) ' 
" " A082P4167K 1 Rota...ry Ccr:trolsl voc. Valves control I • 

"'eeter/Air Conditioning Asser.b:.y A085P4230l< 1 I Lever Centrals • cables, Rctary/::.ever ' • 
" " " " A082P4206K 1 

I 
Rota..-ry Ccntrolsl Centrals 

" " " " A085P4229K 
. 

:.ever Centrals ' " ' 
" " " " I A082P42CSK 1 Rotary Controls) 

' ' 
I I Rotary ccntrO:.s ::ntro:J.1.:Ce:l. at 

vrn SSD2'..53 

I I 
85 A/E!G/:./S 0514 

OCl =·· cwar A079P4154K 1 F..eater Only 
Case, Uppar A079P413S.:..; • Air Cooditionbg " =·· Upper A079P4155K • Heater Ol'~y 
Case, """" Eii79P4l08K I 1 Air Conditioning ' 003 OMo, """" A079P4155K 1 I Eeater Only 
Case, :L<:Iwer A079P4137J 1 Air Conditioning 
Case, Lcwer A079P4l57:< • I . 

Heater Or.l y " 

case, :L<:~wer A079P4109K I 1 Air Conditioning 
009 Setsc=e.w, M6 X 12, case to Mtc. Brkt. A075Wl027Z 2 2 
010 washer, Flat, case to Mtg. Brkt. A075W4013Z 2 2 
011 J!olol.:.'"!tL."'lg 3radcet, case to 'l'=el A079P4096K 1 • " 

012 Pep Ri..,et, l>'.tg. ~kt: to or=e:. A075W6091Z 2 2 
013 Bush, Fla? Pivot, :P!ler AOB9P0268F 4 4 
014 Bush, F"...ap Pivot, Cl'.:.ter J:\C75P6064F 4 ' 015 Closing Pane:. A079P4112K 1 1 
016 Screw, Closi"g Panel to C3se A075WS032Z 2 2 
017 Drain Adaptor, Main case l\.079P4105K 1 1 
018 Drain Tube, 5/8" INC l\.075D6083V 0.4m 0.411'. 
019 Screw, D~/.r.o.>er case Fix "A075W5032Z 9 9 
021 F..ose Clip, l5-25rtm, Drain ':'"i.lbe A079K6018F 1 

M AR 1987 I I 
Esprit S3 18.01A 

dl.p69 



ESPRIT S3 
18.03A 



llWS. 
NO. 

QUANnTY 

16.03 DESCRIPTION ' i=WlT NUMBER ""' "" REMARKS 
' 

~porator AD79P4139F 1 
001 Ellap::u:ator AD79P4060 1 
002 Foom, (pen Mesh AD75F0206F ' 1 " 003 El.b:f.;o Maptor AD79P6017F 1 
00< E:i<pansion Valve AD79P6012F 1 1 
005 Flare Ga.sket,l0.4 nrn AD82P4241F 1 2 EXp. Valve/Elb:w/Eilapxator 
006 Receiver Drier A079P60llF 1 1 oo; Bracket, Rec:ei ver Drier A075P0069F 1 l R/B AD89F0278F 

Bracket, Receiver Drier AD89F0276F 1 1 
008 Bolt, M6 x so, Bracket Clamping AD75W2032Z 1 l Use:I with brkt. AD75F0089F 

Bolt, M6 x 30, Bracket Clar~ping A075Wl028Z 1 1 Used with brkt. AD89F0278F 
009 Nut, Nylcc, M6, Brkt. Clanping AD75W3009Z l 1 
010 Setscrao-, M6 X 20 , Brkt. 00- A075Wl030Z 2 2 
Oll washer, Flat, Brkt. to Bcdy AD75W4015Z 2 2 
012 Washec, 251ttn 0/D, Bl::kt. to Bcdy AD75W4017Z 2 2 
013 Nut:, Nylcc, M6, &kt. to Bo:ly A075W3009Z 2 2 

Hose, Receivec/Drier to EKp. Valve A079P4l35F 1 
01< Bose, Receiver/Drier to EKp. Valve AD79P4077F ' " Hose, Evaporator to Canpressar AD79P4l34F 1 
015 Hose, Evap:Jrator to Ccmpressor A079P407BF 1 
016 Flare Gasket, Hose to Evaporator AD82P4242F 1 1 15. 7mm 

Hose, canpressor to Ccndensor AD79P4l33F 1 Prior VIN * 
Hose, Ccnlpressor to Condenser A082P4232F 1 Prcm VIN "" 

017 Bose, Canpressor to Caldensor AD79P4079F 1 Prior VIN * 
Hose, Canpressor to Ccndensor A082P4234F 1 Frcm VIN "" 

017A Gramtet, fridge hos<'Vengine bay (black) A075P6021Z 2 2 l as fittei 
Gro:rrnet, fridge hose/engine bay (grey) AD82P6045F 2 2 ) 

018 Eose, cande:nsor to Receiver/Drier A079P4076F 1 1 Prior VIN * 
Bose, Condenser to Receiver/Dryer AD82P4l70F 1 1 Frcm VIN * 

019 'O' Ring,!", Ccr!densor Inlet A075P6084F 1 1 
020 '0' Ring, 3/6", Condensor OUtlet A075P6063F 1 1 "" VIN 65 D 2427 
021 Plate, Grcrrmet B079P4064K l 1 85 - 0724 
023 e<rcmnet, Fridge Eoses, Bulkhead A046K6001Z 2 2 

"' .acr....,, Grarmet Plate Fixing A075WS015F ' ' w~ 198 Esprit $3 16.03A 
dlp70 ... ge 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

I QUANTITY 

18.03A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER "" UID REMARKS 

025 Gramnet, Fridge Eases AD751?6021K ' 5 

On"!~& 
A079P4073F l l Prior VIN * 

000 Condensor C082P4160F 1 1 Frau VIN * 
Foam Strip, Condenser to Radiator A07SB6015V O.Sm O.Srn 

041 Setscrew, M8 K 20 1 Condenser to Duct/Bo:l'{ A075Wl038Z •12 </2 ) 

002 \'lasher, Shakepr<Xlf, O:mdenser to Duct./B:::dy A0751-l4048Z 4/2 </2 )Q<y. 2 fran VIN ., 

043 !-lasher, 25rrrn 0/D, Cood. to Duct/Bcdy AD75W4021Z 4/2 •12 ) 

044 Bracket, Ccndenser SUfJ!X)rt A082P4163Z 2 2 ' 
045 Se"..scra.~, M6 K 16, arkt. to Ccr;denser A075Wl.028Z 4 4 ' 
046 \'lasher, Flat, Erict. to Condenser A07SW4013Z ' 4 > Frcrn VIN * 

047 N,;t, Nyloc, Mfi, Brkt. to Condenser AD7SW3009Z ' 4 I ' 
049 Neoprene Strip, Anti-Chafe B07SU6054V 640m:n 320m ' 

Tape, Non Drip, Evap:n:ator Ccnnections A0751?6086V ;,jR NR I 1 
050 Motor, Cctldenser Fan A079K6010F l • 

052 F3!'!, Condenser Cooling AC79K6009F l 1 ! 

Clip, Fan to Motor Shaft AD79K6011F 1 1 ] 

Setscra.~, M5 x 12, Moto:o:- to Shroud AD75WlC21Z 3 3 1 

Nut, Nyloc, MS, Motor to Shroud A07SW3008Z 3 3 1 

~'>asher 1 MOtor to Shrou'l A0751-l4000Z 3 3 ]Prior to vrn * 

053 Fan Shroud & Motor Mounting- B079K4084F 1 1 1 

054 Co.lling, Conde<'lser FMJ A079K4127K 1 l J 

Pop Rivet, Fan Shroud to CC70'ling A07SW6091Z 6 6 • • 
Washer , :?op Rivet AD751-l4001Z 6 6 1 

056 """"""· ,Condenser Fan Caorl Sq;>p0rt A079K4091F l l 1 

Pop Rivet, Bracket to Fan Ccwl A07SW609lZ 2 2 1 ' vm 85 D 2427 

Setscrew, M6 x 30, ~ Assy. FiK AD75Wl032Z 3 3 1 85 - 0724 

Washer, large 0/D, FBII Assy. Fix A07SW4017Z 3 3 • • 
Washer, Flat, far: Assy. Fix AC7SW4015Z 3 3 • • 
Nut, Nylo:::, M6, Fml Assy. Fix AD75W3009Z 3 3 1 

Esprit 53 18.03A 
Page 2 

f,O '987 '· . , o I 

dlp71 



ESPRIT S3 
1aosA · 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

18 .OSA DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

l 
I 

Heater Matrix A075P6055Z l 
2 -"=• Beater Matrix ""''"" A075P0194K 2 
5 water Valve A075P6060E' 1 
6 Bracket, Wate:r: Valve Mo\Hlting, rum A079P4144K 

. 
• 

Brac.lcet, Water Valve Mountin:;, LHD A079P4104K 1 
7 Setscrew, Erlct. to water Valve A075WlOOOZ 1 
8 Nut, Brkt. to Water Valve A075W3000Z 1 

Erecket, cable Abutment A079P4105K 1 ) 

Clip, cable Abutrnmt A075W6117F ' )Prior to spot welded a.l:r.1trnent brkt. < 

Setser~, Abutment Brkt. to Valve A075Wl000Z 2 ) 

Nut., Abutrr.ent B:dct. to VaO.ve A075W300CZ 2 ' ' 
C:.<m~Q, Cable to Water Valve ) A082P4244F 1 Used with spot welded abu'"-rnent b:"kt. 

ll Hale, capE:Cary Line Protectioo I A050M6165Z 25Cio::r.l 
12 eli;>, capilla...ry Line A075Wli223F 2 
15 Hose, Water Valve to Matrix A079P4142E " 16 Hose Clip A079K601SK 2 
17 Hose, Valve L'llet,/Matrix OUtlet A079P4056F 2 
1S Hcse G.ip A079K6018K 4 
19 Gr=net, Hose th:r:ough Bcdy ) A075P6021Z 2 
20 D:!n:nector Pipe, Heater Hose B075KOlllF 2 

"- :E:lb::Jot Bose, Heater Pipe Frcnt A075P0189F 2 
22 Bose Clip, Elb:M" HOSe A079K6018K 4 
25 Pipe, Eeatm- Water, through Chassis A082P4200F 2 
26 ~. PiP"YChassis A079K6004F 4 
27 Hose, Cy:!.inder Head to Heater Fee::l Pipe A079K4028F l 
28 Ease, Heater Return Pipe to water ~ A085P4226K 1 
29 Hose Clip, -Heater Hoses .'1.079K6018K 4 

Esprit S3 18.05A 

M AR 198 
dlp72 



ESPRIT 53 
1ao1A 

1
004 

voos 
~003 

~006 



~ . 
' 1 8.07A 

oo: • 
002 
003 
004 
%5 I 006 

' 

M.'J 198. 
cilp73 

DESCRIPTION 

Blc:wer Y.otor & F~m Assanbly, '"' 31~ l>'.otcr & Fen AssEmbly, Eott= 
C.aup, MD~ to Hol.:Sing 
setscrew, M5 x 20, Yctor Clamp 
W1:1Shel:, !-lot= c:a<~p see. 
Ja.Cb::t, MS, Mote::- C::.arn;> Screw 

I 

' 

i 
i 

!¥\AT NUMBER 

A07SP6056F ! A075:?6058F • ' A079P4C9L'< 

I 
A075;.QG25Z 
A.::75W~0llZ 
AC76W3043F 

I 
• 

I 

QUANTITY 

= 
I 

• I -
1 
6 
6 
6 

! 
• 

6 

I 
I 
• 
! 

REMARKS 

eo< Rotatioo Viewed Y.ot= End I cw Rotat!.oo vi6<.-eC. Y..atm: :::nd 

I 
I 
I 

Es~it S3 18.07A 



. '• '" ,. 

•' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

18.09A DESCRIPTION ~RTNUMBER rum ""' REMARKS 

001 '""'· Defrost/FOC>twel.l E079P4017F 1 

Flap, D!::frost/F CXI'bl'ell A079P4l75F 1 

003 -- Defi:ost/F=twell Flap B036B6197V • • 300 X 100tmn 

003 Clip, Flap Shaft Ends A075W6173F 2 2 

00< Le<ler 1 DefrOSt,iFOC>twell Flap Shaft A079P4101F 1 1 

000 Grubscra.;, I.ev"er to Shaft Ao7SW7023Z 1 1 

006 Clip, Rai to I.eve:L A075U6033F 1 1 
007 Bod, D!::frost/Footwell Flap Cperating C079P4143F 1 1 

008 Central Plate C082P4188 1 

Control Plate C082P4l$5 1 

009 Stud, 10 UNF, ~Pivot A075P0225F 1 1 

010 Nut, Plain 10 UNF, Pivot Stud AD75W30l3Z 1 1 

011 Nut, Nyloc, 10 UNF, Pivot Stud AD75W3QOOZ 1 1 

013 CEI, VacuUIIl Valve Cperating A075P0173F 1 1 

013 Trunnioo, cable to Cml A075,lil21F 1 1 

014 Spacer, Lever to cam A075F(I229F 1 1 

013 Spring, earn Return B075F(Il76F l 

Spring cam Return A079P4103F 1 

016 Lever, Bell Crank, Defrost Flap A082P4l84K 1 1 

017 Bush ' I.E!<.1'I!!t: p i vot A075P0162F 1 1 

018 Clip, I.ev"er Pivot A075W6173F 1 1 

019 Clip, Le\7er to Flap Rcrl A075U6033F 1 1 

020 SetscrEM, 10 0NF X 3/8", cam Operating A075WLOOOZ . 1 • 
021 l'Jasher, cam Setscrew A07SW4QllZ 3 3 ' 

023 Nut, Nylcc, 10 UNP, cam Setscr6" A075W3000Z 1 1 
Control Lever Assy. A050F(I049Z 1 1 ) 

Knob, Control Le<.rer X050B6078F 2 2 ) 

Scre.o-, Kncb Re".aining X050B6043F 2 2 )Prior to VIN 85 D 2153 

Seal, Heater Controls A079U4306F 1 1 ) 85 - 0609 

cable, water Valve & Distributor Control A079P4l45F 2 2 ) 

Trunnion, Control cable A074K600lF 3 3 ) 

Screw, Trunnion AD74l<6002F 3 3 ) 

ESprit 53 l8.09A 

'" 198' 
Page 1 

dlp74 



ILLUS. ' 
NO. QUANTITY 

18.09A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ffiiD "" REMARKS 

"' Rotary Control, Tarperature B082P419SJ 1 1 , 
"' Rotaiy Central, Air Distril::ution B082P4196Z 1 ' , 
026 Nipple;/Trunnion, Rotary Control A074K6001 2 2 > Fran VIN a5 D -2153 
020 Screw, cable to Ccntrol EQ74K6002F 2 2 , 85 - 0609 
028 Control cable, water Valve A082P4189F 1 ' , • 
029 Control cable, Air Distritution A082P4190F 1 1 , 
030 Cla!!p, cable to Control Plate A082P4244F 1 1 , 
031 Graphic Ccntrol Panel, with A/C A085P4249F 1 1 , 

Gra~c Control Panel, heater only A085P4250F 1 1 , 
032 Screw 1 No.6 X !" s/t, Panel Fix A075W5020Z 2/4 2/4 , 
033 Spire Nut, :t'anel Fix A075W60l4Z 2/< 2/4 , 
034 Knob, Fotory Controls A082P6023F 2 2 , 

'R 1987 Esprit $3 
Page 2 

18.09A 

dlp75 



,' l 
' 

' ' II r-03B 
I 

ESPRIT S3 
18 .11 J-



ILLUS. 
NO. 

lS.llA 

001 
002 
003 
004 

005 

006 
oo; 
008 
009 
010 
Oil 
012 
013 
014 
014A 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 

025 
026 
026A 
027 
027A 

dl.p76 

MAR 198 

DESCRIPTION 

Flap, Merle 
Flap, Mo:l.e 
Fearn, Mo:ie Flap 
Clip, Flap Shaft Ends 
Mamting Plate, Actuatoc Brkt. 
Pop Rivet, Mtg. Plate to Case 
Bracket, Vacuum Actuator Mtg. 
Pop Rivet, Bl::kt to P:!.ate 
VaC\lUI!l Actuatot", Merle/Fresh Air Flap 
B.o:l., Actuatot" to MOde Flap 
Lccking Tab, Actuatoc to Rill 
Clip, Rcrl to Mo::le Flap leiTer 
Lever, Flap ~ati.ng 
Vacuum SWitch, Merle/Fresh Air Flaps 
Bracket, Vac. switch Securing 
Screw, No. 6 x 1,/4", Brkt. to Plate 
Elto.r Conne:::tar 
'T' Piece, Vacuum Pipes 

Vacuum Pipe 
Ell:xw Ccnnector, uneqLJal Bare 
S:racket, Vac. Actuatoc to BulJ.;;heaC. 
Sa:e!<f, No. 6 x 3/4", Brkt. to Bulkhead 
Spire Nu.t, Brkt. to Bulkhead 
Cle..ris Pin, Actuator to Flaps 
Washer, Cleris 
Split Pin, Clevis Ret:entian 
Flap, Fresh Air Intake 
Flap, Air Re-Circulaticn 
Flap, Air Re-Circulati<n 
l.e<ler, Fresh Air/Re-Circ. Flap 
Grub Screw, l.e<ler to Flap Shaft 
Bracket, Fresh Air/Re-Circ. Flap Support, RH 
Bracket," " """" ",LB 

PART NUMBER 

AJJ79P4176F 
E079P4014F 
A079P4161K 
A075W6173F 
B079P4093F 
A075W6071Z 
A075P0170F 
A075W6071Z 
AJJ75P6059F 
A075P0234F 
A079P4149K 
A075U6033F 
A079P4102F 
A075P6062F 
AD75P0172P 
A075W5010Z 
A075P6079F 
A075P60SlF 
AJJ75P6068V 
AD75P6069F 
A079P4097K 
A07SW5028Z 
A075W6013Z 
A075W6027Z 
AD75W4001Z 
A075W6005Z 
A079P4099F 
A079P4138F 
A079P4098F 
A079P4102F 
A075W7023 
AD79P4141K 
A079P4087K 

QUANTITY 

1 

2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
7 
1 

"' 2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

l/2 
3 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
7 
1 
6m 
2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
l/2 

3 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

With Air Ccnditicninq 
With Air Cttrliticninq 
2 With A/C 

Esprit S3 lS.llA 
,_,e1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

lB.llA DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER "" L>ID REMARKS 

028 Scre!>l, No. 6 X 3/4" , Brkt to BuJ..ldleiid A075WS028Z 4 4 

"' Spire Nut, &-kt. to Bulkhead A075W60l3Z 4 4 

030 E'o6m Seal, Fresh Air Flap A036B621Jil 1m liD 

031 Pivot Bush, Inner A0891?0268F 2/4 2/4 4 With A/C 

032 Pivot Bush, OUter A075P6064F 2/4 2/4 4 With A/C 

033 V8CUlJI[I ReServoir A0'79P6014F 1 1 

Pad, Anti-Vibraticn, Vac:mmt Reservoir A082P4256C 1 1 

034 Bracket, Reservoir FiJ<ing A079P4090K 3 3 

Setscrao, M6 X 16, Brkt. Fixing A075"11029Z 3 3 lEI/B A07511'5014F 

Nut, Nylo:::, M6, &-kt. Fixing A075W3009Z 3 3 ) 

Scro:w, s/t, Brl:::t.. Fixing A075W50l4F 3 3 

035 Straight Carmector, Reservoir/' T' Piece A07SP6080F 1 1 

036 'T' Piece A079P6019F 1 1 

037 TUbing, Vacuum, NYlon A026B0130Z NR NR 
Connector Ease, pVC A07SU6080F NR NR WB A075L6043V 

038 Vacuum Hose, Rllbber A075I.6043V A/R A/R 
Non-Return Valve, 'In Line' A075UOS61Z 1 1 P./B A089P0714J 

040 Ncn-Return Valve, 'In Line' A089P0714J 1 1 

041 Hose Clip A079M6132F 3 3 

049 Grorrnet, Engine Bay wall X036B60l0Z 1 1 

ESprit 53 lS.llA 
Page 2 

M ~~ l98 
dlp77 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 ' ' ' 

1 "'' 
1 . ' 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS I . 

18 .13A DESCRIPTION 

O.l't.:et Adaptor, Cen::t:e P.L.V. 
001 0'-.:.tlet AClaptOr, Centre P.L.V. 
002 0".:.-:.let Adapter, Dar.iSt 
003 O<r..let lldaptor, or...er P.L.V. 
004 Pop Rivet, Dar.ist & Olt"..er P.L.V. Adaptors 
OC5 washer, Pq;J <C. vet 
006 Scre.i, Cec!tre F.L.V. Adaot~ 
009 o.:.tlet Adaptor, Fc:otwell. 
010 Cover, Footweli Duct Take Off 
Cll Sc!r"eo, Nc. 8 x 3/8~, Ci:JVer to case 
012 S<:'!:"oll E>ctensicr: 
01UI. Scroll ~io.'l 
013 Washer, S<:'!:"ol1 EX'"..ensicr. 
014 Screw, Saoll EXtension 
015 Scroll, Bl.oweJ:: Fan 
016 SCroll, Blower E'an 
017 Pep Rivet, Fan Scroll 
018 washer, Pep Rivet 
019 Screw, Scroll to Scroll FZtensicn 

Spire Nut 
021 Ducting, lt", Footwell 

Bulkhead Seali;::g Panel, Inb:Brd 
023 Bulkhead Sealing Panel, Inb:a...-rd 

Bulltb.ead Sealing Panel, OUtboard 
024 Sul.khead Seali..""lg Panel, OUtb::>!rd 
027 Pql Rivet 1/8" Sealing Panel Joint 
028 washer, Sealing Panel Joint 
029 Sc!r"ew, Sealing Panel Fixing 
030 Pl.ap, cabin Pressu.."""e Relief 
031 1:1i.nge, Pressure Relief Flap 
032 Pep Rivet, Flap F:bting 
033 Gra:met, &ll..kbead Sealing Panel 

MA~ ~98 
dlp78 



!LLUS. 
NO. 

:':.8.13A 

~34 
036 

C37 

039 
C4~ 
0~5 

0<6 
0~7 
048 
C49 
050 
05: 
052 

054 

055 

060 
061 
063 

M~R 198. 
d2pl 

DESCRIPTION 

1'ldapt.oz, Pler:1r.. to Dra:r. "I\lbe 
Coler , B.:l.Jo;hee,d 
COller, Bulkhead 
:E'Os.'ll Str~p, eov..or to Bo:.y 
Scr~, No: 6 x t", Bl:.:':.ki:ead C::>ver 
Duc':.Lng, 1. 7/8", O.:te:- E'.L.V. 
Duct.ir:<;, 2 l/ 4" , :Jenist 
::Juct.ing, 2" , Cer:tre E'. L. v. 
-,,.-.;,.., o ,·" .... ~ .. ~~ ,., T v 
U""'-'--•• f -'- I ~~ ...... ~ '' •-'• • 

Ou~et Var:es, Di?!ri.st V~t 
Dan.:.st Vent, Passe>ger Side 
~st Vent, Bi~;acle 
Adaptor, DE!I"ist Vent to Sere 
Face U!Vel Vent, OLlter 
Clip, O".:te!" F.L.V. Retaining 

' Pet> Riwt, Clio to F.L.V. 
Washer, Pet> RiVet 
Adaptor, 90°, F.L.V. to D'=ti..'lg 
ACapter, stra..:.g::t, Binnacle F'L.V to Ducting 
Adaptor, 90°, F.L.V. to !:lucting 
AdaptCI!.'", 90°, F .L. V. to Duct:'.nq 
Face Le<lel Vent, Centre, Recta.-.q:.lar 
Clip, Centre F.L.V. Re'"..a:'.ning 
Pet> Ri'l.'e't, Clip to F.L.V. 
Washe!", PC() Ri 'l."et 
Adaptor, Straight, F.L.V. 
Face I.e11el. Vent, Centre, Rl:>.md 
Re'"..aining Ring, Ela.md Vent (inc. in Fascia) 
Nut, Nylcc, M3, Vent Fixing 

I PART NUMBER 

A079PG2K 
},079P4ll6K 
A079P4173l< 
B082P417l.>:; 
B082P4:71:.{ 
A082C6067 
A.S75WS015Z 
11079?6007V 
A079P4~27V 
A079P4005V 
A075P6066V 
B079P40392 
A079P4026K 
A079P4064K 
.0.079P4065K 
11075P60l8Z 
C075PC112Z 
A075W6086F 
A075W4001? 
3076?01322 
A079P4126K 
A075l?Cll3Z 
A075POE4Z 
A075PISOl8Z 
A075PO:l.5z 
A075W6086F 
;..075W4001F 
A079P4126K 
11085P6037F 
A085P4212K 
A079W3060F 

QUANllTY 

l 

1 
1 

2m 
16 
.'o/R 
WR 
NR 
WR 

2 

1 
2 
4 

' ' 1 
1 
1 

2 

' ' 4 
2 
2 
2 
8 

1 

:6 
>/3 
NR 
>/3 
WR 

2 

I 1 
' ' 1 

1 
2 

' 4 

' 2 
2 
2 

' 

REMARKS 

* VIN 85 D 2:;_53 
as - oeog 

Prior to V::N~ 
F== VIN* 

Passenger Side Vent 
Prior to VTh""" 
Driver's Side Vent) Fra:t v=wo 
Driver's Side Vent) 

I ~ Prio= to VL'l* 

' ' ) 
)PrO!'. VIN* 
) 

Esprit 53 l8.13A 
Page 2 



ESPRIT S3 
3Q01 A 



IU.US. 

'"'· 

001 

00' 

MAR 

Ola.ssis 
Chassis 
Chassis 
~is 
Chassis 
Chassis 

DESCRIPTION 

Rear Crossmanb;r 

PART NUMBER 

G08.2A4160J 
AD82A4218F 
B082A4218J 
GOS2A412SJ 
AOS2A4217F 
B(J'82A4217F 
A082A4152J 

QUANTITY 

. 
1 

1 

1 

1 
l 

REMARKS 

Prior to '85 Medel Year* 
1985 I'!.Y. on, Prior to 'E.C.' 
' E. C. ' Mcdels an 
Prior to '85 l'biel Year" 
1985 M.Y. on, Prior to 'H.C.' 
'E. C.' M:dels on 

"'When replacing a pre ' 85 cl'.assis , 
the follcwing parts may also ha 
ra}Uired to fit the latest pre '85 
specification; 
Anti-R:Jll. aar & Fixings (see 31.01A) 
Rear To]? Link Fixings (see 31.03Al 

Esprit S3 30.01A 



ESPRIT 53 
31.01A (Prior to·as HY.J 



iLlU~ 1 

J:...c: ;,_ I 

" 2 

3 

' 5 
6 

7 
B 

' 
10 

11 

DESCRlPTION 

Front Hub Asse;rh:_y (Wi-:1: St..CS) 
Stud, ?ibeel 
Frcnt Bub 
Brake :Jisc 
E=ake Disc 

Bolt, 3/8~ X 7/8" UNF 
Washer, Spring 3/8" 
W'neel Bea:i:lg, :nner 
Whee: Eea::::..ng, CUter 
Oil Seal, Front Hl.:b 
Stub Axle 
Nut, ~""yloc, 9/3.6" 
""-she::-, Plain 

Nut, castellate'i 
Washer, 'D' 
SpEt Pin -""' Vertical Link IH 
Vertical Li.""lk PJi 
Plug, Lubrication, Vertical Link 
Steering Ar:m, i<H 
Steering Ann, LB 
Caliper Mounti;Jg Plate RE! 
Caliper Mounting Plate LE 
Sealbg Ring 
DuSt Shield IR 
Dust Shield RE 

I - PART NUMBER 

A085C4~4E 
A079'J6002E 
A082C4043F 
A075J0297F 
CQ75J0297F 

A075W:024P 
A075W4067P 
A036C6042F 
A036C6041F 
A050C6002F 
A036C6040F 
A075W3054F 
A036C6034F 

A036C6010F 
A050C60COF 
A0751i'6176.F 
A075C6004F 
A036C6043F 
A036C6044F 
AD36C6035F 
C075C0122F 
OJ75C0123F 
A082C4022F 
AD82C4023P 
XOSOC6019F 
B075C0139F 
B0750Jl40F 

I 
QUANT!TY I 

I PRIOR -~ 
'85 !ol.:; REMARKS 

':'his Peae P:::ior to '85 ¥~ Yea= 
Fo;r: '85 M.Y. Cars see 3:.013 

2 
B 
2 
2 
2 

. ' 
" 

8 
s 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 
2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 

)S~i:::~e l'iteels 
EES !«"heels 
GroWld Finist.. lVB C075J0297F in po.irs 
Ncn Directional Macl-.ine::i 

' >Bral::e Disc to Hub 

)Stub Axle to Vertic:a: Link 

' >Hub to Stub A><le 

Caliper Moorlti;:~g Plate to Vet""..ical Link 

Esprit S3 (Prior '85 M.Y.) 31.01A 
Page 1 



IL~~s. 1 

~ 
3l.OlA 

12 

13 
14 
:s 

16 

17 
18 
13 

20 

• 

MAR 198 . 
<l2p4 I 

DESCRIPTiON 

Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" CN3' 
Wasl:er, ~ing, 8 mr. 

Bo:t 3/8" X l.l,/4" 'Cl>"'F 
Washe!", S;ring, 10 :.m 
B::L.t, 3/8" X 2.1/1," l.N2 
hlrt, Tcrq:oc, 3/8~ UN2 
tlppErr: Bal3. Jcir:t 
Nut, ?crc;;:lcc, 7/16" UN2 
Wash&, Plain 

B:::Jlt, 8 X 100 ilr.• 

Bolt, 8 X 60 !:[". 

:-lut, Nylcc, M8 
Washer, Plain 
Wist-bone Am, 
?ivot Bush, Wishbcne 
Stud, Wishbone Pivot 
Nut, Nylcc ~" UNF 
Lccknut, t~ alF 
"i'Jashe:", Wishbone Pivot: 
CCJle=, Wishbcne Stud AcceSS 
Screw, Cover Fixing 
J:o<;>er Tr.:.."lnioc. RE 
r..a.oer Tr.mnior: ill: 
Bush Kit, !.ewer Trunnicn 
Seal, Trunnicu 'Cop 
B:::llt 7/16" a& 
Nut, 1rJ.s" Il'IF 
Washer 
:::.ewer Link IE 
l.clo'er Lin~ RH 

FART NUMBER 

A(l75Wl022F 
A075W4036F 

A075Wl023F 
AD75W-!.037F 
3075W2096F 
AC75Vl3003F 
A836C6CC7F 
A075Vl3004? 
A075W4805F 

A075h"2C49F 
A075W2C43F 
A0751'<"3C:OF 
A075W4020F 
E07SC0130F 
X036C6004F 
AD75C03.45F 
A875W3005F 
A075Vl30l7F 
AD75C0149F 
A08236057F 
A075WSO::J.Z 
A!l36C6025F 
A036C6026F 
A083C6C2..2F 
A036C6047F 
AD75W20:0:l' 
A075W3004F 
A:J7SW~OOSF 

BCB2C4019F 
E082C4020F 

QUANTITY 

PRIORI 
'85 M.Y! 

' ' 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
8 
2 
4 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

lcaliper P:Cate to Vertical L:L-~:... 

> 
>Caliper Plat€V'\7ert.:.cal Link/Stee::.-ing Al:ir. 

> , 
) 

)L""pper Ball Joi.""lt to V~~cll Li.""lk 

, 
>'J[:pa" Ball Joint to Wishbcne , , 

' )Wishbone Pivot Stud 
Each Side af Each Pivot Bush 

Cne Kit per Trun.'"lion 
) 

lTru..'lnion to I.cwer :.ink 
) 

) 

Esprit 53 CPriar '85 M.Y.) 31.0:CA 
Page 2 



ili..US. 
NO. 

31.01 A 

23 
24 

25 

26 
27 

l·l.~R 198i 
d2p5 

DESCRIPTION 

I Bush, r.o,.;e:: Link Pi~ 
Bolt !" X 6n lNF 
Nut., Ny:i.cc !" CNF 
"'-'h~ 
llllti -Roll 3ar 

1\r.ti-Ro::...l Bar 

BuSh, 1\nti-Ra'..:. 3ar to :.o.>eJ: Link 
Distar.ce ~.±e. 
washer, Spec; a' 

washer, Cllr..fe:>:" Toward Front 
Nut, Nylo:::, M'..2 

MO"U::ti.'"lq l'llbber, A.R.B- to Ct-.assis 
Clru:1p Plate 
Spacer Joasher, castor Adjust 
Setscre.w, Ml2 x 30, A.R.B. to Chassis 
washer, s;c:-ing, A.R.B to Chassis 

Mounting Rubber, A.R.:a. to Chassis 
Cl.artp Plate 
Shire. Plate, Castor Ftd:;ust 
Setscrew, Ml.2 x 35, A.R.B. to Ct-.assis 
Washer, sp:r:.ng, A.R.B. to Chassis 

PART NUMBER 

A075C6000F 
A075W20l5F 
AD75W3005F 
Ao75W4007F 
C082CI,025F 

E082C4025F 

A075CC144F 
A075C:Ol26F 
AC75C0132F 
A075COl33F 
A075W3Cl2F 

AD79C6030F 
C079C4005F 
A075fi4028Z 
A079Wl.058F 
AC75W4069F 

A075C600SF 
AC82C4047F 
A082C4052 
A079Wl059F 
A075W4069F 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR I 
'85 M..Y 

2 
2 
2 
2 
l 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

>/R 

• • 
2 
2 

>/R 

' ' 

REMARKS 

This Page Prior to '85 Mode2. Yea':" 
For '85 M.Y. cars See 31.018 

' 1 :
~ Link to Chassis 

• 
Up to VlN 85 D 1262 

85 - 0410 e><C. 0399 & 0400 

Frcr.l VlN 82 D 1263 

, , 

82 - 0411 plus 0399 & 400 

>Anti-Roll EBI to :!.o<ole1: "i"..i!'.k , 

' )Up to ~ 85 D 1262 
l 85 - 0410 exc. 0399 & 0400 

' ' , 
>Fror. VIN 85 D 1263 
> as - 041:. plus 0399 & 400 , 
' 

Eprit 53 (Prior '85 M.Y.l 3i.01A 

Page 3 



ESPRIT 53 
31.01A !Prior to ·as M:Y.l 

" I 

z~ () 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

2S 

29 

30 

31 

MAR 

DESCRIPTION 

~1\ssy. Unci~ A082C6033Fl 

Damper Assy. (includes A082C6033F) 
Bush Kit, ~ Tcp Stan 
Bush, Damper :.ewer Eye 
Washer, Cla.'!!peC.fi,o.rer Link/NIII: 
Bolt, !n OOF x 2!" 
Nut, Nylo::, !" "" 
a<:ad Sp:r;ing, Re:l/Green ' ' - •. 
Road Sp:ing 1 Red,!YellCJrl' ;-,c , ____ ! -~ 

Spring seat, Rubber 

QUANTITY 

ffiWR 

PART NUMBER '85 M. Y 

B082C4014F 2 
C082C40l4F 2 
A082C6033F 2 
A07SC6011F 2 
A075W4008F 6 
C0751'12013F 2 
A075W3005F 2 
A082C4046F 2 
AOs£4040F 2 
Ei175C0129Z 2 

REMARKS 

R/B C082C4014F L~ Pairs 
Grea> Spot en r.aoer So::l.y 

InclOOe::l in Damper assembly 

) 

)J)arrp<:r to Lc:wer Li.r.k 
Air Conditioning Cars cnly 
Heater cars Only 
Spring to d'.assis 

Esprit S3 (Prior '85 M.Y.l 3l.OlA 

"'"' ' 



ESPRIT ffi5 MY ON) 
31.016 

• 

;\ 



!U.US. 
NO. 

31-0lB DESCRlPTION 

Vertica'.. :.in.lo:: 
2 Steering Arm RH 

steering Ann rn 
3 Setscrew, Hl2 K 35 , Ami/Link 
4 Wash&, Spring, Am,ILi;!k 
5 Bolt, ltl2 X 45, Am/"".:...i.!'~"l:: 

6 Nut, Nylcc, M.:.2 Arnl/_.ink 
7 Shield, Bl:ake Disc, RH 

Shield, Brake Disc, rn 
8 Setscra-7, Disc Shield/Vert. Link 
9 i'Oashe!C, ?lat, Shiel~ert. Link 

10 Ellb, Front 
ll :searing, InOOard, Front Hub 
:!.2 Bearing, o.tt±oard, Front Hub 
l3 Brake Disc, Front Ventilated 
14 Bolt, Erake Disc to Hub 
15 washer, 3rake Disc to Hub 
16 G:oease Seal, Front Hub 
17 washer, Claw, Bearbg Re'"..aining 
18 Nut, :sa>ring Retaining 
19 Split Pin, Lccking cap 
20 I.ccking cap, Eearing Nut 
21 C-rease cap, Hllb Bearing 

22 Ann, ~ Wishl::cne 
23 Pivot Bush, l.1ppe( ;oishl:one 
24 stud, ~ Wishl::cne Pivot 
25 Buffer Washer, Pivot. Bush 
26 Nut, Nylcc, 1" em' 
27 Locknut, !" rnF 

PART NUMBER 

C089C0163F 
B082C4074F 
B082C4.C73F 
A075Wl.059Z 

A075WlC6lZ 
A075W307SF 
C089C0750J 
C089C0751J 
A075Wl039F 
A075W4021F 
B082C407SF 
A089CS004F 
A089C8005F 
A089JSOl4F 
A089C8013F 
A089C80l4F 
A089C8003F 
A089C8006F 
A089C8007F 
A075W6222Z 
A089C8Q09F 
A089CS008F 
E075C0130F 
X036C6004F 
A075C0145F 
A075W0149F 
A075W3005F 
A075W30l7F 

QUANTITY 

'85 
M.Y.ON 

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
5 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
8 
4 
2 

REMARKS 

CA08900003F may 00 used as an alternati"<rel 

May 00 use:J. in place of front cylcc 
if castor shims are fitted 

Esprit S3 ( '85 M.Y. Ctl) 3l.OlB 
Page 1 



UUS. 
NO. 

3l,OlB DESCRIPTION 

28 Shim Washer, castoc Adjust, l.Snm 
Shirr. Washer, castoc Adjust, 3.0e:m 
shiro washer, castoc Adjust, 6.0m 

29 Ball Joint, tipper 

30 Nut, Torqloc, 7/16" lliP 
31 Belt, M8 x 100 Ball Joint/WishOOne 

32 Bolt, MS x 60 Ball Joint/Wishl:=e 
Bolt,MSx65" " " " 

33 Nut, "Nylo::::, M8 " " " " 
34 washer 1 Plain " " n n 

35 Shii!plate, Castor Adjust, 1.5m 
Shii!plate, Castor Adjust, 3.0nm 

36 Lcrorel:: Wishb:::r~e, R9 
I.cwer Wishlxne, Ul 

37 Pivot Bush, I.o;.~er Wishl:=e, Rear 

38 Pivot B"-"Sh, LOo>er Wishlxne, Front 
39 Bush, Anti-Roll Bar/l;::ME:r Wishlxxle 
40 Ball Joint, :::.ewer 
41 Nut, Nyloc, Hl4 
42 Pivot Bolt, !" l.NF X 6" 
43 Nut, Nylcc, }" UNF 
44 Pivot Bolt, !" lNF X 2 3/4" 
45 NUt, Nylcc, 1" OOF 
46 Alrti-Rall Bar 
47 Bush, Anti-Roll Bar to Chassis 
48 Cl.alrp, Anti-Rail Bar to Olassis 
49 Setscrew, Ml2 x 35, ARB to Chassis 
50 Weshe!: n n n 

W\R 198 
d2p8 

PART NUMBER 

A082C409l 
A082C4092 
A082C4093 
A036C6007F 
A075W3004F 
AC75W2049Z 
A075W2043F 
AD75W2044F 
A075W3010P 
A075W4020F 
A082C4090 
A082C4089 
B082C4076J 
8082C4077J 
A075C6000F 
A08204084F 
A089C60SSF 
A089C6089F 
A075W3069Z 
A075W2015F 
A075W3005F 
AC75W2097F 
All75W3005F 
B082C4070F 
A082C4084F 
A082C4047F 
A079Wl059F 
A075W4069P 

QUANTITY 

'85 
M.Y.Ul 

"" >,/R 
>,/R 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' 4 

"" >,/R 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

' ' 

) 

) If Fitted 
) 

REMARKS 

Upper Ball Joi.I:t to Vertical Link 

May be usEd i£ Castor shims FittEd 

If Fitted 
If Fitted 

!.OWer Ball Joint to Vertical Link 
LOo>er Lir.k Rear to Chassis 

>J..o.~er Link ?rant to Cl'..assis , 

Esprit S3 ('85 M.Y. OJ) 31,01B 
?age 2 



ILLUS. I 
NO. , 

3l.01B I 
5~ 
52 
53 

" 55 

56 

57 

56 
59 
6Q 

" 62 
63 

"' 

MJ\R 1987 
d2p9 

DESCRIPTiON 

h."Ut, Nylcc, :00.2, ARB ~o C.'lBssis 
Ab"..lt!l:a::>t Plate, S,xing~ 'Iq: 
'.olasher, 1\l:>.ltment Plate/Chassis 
Nut,M8"~~"" 

Irn>'.llabr, ?rent S~i::lg To;> 

Spring~ Assy. (Parallel Spring) 

Sprbg~ Assy. (?a=al'--el Spring) 
Road Spring, Pa=a:.lel, {P:;qle/Redl 
Road Spring, Paral:<e:., (Yella.;/Yel:CWl 

Sprillg/DI.rn;::er Assy. ~Ccnical Spring) 
SprL"lg/Dallper Assy. (Calica.l Spric'lgl 
Road Spdng, C:r.ical, (P:.:rple,/Blue) 
Rood Spring, Ccnica2-, (Yellcwjloib.i.te) 
Reed Spring, em:.ca.:, (Yell.o.;-jPurp.:e) 

Da~, Front, Black with White Spct.. 

Dar.q::er, Front, 3lac.<: ~i.th RErl s:;ot 
Belt, !~ Ci<"'F X 3ttt 
Nut, Nyloc, !" U.? 
Bush Kit, :Ja!r1per Top Ste:r. 
Blanking Plug, Plastic 
C::>l&, Wishb:ne Stud Access 
~.et, Wishlx:ne s-::ud AcCess 
screw, C::>l& Fix~ng 

PART NUMBER 

A075W30l2Z 
A082C4075F 
A075W4020F 
A075w.>O::..OF 
A082C4069F 

AC82C4087 
A082C4~94 
A082C4063F 
A082C4088F 

A082C4098.J 
A082C4099J 
A082C4096F 
A082C4097F 
B::82C4.?97F 

A082C4086F 
AD82C4095:E' 
A079W208SF 
A075\'i3005F 
A082C6036F 
A089ll6089F 
A08234337K 
AOS2B6C57F 
A075W5022Z 

QUANTITY 

' '85 i 
l'!.Y.CN 

I 
• 

I 
4 
2 
e 

' e 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

I 
2 
2 
2 

I 2 

I 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

I 
2 
2 
2 
2 

I 8 

I 

Heater Only 
With J>./C 
Heater cnly •. ,·~· ',,... 

' "1. ..r. "" ~ 

REMARKS 

l.RE'pO.aced "cy 
lCor<..ical Spr:ing/D3r.per 
)Asssr.U:..y 

Eeater cnly. bcl\.:des Top A..~t Plate 
With A/c. L"1Cl".Jdes To;> Abutrne>t Plate 
Heater: ~:y 
With A/C. R/B 3082C4097F 
Wit.b A/C G.onger: t..'1a!\ 'A') 

?a= ParalO.el Spr:ins )Xr.c. 'Icp star. 

For: C<r.ical Sp:"ing )Bus.': Kit 
>Da!rpa" to I.cwe:::: Wishbcr.e 

' 

Esprit S3 ('85 M.Y. an) 31.013 
Page 3 



ESPRIT S3 
31.03A 



ILWS. 
NO. 

3L03A DESCRIPTION 

Rear Hub Assanbly (with studs) 
Stt:rl, l'lheel 

1 Rear Hub 
2 Nut, Bub Retaining 

3 Split Pin, llub Nut 
4 Cone, Hub Retention 
5 Bearing, Rear Wheel 
6 Circlip, Bearing Retaining 

7 Spacec, Drive Sbaft/Beari.I:g 

8 Drive Shaft, O.:tl:oard 
9 Drive shaft AssEmbly, Intennediate 

3oot !tit, Drive Shaft C. V, Joints 

10 Bolt, Allen, 1"~0 x 65 x l.5 m 

11 Segment washer 
12 Adaptor, Dri veshaft 

Nut Special 
wasb~, Spring, 12 mm 
stud, or..put shaft/Adaptor 

16 Shim, Output Shaft to Disc 

17 !:hlb carrier, RH 
Hub carrier, LH 

18 Radius A.>~~, PE 
Radius Aml, RH 
Radius Arm, LH 
Radius Arrn, LH 

19 Bolt, MlO X 120, Rail. Arm/Bub Carrier 

Bolt, Ml.O X 130, Rad. Arm/Hub ca...""Lier 

20 Nut, Nyloc, Ml.O 
washer, Plain 

~o~;,, 198 
d2pl0 

PART NUMBER 

B082D4071F 
A079D6002H 
A082D4094F 
A082D4062F 
A075W6010Z 
A075D0256F 
A082D60UF 
A082D6013F 
A082D4064F 
A082D4067F 
B082D4057F 
AOS2D6018F 
A079W7020F 
A082D6017F 
A082D4053F 
Ei179D60llF 
A075W4069F 
A079D6003F 
A079D4022K 
AOS2D4072K 
AOS2D4073K 
Ei182D4078K 
C082D4078K 
Ei182D4077K 
C082M077K 
A075W4064F 
A075W2065F 
A075W3011F 
A075W4024Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

" 12 
2 
6 
6 
6 

' l 
l 

l 
l 
l 

' 4 
4 

' 

REMARKS 

Spea:Oline Wheels 
~ine Wheels 
BBS Wheels 

D.Shaft to Adaptor and Oul:h:ard D. Shaft 

R/B C082D407SK With 130rom Bolts 

R/B C082D4077K Wi~~ 130rom Bolts 

Dlcept Rad. Arm CC82D4077/8 

For Rad. Arm C082D4077/8 
) 

)Radius Arnl to HUb Carrier 

ESprit 53 3l.0311. 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

31.03A DESCRIPTfON 

ll Mounting Rubber 
22 ?late, Reinforcing 
23 S~cer, 0.9rttr., "l'c:e-!n 1\djust 

Spacer, 2.Clmn, 'Ibe-In Adjust 
Spa=, 6.0rrm, Tc:e-i.'l 1\djust 

24 Setscrew, M8 x 35 
25 Nut, Nylcc M8 
26 \'lasher, Plain 

" Bolt, 7/16" X 4.1/2", JM 
23 NUt, 'Il:lrqlcc, 7/16" lNF 
29 Washer, Large, 7/16" x Hn 
30 ~her, 'Ibe-In Adjust 
31 trppar: Li.r.k (!.ess Bushes) 
32 Bush, Opper Link (Silenthlccl 

Bolt, l"" ONF x 5", Link/Chassis 
Spacer, Split 
Washer, !"X l 3/4" 
Nut, Nyloc, !" lliF 

33 Bolt, !" UNF x 4!", LinVChassis 

" s~cer 

35 Washer, l" x 1 3/4" 
36 _Nut, Nylcc, l" UNF 

Mt.i 1987 
<l2pll 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER ALC 

A046D6000F 2 
C079D4013K 2 
aJ79D405U' WR 
A079D4051F .'VR 
B079D4051F R/R 
A075WJ.041F ' ' A075W4020Z 8 

A075¥12087F 2 
A075W3004F 2 
A075W4006F ' A075W4005F 10 
B082D408U' 2 
A08ZD4084F ' 
A079W2025F 2 
A079D4025F 2 
M79W4083F ' A075W3005F 2 

A079W2023P 2 
A082D4099K 2 
A079W4083F ' A075W3005P 2 

REMARKS 

Radius Aim to Chassis , , , 
>Radius Aim Mounting to Chassis , , , 
) 
) 

)Radius Ann to Mounting 
) 

, 
>Prior VIN 
>85 D 1162 
>85 - 0347 

) 

lPran vrn 
)85 D 1162 
)85 - 0347 

Esprit 83 31.03A 
Page 2 



tL~~s 1 

---'=-1 
3l..03A I 

" 38 
39 
40 
"'-

" 43 
44 

" " 47 
48 
49 
50 

53 
53 

" " 
56 

Mf-, ~1'1. ....... 
!"'\, ', 

d2pl2 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt, 1" UNF x 5.1/2" Top :::.in.Vcarrier 
washer, 3olt Head 
Washer, !" x :!..3/4" 
Nut, Nyloc 1" UNF 
1.<::we:r Link ( r.=ss Busl:es ) 
BuSh, r.o.rer Link, Silentbloc 
Bel'" ~rr UNF x ~ 1/2" ·;~;..'"'""assis ~, ~ ~-- , --·~v~u 
NL:.t, Nyloc, !" UNF, Lir.lc/Cl-.assis 
Stud, :sewer Lin.lc/Hub Carrier 
SpE t Sp;.cer 
Washer, f' X 1.3/4" 
I.cd<!:ut, i" WP 
Nl.rt, Ny:.cc, ±" 'J.Ni'' 
~ .>,ssy. (l:7.cl\;des A08205033F) 
Da'llpE!:: Assy. (Includes A082C6033:?1 

~~ Assy. (Includes AC82C6036F) 

3ush Kit, ~ Top StEIIl (3/8~ UN:P) 

Bush Kit, D3qler Top Start (MC_Q) 

Spa= Washer, Dam;>er l.<:Jio'er Fi;v;; 
~her, Flat 
!'lut, Nyloc, ±" UNF, Dartper/Carrier 
Read Spring, Green/Yell""' ''~~ o;: .. ' "0 ' 

Spacer, REar Spring to ~ 
Insul.ato:!:, Rear Spring -:::o Chassis 

PART NUMBER 

A079W209lF 
A075W4008Z 
A:J79W4083F 
A075.r3005F 
B082D4083F 
A082D4084F 
A075W2097F 
A075W30CSF 
B079!:l4C24F 
3082D4079F 
.'>C79W4083F 
AC75!1<"3Cl7F 
AC75W30C5F 
B082D4058F 
aJ82D4058F 

A082D4102F 

A082C6033F 
A082C6036F 
A075W4028? 
A075W4008F 
A075i'i3005F 
I\085D4092F 
A079D4047 
1'.07904028? 

QUANTITY 

= 
2 

' ' 2 
2 

' ' 2 

' 2 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 

' 2 
2 

' 2 
2 

REMARKS 

Pr:cior to '85 M.Y. R/B C082D4858F 
P::ior tc '85 Model Y~ 
Blue w.:.th Green Spot on ~ EOO:y 
1985 MOO.el Year 011>1a::C. 
Black with White Spot an TJ:Mer Bo:jy 
Prior •as M.Y. 
1985 ~ Year On. 

Only ~<~ith BBS l>l:teels. 

Esprit 53 31-03.'\ 
Page 3 



ESPRIT S3 
32.01A LHD LWSTRATED 



ILI..US. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

32.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER rom UID REMARKS 

001 Protective Sleeve, Column Spline AD79H4010K • 1 • 
008 rntem.ediate Steering Col= Assy. A0791W002F 1 1 me. llpper U/J 

003 Univecsal Joint, Lcwer Ol75H6009F 1 l 

004 Ealt, MS x 35, Dnivecsal Joint Clamping A079H4019F 3 3 

005 washet:, Flat, U/J Clanp Bolt A075W4020Z 3 3 

006 Nut, Nylcc, M8 U/J ClaJ:np &Jlt A07Sw.3010Z 3 3 

Protective Slee<>e, Pinicn Shaft AD79H40l:!.K 1 1 ~ A082H4030H plus AD82H6025F 

00, Spol.cet:, Cclmn L<;>~>er U/J A082H4030E 1 1 

ooa Circlip, Pinicn Shaft/Spacer A082EI6025F 1 1 

009 Rack & Pinion Assanbly A082H4021F 1 R/B B082H4021F With lle<3ucerl Travel 

Rack & Pinion ASsembly B082H4021F 1 

Rack & Pinion Assanbly AD821W020F 1 R/B B082H4020F with Reduced Travel 

Racl:: & Pinico Asser.bly B082H4020F l 

010 Ball Joint Track Rod End A075B6001Z 2 2 

011 Lcclmut, 1" ONF, Ball Joint A07Sw.30l7Z 2 ' 018 Tapping Plate, Steering Rack Mounting B079H4004F 2 2 

Shim, Rack Assy. to Chassis A079H4006K 4 4 

014 Clamp Bracket, <lack. Assy. to Chassis B007E4104Z 1 1 Non-Pinion End 

015 Clarop Bracket, Rack Assy. to Chassis B007H4105Z • 1 Pinion End • 
016 Rl.lbber Mounting, Rack Assanbly A007H4l03Z 1 1 Non-Pinion End 

"' Ehlbl:er Mo\lnting, Rack Assembly A007H4106Z 1 • Pinico End • 
018 Setscrei<o!, M8 x 20 , Cl.arop to Chassis A075Wl038Z 4 4 

019 Weshet:, Spring, Clomp to Chassi!i AD7SW4036Z 4 4 

020 Gaiter Set, Steering Rack Ci.nc. clips) A082H6023F 1 1 

ESprit 53 32.0lA 

'n 19B7 
d2pl4 I 



ESPRIT S3 
32DSA 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

32.05A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
rum = REMARKS 

001 Nut, Steering Wheel to Colam A075W3005F 1 l 
002 Washer, Steering ~>~heel Nut AD75W4008F 1 1 
003 Collet, Steering Wheel Thrust A08SH6018F 2 2 
00. Band, Collet Retaining A08SH6019F 1 1 

Steering Wheel Assembly, Black A085H4028F 1 1 With 'Old' """") 
St.eering Wheel Assembly, Black C085H4028F 1 1 With 'Nao-' Badge line. * Items 

*006 Steerin9 Wheel, Bl.a.cl<. Leather A079H6009H 1 1 
St.eering l<lheel, Colour€d Leather 2()79H6009H 1 l Special Ot"dsr. State VIN or Colour 

*007 Hub, Steering Wheel A085E4026H 1 1 
*008 Roll Pin, Turn Indicator cancelling AD79H6013E 2 2 
*009 Fi>:ing, Wheel to HlJb A079H6012H 6 6 
"'010 Wheel Centre ('Old' Bad;rel A082H6016E 1 1 

Wheel Centre ('New' Badge) B082E6024E 1 1 
011 crash Pad, Black r.eat.her AD82V4789K 1 1 

C!:"ash Pad, Coloure:t Leather B082V479ClK 1 1 Special Order-. State vm ar Colour 
015 Steering Column Assembly B079H6006F 1 1 
016 Setscrao-, MlO x 25, Colurm-./Scuttle A075Wl048Z 2 2 
017 Washer, Flat, Column/Scuttle AD75W402.5Z 2 2 
018 Washer, Shakeproof, Col=/Scuttle A075'¥4044Z 2 ' 019 Nut, Sp:cial, Col=/Scuttle A079U4098F 2 2 
022 Clairp, Colurn to Pedal Ba-:: A082H4022J 1 

Clamp, Colunn to Pedal Bcoc A082H4023J 1 
025 Nut, Nylo:::: MS, Clamp to Pedal Bcoc A07SW3010Z 2 2 
026 washer, Flat, Clamp to Pedal Bcoc A07SW4020Z 2 2 
027 Lock, Steering Colann c/w Igniticn Switd!. A079E6001F 1 1 
028 Shear Bolt, Leek to Colurn A079R6008F 2 2 
037 Seal Plate, Colmm to Bulkhead A07904332F 1 

Seal Plate, Colmm to Bulkhead AD790433ll· 1 
040 Gasket, Seal Plate to Bulkhead B0790432SF 1 1 
041 Setscrew, M6 X 20, Plate to B/Head AD75Wl030Z 1 1 
042 Washer, Sealplate Fi>: A07SW4015Z 1 1 
043 Nut, Nylo::::, M6 A07SW3009F 1 1 

Esprit S3 32.05A 

" 198' 
d2pl5 



11 

ESPRIT 53 
33.01A 

(Prior l'o'85 MY.) 

c -'1 ":) 

~ J 



ILLUS. I 

33.01A DESCRIPTION 

1 Caliper Assanbly, Front, BH 
Caliper Assanbly, Front, IH 

2 Brake Pad Set, Frcrrt. 
3 Pin, Pad Retainin9' 
4 Clip, Pin Retaining 

Bolt, caliper to Mounting Bracket 
Washer, Spring, U mn 
Service Kit, Front Caliper 

' Disc, Front Brake 
Bolt, Disc to Ellb 
Washer, Spring, 3/8H 

11 caliper Assanbly, Rear, "" Caliper Assari:>ly, Rear, lli 
12 Brake Pad Set, Rear 

Bolt, MlO x 100, caliper Mounting 
Bolt, MlO X 60, Caliper Mounting 
Washer, Spring, 10 = 
l'ilasher, Plain, 10 mn 
Ring OCW'el, Caliper 
Adaptor, Caliper to Brake Hose 

19 Pad Dauping Spring 
20 Return Sprin9', Rll 

Return Spring, IH 
SaU Kit, Rear Caliper 

21 Guide Pin Kit 

Pistan Kit, Rear Caliper, lli 
Piston Kit, Rear caliper, "" 

MAR 
Bleed Scre.7, Rear Caliper 

d2pl6 

I PART NUMBER 

B082J6052F 
B082J6053F 
A082J6058F 
M79J6026F 
A079J6027F 
M79J6007F 
A075W4069F 
X036J6003:cJ 

A075J0297Z 
M75rll024F 
A075W4067F 
A079J6012F 
A079J6004F 
A079J6024F 
A07!1W2062F 
A079W2055Z 
A079W4070Z 
A075W4024Z 
A079J6018F 
A079J6051F 
A079J6047F 
M79J6049F 
A079J604&E' 
A079J6042F 
A079J6045F 

. A079J6043F 
M79J6044F 
A079J6046F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 

' ' 4 
4 

WR 

2 

' ' 1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 

' 4 
2 
4 
1 
1 

WR 

""' WR 

""' 2 

REMARKS 

Includes Brake Pads 
Inclu:'les Brake Pads 
Includes Pins & Clipg 

Inclu:'les 4 Piston Seals, 4 DuSt Boot9 

4 Dust Eoot Clips 

Handbrake Ie.rer Ann 
llandbrake Lever Arm 

Includes 4 Guide Pins, 4 LOCking Bolts 
4 Bolts and Grease 

Esprit S3 (Prior to '85 M.Y.) 33.01A 
Page 1 



!lLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

I ?R.I:JR ' 
33. OlA DESCRIPT!ON PART NUMBER '85 '·' REMARKS 

I 

~ 
·c • 

I . 
23 :lise, Rear Era."l;.e A~79J4000F 2 

l'<"'J.t, liC.2 , Disc Fixing A079D50::F 6 

I 
Was!"ler, spr~, Disc F.'.Jti.r.g A075W4069F 6 

I 
• I 

• I 

I I 
! 

I 
! 
' 

I 
' ' • 

' 
I 

I 
I . i 

' I I •• C..t{ Esp;::it S3 (f':rio= to '85 !'l.'t.) 33.01A 

I Pase 2 
d2pi7 I 

I 



' 6 
' ' oc®, 

R.H.f' 

/ 
~ 
!c 

c··· 

'tlJl • 
• 

• • • L ••• 

33.0 ESPRIT 

' 

r 

. 
__ __..L__ ____ _ 

'--- ' ' ' 

~.~I 
~~. 
-----·--' L ••• 

·-- ~ 

'l'i:l~ ' ' ' 

k, 

53 (85 M.Y. ON) 

---~----r··--
' 
' 

I 

I "==' -= I ' -= -= : ' ' L-------~ 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

33.018 

' 3 

' 5 
6 

' 
a 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

15 
16 

" 

DESCRIPTION 

Bl::ake ca.:!_iper AssE!!'.bly, RE Front 
3rake Caliper Assanbly, LH Fnnt 
Pad Set, Inclu.!L"lg 1\nti-Rattle Spri:1gs 
caliper Repair Kit, Front 
Bolt, f"a' i;;e.r SWing Release 
Bush, ~. Caliper SliC.ir:g 
Bleed Nipple, Front Cali;;e.r 
V.Jst Cap, Bleed Nipple 
Bolt, Cali;:er Fi:<:f.no 
Washer, Shakep:roof, Caliper Fix 
Brake Disc, Front, Ve1tilated 
Bolt, Brake Disc to Hub 
Washer, Brake Disc to Bolt 
Brake Caliper Assembly, REf Rear 
Brake cali;;er ASSEitlbJ.y, IH Rear 
Pad Set, Rear Calipers 
Accessory Kit, Rear calipers 

Cylinder AssE!!'.bly, RH 
Cylinder Assembly, LH 
Seal Kit, Rear Caliper 

Abutment, Park Braking cable, REf 
Abutment, Pa=king B...-alce cable, lH 
Sel:screlo71 M8 X 20, Al:utrnent,fcalipar 
Spring washer, Al:nt:nent;/calipe:r 
Bolt, Ml.2 X 85 1 Caliper Fix, Top 
Bolt, MJ.2 X 75, Caliper Fix, Botton 
Washer 1 Flat, Caliper Fix 

PART NUMBER 

A089J8056F 
AC89J8057F 
A08%<!055F 
AD89J8025 
A089J8068F 
A089J8069F 
A089J8026 
... .089J8013F 
A089J0358F 
A075W4069F 
A089J8014 
AD89C8013 
A089C8014 
A082J4l32F 
A082J413lP 
A082J6076F 
A082J6078F 

A082J6080P 
A082J6081F 
A082J6079F 

B082J4128F 
B082J4127F 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W4036 
AOB2J4144F 
A082J4145F 
A075W4028 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

' ' 2 
8 
a 
1 
1 
1 
1 

l 

2 

1 
l 

' 4 
2 
2 

' 

REMARKS 

Less Bl::ake Pads 
Less Brake Pads 

!ncludes Brake Pads 
Includes Brake Pads 
Inc. Anti-Rattle Springs & Lo:::ki.ng Clips 
Inc. Anti-Rattle Springs, Lo::king Clips 
Retaining Plates, Spl:-ings, Bleed caps 
line. Lc:cking Pin & Spring 
I 
Inc. Pisttn Seal, Pistm Boot, Locking 
Clips & Grease 

Esprit S3 ('B5 M.Y. l:rl) 33.011> 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

33.018 

18 
19 
20 
21 

~AR 198 

DESCRIPTION 

Washer, Spring, cali;:er Fix 
Brake Dise, Rear 
Nut., MJ.2, Disc Fixi.."'lg 
\'laSher, Spring, Di.se Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A075W4069 
ACS2J4124F 
A079D60llF 
A075W4069F 

QUANTITY 

4 

' 6 
6 

REMARKS 

Jlilhit.e Colour O::xl.e 

Esprit. S3 ( 'SS M.Y. 0::!) 33.0lB 
Paqe 2 



NOTE 
Bundy pipes are 
usually s...pplied in 
straight I engths. 

ESPRIT S3 
33.03A IPFlJOR TO ·ss '£11 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

33.03A 

" 2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

MAR 

DESCRiPTlON 

servo Assembly, Gir:i.ing Type so 
Push B.cd, &ake Peia:L to Se..'"VO 
Clevis Pin, ?.l.Shrcrl -::o Pe'lal 
Spring Clip, Clevis aetaining 
Service Kit, Brake s~ 
Non-Return Valve Kit 
Bracket, Secvo to Pe:J.al Bot: 
Brac.l.;:et, secvo to PErlal BOlt 
Spacer, Bracket to ?edal eox: 
Nut, RL"acket to Pedal BClc: 

Nut, Secvo to Mco.lnting Bracket 
Hose, Vacuurn, Servo to Bundy 
Graro>et, Servo Hose 
Bundy Pipe, Secvo Vacuum 
Bose, vacuun, Bundy to Manifold 
Clip, Vacuurn Bose 
Brake Master Cylinder Assy. 
Nut, MlO, M/Cylinder to Ser:vo 
washer, M/Cylinder to Servo 
Reservoir Kit, Master Cylinder 
Fluid LeVel warning Indicator 
ser:vice Kit, Master Cylinder 
Banjo, Master Cylinder to Front Pipe 
G6sket Banjo 
Gasket Banjo 
Balt, Banjo 
Grcmnet, Pipes Thro' Bulkhead 
Pipe, Front Brake, M/C to 3-\llay 

Pipe, Fr<:nt Brake, M/C to 3-Way 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER FI.EMARKS 

A075J608CF l l 
B079J4037F ' l 
A079W6143F l l 
A075W6l75F l l 
A075J6033F 1 1 
A075J6081F 1 l 
A079J4036J • l 1l/B B079J4036J • 
B079J4036.J l l 
A079J4004K ' 4 
A075W3010F 2 2 
A07SW3010F 4 4 
EX75J0309K 1 1 
X036M6289Z l l 
A082J4091F 1 l 
A075J6078V L, "" A079M6l32F 4 ' A082J6064F l 1 Type N>/t.S 
A082J6068J 2 2 
A082J6069J 2 2 
A082J6066F l 1 
A079J6035F l 1 
A082J6065P l ' • 
A082J6061P 1 Where Fitted 

A082J6063F l 
A082J6067F l 
A082J6062P l 
A075L6025F 2 2 
A082J4082F 1 
A082J4083F 1 Esprit S3 (Prior to '85 M.Y. )33.03A 

Page 1 



!LLUS. 
NO. 

33 .03A 

s 
9 

---~ 
~ 

::..2 
13 

" ,-_, 
16 
n 

" :9 
2C 

21 

22 

23 
24 
25 I 

I 
I 

MAR 19~ 
d2p2:'.. 

IDIESCR!PT~Of\ 

U:1i.cn 3-"ilay, ~rcr:t 
Pipe, 3::a':e, 3-:.!ay ,, :::cse 
o-. .... _lp, "'""" ?ipa 
Screw, Pi;>e Clip ::c C.'-.ass.:.s 
2cse, ?rcr.t Sz'ake 
:.X:knut, ?ron:: "'""" :::cse 
Washer sha;;:epro::>f, ?::.-c:::: s::-ake :::cse ,. 
-J.J?€, ar-ake, &so "' Front ~~1 ipe::: 
Brac.;;;t, ::a.E;:rar p.:_;:e S,.;,:;:or::, -, ,_ 
Bracke::, Pi;>e/Rose S-.;,.-pxt: "' Pipe, BrMe, - ?eerl 
Pipe, Bra.;;e, '= '""" Unicn, Do.m:e 3nde:i 
Pipe, Do"..Jble F:.C.ed en.:.oo "' '= 3-~y 
::Jnicn, 3-way, -?ipa, Brake, 3-way ::o %: Rcse 
p.:_;;:e, ~aJ<e. 3-";f;ay '" '" :::cse 
?ipe, Bra~, 3-"'y w "' Rose 
o". 
'--l;>, ""•"' Pipe 
Serer;, c:..:.p "' Chassis 
Hose, - Brake 
Sese, - :a.-a.<:e A.-.:r.oure::. 
Lcx::.'mut. - Bra.'te Here 
washer, Shake::-...ra::K, 10 mr. 
Bracket, S:cse/P.:.;;:e "' Calip.r :.:F. 
Bracket, Hcse/?i;.e "' Caliper ."'..'l 
PiP"', Brake, Hose "' '= caJ..:.;;:er: 

QUANTiTY 

PART NUMBER 

307s:;so::.sz l 1 
~79J4068F 2 2 
.'1875W6051Z 5 , 
J>...::7SW"SC::J.Z 5 5 
CG75.J6Cl5? 2 2 
A075C'6817F 4 4 
A075W4049Z ' 4 
b.079J407::.F 2 2 

l A032C" 403$ 1 ' AD82J40S:..."\ ' A879J4066F 
I A879.;4072? 

.?.C79J602C? I 1 
ACS2C"4099F 1 I 1 
B075J6Cl9Z l 

I 
1 

A082CH00F 1 
al82JCOlF 1 
A082J4::.SOF 
A07SW60S:z 3 3 
AC7SW-:50:.lZ 3 3 
SC82J606C? 2 2 
CCS2.;6G68F 2 2 
~75J60l7F ' 4 
A07SW4049Z 2 2 
A082.:.-4095K 1 1 
A082J4096K 1 
A079J407:F 2 2 

REMARKS 

I 

I !'.aster C".f:.:.::-Ge,.. 
I Maste::- ey:i::-.ae= 

t:c :Jc"..;bla =:n.:IErl Cnicn 
·:o Dcrct>:e Ende:;. t.-nion 

850 :r.:::t 
79~ rrn 

Rep:.acEd by C082C6C60F 

Es~i:: 53 (Prior '85 M.Y.) 33.03A 
Page 2 



ESPRITS3(85 MY ON) 
3303B 



llLUS. 
NO. 

33.03B 

009 
010 
01:. 
012 
014 
015 
017 
018 

0" 
Cll 
C2lA 
022 

003 
024 
025 

026 
027 
029 
030 
03'-. 
032 

033 
034 
035 
036 

037 

DESCRIPTION 

Pushro:i, Bra\;e ?e:ial to Servo 
Clevis Pir., Pedfu b Pushrc:rl 
Spring Clip, Clevis Reta.L~ 
Lo::knut, SerVO Pushrcd 
Bracket., Servo & Clutc.\1 M/CyEnder Mtg. 
Gas."I;.E<t, Servo BraCket to Bo::l.y 
Spacer, Bracket to :i?edal Bcx 
Nut, Nyloc, 1>'..8, Brkt. to Pedal 3ClX 
WashE!t", Spring, Brkt. to Pedal Be< 
Servo/Brake Ma!lter Cylinder Assy. 
Servo AsSE!I'bly, (Bendix DBA) 
NO!l Return Valve & Seal 
Nut, Nylo::, M7, Servo to Bracket 
lilasher, Spring, Servo to Bracket 
Eose, VaCIIWI, Servo to 3undy 

Bllndy Pipe, Seve Vacu=, Thro' Chz.ssis 
Hose, Vacuun. Bu.'ldy to Manifold 

Ease Clip, Vac. Hose 
Grcmr.et., s~o Voc. Hose 
Bra."l;;e Ma.!;ter Cylinder Assy. 
Reservoir, :.ra'w Maste:: Cyl:..nder 
Fluid :..eva:L warning Switch (Nivo::adel 
cap, PE1er, F'~uid Reservoir 
~r Kit, Mester Cylinder 
Grawnet Pipes Thrmgh Bo:iy 
Nut, Nyloc, MS, M/Cy1inder to ServO 

Washer, Flat, M/Cylinder to Servo 
Pipe, Brake, M/Cylinder to REF E!ose 
Pipe, Brake, M/Cylinder to RHF Ease 
Pipe, Brake, M/Cylir.der to IHP E!CGe 
Pipe, Brake, M/Cy1inder to IBF Bose 

I FART NUMBER 

A082J4139F 
AD79W6143F 
A075W6l75F 
A075W3024Z 
AOS2J4143J 
A082J.:J.56F 
A079.:74004K 
A075W3010F 
A075W4036Z 
ACS2J4147P 
A082.74134H 
A082J6084F 
A079F6023F 
AD75W4036Z 
EX75J0309K 
A082J4091F 
A075J60713V 

AC75M6l32P 
X036M6289Z 
AD82J4l33H 
A082J4135H 
A082J4l361l. 
A082J4137H 
AD82J6082F 
A075L6025F 
A075W3010Z 
A075W4020Z 
A082J4154F 
A082J4152F 
A082J4155F 
A082J4151P 

QUANTITY 

1 

1 
1 

-
l 
4 

' 4 
l 
l 

4 
4 
l 
• 

:054 

4 
l 
• 
1 
l 
l 
• 
3 
2 
2 

1 

l 
l 
1 

1 

' 4 
4 

l 
l 
4 
4 
l 
1 

1054 

' l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
l 

1 

1 

REMARKS 

:nc. Res~oir :.n.. Fluid Switch & cap 
InC. N.R.V. 

m. 

Esprit 53 ( '85 MY On) 33.03B 
Page 1 



lllUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

33 .03B DESCR!PTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

0<0 C::..ip, Brake Pipe to Chassis A075W6051Z 5 5 
O<l Screi'!', Pipe Clip to Chassis A075W50llZ 5 5 
042 Hose, PrClt Brake 3089J6012F 2 2 
043 LCC.'mut, E'ralt Brake Hose A075J6017F 4 4 

"' Washer, Shakepraaf, Brake Hose A075W4049Z 4 4 
0<5 Pipe, Brake Hooe to Froot caliper Ao89J0338F 2 2 
048 3ra.cket, Pip<'/Hose SUPJX>rt A089J0350F 2 2 
049 Setscrew, M6 X 20, Brkt. to Caliper A075W1030F 2 2 F/3 A082W7041F 

Sere...-, Scc.l::et Head, M6 X 20 A082W70.UF 2 2 
051 Washer, ?lat, arlct. to C.liper A075W40161." 2 2 

washer, Shakeproo:!:, arkt. to Caliper A075W4046F 2 2 
t<"Ut, M6, Brkt. to caliper A07SW9017F 2 2 

054 Pipe, RB'll." 3rake M/cy"-. to D/E unioo A079J4066F 1 
Pipa, Rear Brake, M/cyl. to D/E Union 1 

060 Unicn, Dcuble Ende:t 1 1 
061 Pipe, ?.ear Brake, D/E Union to 3-We.y 1 1 
062 Union, 3-lOay, Rear 1 1 
063 Bolt, M6 x 40, 3-Wiiy Union to Chassis 1 l 

0" Washer, Spacer, 3-lOay unioo 3 3 
065 Washer, Flat, Union FU 1 1 
066 Nut, Nylo::::, M6, Union Fbr:; 1 1 
067 Pipe, Brake, 3-We.y to RHR Ease • 1 • 
068 Pipe, Brake, 3-Way to LER Eose C082J4101F 1 1 
069 Clip, Brake Pipe to Chassis A07SW6051Z 3 3 
070 Screi'l', Pipe Clip to Chassis A075W50llZ 3 3 
071 Hose, Rear Brake C082J6060? 2 2 
072 Locknut, Rear Brake Hose AC75J6017F 4 4 
073 washer, Shakeproo:!:, Brake Hose AC75W4049Z 4 4 
074 Bracket, Rear Hose to Cal.:.per A0$2J4l49F 2 2 
075 Pipe, Brake, Re3r hcse to Caliper A082J4148F 2 2 

Esprit 53 ('85 M.Y. C:...l 33.03B 
,.,.2 

MM 198 
""'" 



LHD '85 MY. SHOWN 

ESPRIT S3 
3305A 



iLLUS. 
NO. 

33.05A 

1 
2 

3 

' 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

ll 
12 
B 

" 15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

M1.1\9s7 _, I 

DESCRIPT[ON 

Hwmhrake Lever Assar.bly 
Ha.oldbralce I.ever Assenbly 
Ha'1.dbra.'<.e r..eve:r AssEmbly 
Grip, Ea!ldbrake .Lever 
Nut, Nylcc, MiO, Lever Pivot 
Nut, !>."{loc, MS, I.JiNe:= Pivot 
washer, F:Cat, :0mr., LiNer Pivot 
~er, Flat, Srrrn, ~Pivot 
Mount:...,g Plate, H=dbrake Lever 
Mounting ?:Cate, Handbrake Le<le!" 
Mou.'1.ting Plate, Handbraloo Ie\J'el: 
MDI:nting- Plate, l::la • .o~b!;ake .Lever 
Setscrew, Mo' • .: • .oJting Plate to Sill 
Setscrew, !l'.ounting- Plate to SEl 
washer, 1-'D..J."lting Plate to Sill 
~her 1 Ia-"g'e 0/D, Mtg-. Plate to Sill 
Setscrew, M6 x 30, Ratc."-et Fixing­
~i'Ut, M6, Ratchet Fixing 
I'Oash&, Spring, Ra.tcl1et Fixing 
!l'.ounting- Bracket, Handb!'ake Microswitch 
Setscrew, M6 X 30, SWitc!: Brkt. Fix 
Washer, Flat Swi tc.."l Brkt. Fix 
Nut., Nylcc, !'16, SWitch Brtt. Fix 
Microswitch, ~ake Tell-tale 
Screw, S/'I-, Switch to Bracket 
ScrEW, Jo'_J K 16, Switch to Bracket 
Nut, Nyloc, 10, SWitch to Bracket 
Clevis Pin, Har.dbr:ake to Link/Act. Rod 
Spring- Clip, Clevis Retai."ling-
Washer, F.aruibrake Clevis 
washer, Clev.:.s Spring Clip 

QUANTITY 

PRIO-'< 1985 
fNrr NUMBER '85 MY M.Y. (];I 

A079J6000F 
f>C82J607l 
A082J4l57 
A079J6050F 
A075W30llF 
A075W3010F 
A0751't4023F 
A075W4019F 
E079U4216K 
!l079U4319K 
C082B4478.J 
Ol82B4479J 
A075Wl.038Z 
A075Wl.039Z 
A075W4002Z 
A075W4022 
A075Wl032Z 
A.C75W3020Z 
A.C75W4035Z 
A082U4909F 
A075Wl032 
A0751'04013 
A07SW3009 
B075Mii084Z 
A075105027Z 
A082WS110F 
A079W3060F 
A079W6026F 
A.C79W6175F 
A075W4016F 
A075W4015F 

' • 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 

' 3 

' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
• 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 

1 

' 
. 
1 
l 
1 
l 
2 
l 
• 
2 
2 
2 

' 
3 
1 

REMARKS 

M.lltinlier Lever Intrrxlnce'l at VIN 
85 D 1695. 85 - 0531 

Without MUltiplier 
With Multiplier 
'Fold ;):Jr,on' Type 

) As Fitted 
) 

' > As Fitted 
R8:l ) Without MUltiplier 
L.'ID ) 
RHD > Wi~"l Multiplier 

"'" Wi~~out MUltiplier 
With Mlllti?lier 
Without. Multiplier 
With ."'UJ..tiplier 
hlsc cperates Handbral<e SWitch 

) 

) as re::ruirai 
) 

Esprit S3 33.05A 
Page 1 



!LlUS. 
NO. 

33.05A 

25 

26 

" 28 
29 
3C 
31 
32 
33 

40 
4"-
42 
43 

" 
45 

46 

" 
48 
49 
50 

DESCRIPTION 

Link, Handbrake to Multipli.er 
Mlllti;;olier lever 
Multiplier Lev~ 
l'iaSher, Multiplier I.eve::: Pivot 
Split Pin, l"ll.i:.tiplier Lever Pivot 
Cl.,is Pin, MUltiplier Lever 
washerr, Multiplier Clevis 
'R' P:..n, Clevis Reta.inins 
Spring, :c.eva- ::<et.urn 
Anchor ~cket, Retu..'"n Sp:!.""i.ng 
p~ Rivet, Anchor Bracket to Bd!y 
Actuating P.od, Handbl:ake !£ver/eatpansatar 
Actuating Ro:l., Multipl:..er/Ccr.JPenSatar 
Co:r.p;n.sator, !VR::ake cables 
Clevis Pin, Cat!Pff!Satcr 
wa.sher, Clevis Pin 
Spring c:'..i;;t, ClENi.S Ret9.in::.ng 
Cable, ~a'<e 
Cable, Handb!:"ake 
Abuttnent, Hendb:a'<e ca.O:e, Forward 
Abutment, HandbJ:aice Cable, Forward 
Setscr<!OI, M8 :x: 25, Abutment to Bcdy 
Washer, Spring, 1\bui::.nent to Bd!y 
Grortuet Plate, !i'!ndbr:"ake cables 
Granmet, Handbl:ake Cable 
Screlol, Granmet Plate Fix 
cable Tie, F.andbrake Callie 

PART NUMBER 

A082J 4J.22K 
A082J4121E 
Bb82J4121K 
A075W4024Z 
A07SW6009Z 
A075W6031Z 
A075W4015Z 
A075~175Z 
A082J6075F 
AOS2J4159F 
A075Wli090Z 
B079J4024F 
A082J4120F 
A079J4023F 
A075Wli033F 
A075W4020F 
A075W6175F 
A082J6056F 
A082J4138F 
E079J402.1F 
E079J4022F 
A075Wl039F 
A075W4036F 
A07904483F 
A075U6043Z 
A075WS015Z 
A0821¥6286F 

QuANTITY 

PRIOR 
'85 MY 

2 

3 
l 
2 
2 
2 

l 
l 
l 
3 
3 
3 
2 

-
2 
2 
2 

' B 

1985 
M.Y.ON 

l 

2 
3 
) 

2 
2 
2 

1 
2 

3 
3 
3 

2 

1 
2 
2 
2 

' 8 
3 

) 
) 
) 
) 

REMARKS 

)With M~tiplier 
) 

Without Multiplier 
With MUltiplier 

Used if ~ chassis tags fitted 

Esprit S3 33.05A 
Page 2 



ESPRIT S3 
34D1A 

025 

~-m 

/-



!LLUS. I 
NO. 

I QUANTITY 

PRIOR 1985 

34 .OlA DESCRIPTION PJ:\AT NUMBER '85 MY M. Y.OO REMARKS 

Road Wheel & Tyre AssEII'hly, _, B085G4055F 2 I 

Road Wheel, front C084C1l056E 2 I 

Tyr;e, Front, 205/60 VRl4, Ga:dyear AD83C1l061H 2 ) 

Reed Wheel and Tyre Assembly, BEar 0085G4056H 2 I 

Road lffieel, Rear AD82G4032H 2 ) 

I 
Tyra, ~. 205/70 VR14 Goodyear Ab85G4054E 2 I Speedline Whee2s 

Valve, Tyre, B085G6024E ' I 
) 

Badge, Wheel Cento:e AD79G4006P ' ' ' 
Spr:.ng Ring, Badge Re""..aining A079G60l2F ' I 

M1ee2_ ~t A079C-60llF 16 I 

·,;neel arld Tyre ASse!flbly, Spare AD82G4044F 1 I 

\'iheel, Spare A082G4033E 
. ) -

~-re, spare, 175/70 SR14 Gocdyear A082G6019E 
. ) -

Valve, Tyre, spare Whee: AD85G6025E 1 I 

001 Road Wheel & Tyre AssmibJ.y, Front B082G4050F ' 
, 

Road Wheel & 'l'fre Assembly, Frar:t :~~~~~~~r ' 
, 

0'' Read Wheel, Froot 2 .. 2 , 
·-003 Tyre, Front, 195/60 VRlS C-ccdye:rr Ncr All82G4038E 2.-. , 

Tyre, Front, 195/60 VR15 Goodyear Ncr A082G4060H 2 , 
004 Valve, Front Tyre B085G6024H 2 2 , 
005 ROOd Wheel & Tyre ASs6Ubly, Rear AD82G4058F 2 > BBS Wheels 

Read Wheel & Tyre Assembly, Rear A082C-4061F 2 , 
0~6 Road Wheel AD82G6021J:i.? 2 2 , 
oc; Tyre, Rear, 235/60 VR15 Go:;dyear Nc:' A082G4057E 2 , 

Ty.re, R~, 235/60 vms Gc:cdyBErr Ncr A082G4Q62H 2 , 
008 Valve, Rear Tyre B085G6024H 2 2 , 
OC9 Wheel & Tyre Assanbly, Spare AD82G4046F 1 1 >R/5 A082G6029F 

Wheel & ':'yre ASsembly, Spare AD82C-6029F ' 
010 W'neel, Spa.....-e A082G4045H ' ' >!VB A082G6028H 

Wheel, Spore A082G6028H 1 

M Ar:' :- ,, 
Esprit S3 34.0lA 

... ;:;~, Page 1 

d2p26 



~LLUS. I 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

ffiWR 1985 

34.01A DESCRIPTiON PART NUMBER 85 M.Y. I'!.Y. (N REMARKS 

Oll Tyre, Spare, 175/70 SR14, Goc:dyear A082G6019H ' ' ' ' 

"' Valve, Spare Tyre A085G6025B ' l ) ilBS 1-lhEel.s 

013 Wheel Belt A082G6023F 20 20 ) 

014 Finisher, Wneel Centre (With 'Old' Badge) A082G4053J ' ) 

Fi.'lisher, Wheel Cent=e (With 'New' Ba<)oel A085G4063J ' 4 ) 

022 CWnp Bolt, Sprre Wheel Securing CC82U4763K ' l 

023 Clamp Plate AD75lJ0492Z ' l 
024 '0' Ring, Clartp Bolt A9l2E6398F 1 1 

025 Tapping Plate, Cla!tp Bolt A079U434l.X 1 1 

027 Pq:> Rivet, Tapping Plate to Bcdy A07SW6068F 4 ' 

. 

1\R 198' ESprit 53 34.01A 

d2o27 
Page 2 



ESPRIT S3 
40.01A 



lllUS. I 
~ 

I 
<\0 .ClA 

OCl 

006 
007 
008 
009 
"" ,,, 
Oll 
012 
Ol3 
014 

013 
016 
017 
018 

019 

020 

022 
023 
025 
027 

029 
030 
031 
032 
d2p28 

DESCRIPT!ON 

Cylinder Block & Main Bes.=i:;g !:lousing 

CylinC:er Block & Main Bearing a:::usir.g 
Stud, K:.2, Block to MBH 
wa-Sher, Flat, B:o:::k to MI'B. 
~ut, .'f.2, Block ~ MB!'I 
Ring~. Block to MEl! 

Stud, M8, Block to I"_BR 

wa5her, Flat, Block to MER 
Nut, M3, Block to 1"..511 
Sttrl, Ml2, Cylinder Head to :aleck 
Plug, l" NPTl", Cylinder Block 

Plug, 1/4 n ESP, Oil Gallery 

Spiro! Pin, cylinder Bead to 3lock 
Dnicn, Oil ?ressure Gauge '!alre-Off 
E=ing, Rear Cra:-.k Seal 
Housing, Rear Crank Seal 

"""· cra.~.ksha.ft Rear (Red) 

Seal, Crankshaft Rear (Blac:lt) 

Gasket, .Rear Seal Housing 
Setscrew, M6 X 25, B.ear HOilSinsfBlo:::k 
Wi'!.sher, Flat, Rear Housing/Blcck 
Button Head Screw, Eousing/Blo:::k & MBH 
lllashe:.;, ?hin, lbusing/Blcck & ME8 

Sprayshield 
""'&, Oil Gallery 
Cover, Oil Gallery 
Switch, I.<:w Oil Pressur:e, Oil Gallery Cofe:.; 

Gru;Jre<, Oil r-a1 1 ecy 

Bolt, M8 K 35, Oil Gallery C<:lvEr 

Setscrew, M8 X 20, Oil Gallery Cover 
washer, Flat, Oil Qlllecy Cover 

QUANTITY 

ST::l. H.C. 
PART NUMBER ENGINE i ENGINE 

' 

I B912E07SOJ 
A910E9l95J ' A907ElJ225Z lS 10 
A907E003l..Z 10 lO 
A075W3025Z " 10 
A911E0320F lO lC 
A907Ei1226Z .i.O 10 
A075W4020Z " :a 
A075W3021Z " " ~-
A907:21224Z . . 

"' " A907Eii528Z 2 l 

A907E6063Z 1 " 
A907E6007Z 2 2 
A907E0625Z l 
A907E0599Y ' CS07E0599Y 1 ' A907E063lZ 1 1 
A9UE2334F ' ' " 
A907E0671Z 1 l 
A075Wl03lf' 4 
A075W4013Z ' AD75W7016Z a 8 
AD75W4065Z 8 8 
B907ED662Z ~ l 
B910El400K 1 
A912E2342K ' A9lOE6866F 1 
A907ElJ438Z 1 1 
A075W1041Z 2 2 
J\.0751il038Z 2 2 
A075W4020Z ' ' 

REMAR.KS 

)I:lc. itEID5 up to 0:2. 'Js.es N\.t & O:':.i"' 

)Type ~ipstick Tube Fitting. 

I . 
I 

c=tre Right, 
\'ater Jacket 

Oil Gal:ery. Rear Left, 

R/B C907EDS99Y 

R/B A912E2.334F 

R/E A075W7016Z 
R/B A07SW4065Z 

Esprit S3 40.01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.01A 

033 
03< 
035 
036 
037 
038 
039 
0<0 
041 
042 
0" 
0'5 
0<6 
047 
048 
0<9 
050 
051 
052 
053 
05< 
055 
056 
057 

059 

MAH 198' 
O>p29 

DESCRIPTION 

Spout, c::-ankcase Breather 
Bush, Breathe!: Spout 
Pipe, Oil Pick Up 
IJnioo., Oil Pick Up/Feed Pipe 
Olive, Cortpressicn, Oil Pipe 
'O' Ring, Dipstick Tube 
Tube, Dipstick 
Olive, Caupressicm, Dipstick 'l'llbe 
'I'ul:e Nut, Dipstick 'I'ul:e 
Dipstick, Blue Handle 
Frcnt CJ:Ne= 
Gasket, Fr<nt Cover 
Setscreo~, M6 x 25, Fnnt CJ:Ner 
Washer, Flat, Front CJ:Ner 

Seal, Crankshaft Front 
I:lcwel, Engine to Clutch Ecusing 
MOunting Rubl::et:, Engine, RH, Blue 
Mounting Rllbl:::er, Engine, Ul., Pink 
Buffer Washm-, !.ewer 
Buffer washer, Upper 
Bolt, Ml2 X 100, Rubber: to Jo!tg. Brkt. 
Nut, Nyl=, Ml2, Rubber to Jo!tg. Bl:kt. 
setscrew, M8 x 20, Rllbber/Chassis 
washer, Flat 
Washer, Spring 
Nut, Nyloc, M8 

I PART NUMBER 

B907E0626Z 
A907E0659Z 
A907E0624Z 
A907E0605Z 
A907E0606Z 
A912E6398F 
A912E0633F 
A911E6349F 
A9UE6378F 
C907E0632Z 
A907El230F 
A907E0245Z 
A075Wl031Z 
A075W4013Z 
B907E6010F 
A907E6l81Z 
BOBSE6008F 
B085E6009F 
A085E6010F 
A085E60UF 
A07'M2072F 
A075W3012F 
A075Wl038F 
A075W4020F 
A075W4036P 
A075W3010F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
' 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
7 
7 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
6 
2 
2 

REMARKS 

l Earlier cars used 'pr:ess in' dipstick 
) tul::e fitting 

Esprit S3 40.01A 

Page 2 



ILWS. 
QUANTITY NO. 

sro. 'E,C.' 
40.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """"' ENGINE REMARKS 

071 Mounting Bracket, Engine, "' A082E4079K l l 
Mounting Bracket, Eoqine, "'· \'lith Relay A082FA078K 1 l Far Use With 0.86:1 Ratio Gea! Change 
leU'ei' .!' i vot: Relay lever. 
Mounting Bracket, Engine, "'· With Relay A912E9022J l l For Use With 1:1 Ratio Gear Change 
Lever Pivot (inc. Bush) Relay Lever 

Bush, Gear O!ange Relay Lever Pivot A912ai593F l l For Use With Mt.g. Brkt. A912E9022J 
072 Mounting Bracket., Engine, lUI, Without Relay B082FA078'K l l 

l.e<i'er Pivot 
074 Bolt, M8 x 40, Bracket to Eoqine A075W2039D 6 B/B A082W7053F 

Setscrao7, cap Head, M9 x 35, Brkt. to Engine A082W7053F 6 6 
0'5 Washer, Spdng, B!:'ac::ket to Engine 1\075W4036Z 6 6 

Edge Finisher, Engine Mounting 'BI::acltet C082U4775F ·- ·- For use with Mcunting Bracket B082E4078 

' ' AR 1987 Esprit S3 40.01A 
"'pJO """ 3 



ESPRIT Sl 
40.03A 

( 



JLI..US. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

40 .03A DESCRlPTlON I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

001 oil su:rp D9UE0623K l 

00' Plu;, sump Drain A036Rii014Z 1 

003 washer, SUmp Plug A075W4055Z 1 

006 Baffle, s~ B912.&1929J 1 

013 Screw, Baffle to su:rp A912E6399F ' 
OH Setscrao', M8 x 25 , s~ to MB8 A075Vil.039Z 3 

015 Bolt, M8 X 45, SUmp to MEH AD75W2040Z 3 

016 Bolt, M8 X 651 S~ to MHO A075W2044Z " 
016 Bolt, M8 X 50, Sur:p to MBff A075W2041Z 3 

019 Nut, Nylo:::, MB, Sump to MHO A07SW3010Z ' 0'0 Yiashet, Flat, Surnp to MBH AD75W4020Z 18 

"' Bolt, M8 X 30, SUmp to MEH A075Vil.040Z 5 

on Bolt, M8 X 80, Sump to MEil. AD75W2045Z 1 

MA R ~g~ 
Esprit S3 40.03A 

a2pJ1 



ESffiiT S3 
40,0_5A 

0----oos 

OB 

' 
' 

"' I 

&Y' 
, "m 
033 ·J2\;,.~027 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

em. E.C. 

DESCRIPTION m.RT NUMBER 
illGrnE ""'" REMARKS 

001 cylinder Head Assanbl.y A907E0703J l )Includes Items Up To & Inc. 023 
cylinder Head As.sanbly A912E:9056J 1 ) 

005 Core Plug, Small A907E6038F 6 6 
006 care Plug, Iai:ge, Front. & - 11907E6039Z 2 1 
oo; Adaptor, W<l.ter OUtlet A910El845K 1 
008 Plug, 1/8" EEP, Sccket A907E6023Z 2 2 
009 Pipe, Heat& 'rake-Off A907ro486Z 1 1 
013 Valve Guide, 0/D Std. E907E0315Y ) ) 

Valve Guide, 0/D + 0. 001" C907E0315Y )16 )16 
Valve Guide, 0/D + 0.002" D907nl315Y ) ) 

valve Guide, o;o + o.oosq E907E0315Y ) ) 

018 Circlip, Valve Guide A907E6037Z 16 l6 
019 Insert, Valve SE<l.t, Inlet Valve 0/D Std. B907Ei1312Y ) 

Insert, valve SE<l.t 1 Inlet Valve 0/0 + 0.001" C907ro312Y ) 8 
Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet Valve 0/D + 0,002" D907E03UY ) 

Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet Valve 0/D + 0.005" E907E0312Y ) 

Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet Valve 0/D Std. A912E2010F ) 

Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet Valve 0/D + 0.001" A912E2011F ) 8 
Insert, Valve Seat, Inlet Valve 0/D + 0.002" A912E2012F ) 

Insert 1 Valve Seat 1 Inlet Valve 0/D + 0.005" A912E2013F ) 

023 Insert, Valve Seat, EKhaust Valve 0/D Std."' B907Ei1313Y ' ' IMert, Valve Seat, Exhaust valve 0/D + 0 ' C907100313Y " " Insert:, Valve Seat, E:dlaust Valve 0/D + 0. ' D907Ei1313Y ' ' Insert, Valve Seat, ~ust Valve 0/D + 0 ' E907E03l3Y ' ' 027 Roll Pin, cyl. Eead to Cam Hsg. .'1.075W6097Z 2 2 
028 'O' Ring, Roll Pin 1'807E6202Z 2 2 
029 Setscra.o, Oil G9.Uery Plug A0751<i1036Z 1 1 
030 'O' Ring, Oil Gallery Plug A907D5202Z 1 1 
031 washer, Flat, Oil Gallery Plug A075W4020Z 1 1 

M '" l< .• Esprit 53 40.05A 

d2p32 '""' 1 



!LLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '"'· E. C. REMARKS 
40.05A lliE rnE 

03' Stud, M3, Cam Bsg. to Head B907E0227Z 20 Prior to Eng. No. 22891 (Jan 86) 

Stud, M8, C= Eousing to Head · A911E0227Z ' 4 Engine No. 22891 en 

033 Seat, Valve Spring A907E0316Z " 16 
03< Spring, Valve, lnne!' A912E0023F 16 16 
030 Spring, Valve, outer A912E0022F 16 16 
036 Retainer, Valve Spring A912ElJ021F 16 16 
037 Collet, Inlet Valve A907E6040Z 32 32 
039 Valve, Inlet A912ElJ019F s 8 
040 Valve, EXhaust A9UE0020F s 8 
041 Gasket, Cylinder Head B907E0026Z ) Standard ) 

Gasket, Cylinder Head B911El291F ) • Che extra lamination ) Selecti '\o-e • 
Gasket, Cylinder lisad B911El292F ) 'IWo eKtra lamir.ation ) 

Gasket, Cylinder Head B907E0026Z ' • 
0" washer, Cylinder Head to Block A907E0031Z 10 10 
043 Nut, Ml2, Cylinder Head to Block A075W3025Z 10 10 
044 Stud, EXhaust Manifold to Head C907E0635F 12 12 
046 Stud, Inlet Manifold to Head A907El027K 9 9 

. 

A~ \S81 
Esprit 53 40.051\. 
Page 2 

d2p33 



ESPRIT 
;,OifiA 

Ho.2.2.B91) S3 {Prior to El'lg. 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

ffiiDR 

40.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 22891 REMARKS 

AD01 Camshaft Eousing E907FXI3Q2I(;; 2 
A003 Stud, Belt Sm±ber A907El.027F 2 

A004 Snubl:w;r, Inlet Camshaft Pulley A907Ell07F 1 
ADOS Eccentric Adjuster Belt Snubl:w;r A907EU08F l 
>006 Washer, Snubl:w;r Fixing AQ75W4020Z 2 
AD07 Nut, Snuhbffi:" Fildng A075W3021Z 2 
ADOS Tapfet X026E0024Z 16 
A009 ShiJn, Tappet See 40 .07A Page 3 
A010 Thrust Washer, 0.173- 0.175" A907E0619Z ) ) 

Thrust washer, 0.175- O.l77" A907E0620Z ) ) 

Tnrust washer, 0.177- 0.179" A907E0621Z " ) Gamshaft endfloat control 
Thrust washer, 0.179- 0.181" A907E0622Z ) ) 

A014 l)oilel, Thrust washer to camsr.aft A907E0476Z 2 
A015 Setscrew, MlO, T/Washer to Camshaft A075Wl046Z 2 
A016 Spring washer, T/l'iasher to Camshaft A07SW4037Z 2 
AD11 Rear CcNer, Camshaft Eoueing A907E0090Z 2 
A018 '0' Ring, Rear Cover A907E6027Z 2 
A019 Setscrew, M6, Rear Ccwer Fix A075Wl030Z 4 
A020 washer, Rear Co<ler Fix A075W4013Z 4 

A021 camshaft ctype '107'J A912E0107F 2 Ident. ahead of front journal 777,,., 

A023 lit:odcuff Key, camshaft I?Ulley A907E6025Z 2 
AD24 Oil Seal, Camshaft Front B907E6042F 2 
AD25 Blanking Plug, Camshaft Frcnt A907E60692 "7' 2 
A026 caro eo>rer, Inlet C907E0301JY 1 
A027 Rivet, Oil Filler cap Retaining B026E0084H 2 
A02B Cam CO<I'I'!r, E:dlaust A907E0301Y 1 

"'" Seeling washm", cam Covet: Sc.:ew A074E6009Z 12 
A030 Sc::"ew, Cam Cover to Housing A07SW2099Z 12 
A031 Washer, Flat, Cam Ccwer Screw A07SW4013Z 12 
A032 Gasket, cam CcNer B907E0001Z 2 

M A~ ~:J8 Esprit SJ (Prior Eng. No. 22891) 40.0 

'"'" 
7A 

d2p34 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER i~:~ REMARKS 

A033 Cop, Oil Filler A026E04l5Z 1 

""" Gasket, Oil Filler cap A026E032SZ ' ~ 
A035 Brac.l;:et., Throttle cable Anchor A9~7E0516Z ' ~ 
A037 Nut, MS, cam sousing to Head AD75W3021Z 20 
M38 Wash~, Flat, Ci"lrr. Housing to Eead A075W4020Z 20 

. 

AR 
Esp=it S3 (Prior Eng. No. 22891) 40. 

""'" "''" 2 



... 

40.07A 
TAPPET SHIMS 

Shim Part No. Shim Part No. 

0 .060in A026E6160 Z 0.083in A026E6183Z 
0.06lin A026E6161Z 0. 084in A026E6184Z 
0.062in A026E6162Z O.OSSin A026E6185 Z 
~.063in A026E6163Z 0.086in A026E6:86Z 
C .06<\in A026E6164Z O.OS7in AC26E6187Z 
0.065in A026E6165Z 0.088in A026E6188Z 
o.066in A026E6166Z 0.089in A026E6189Z 
0.067in A026E6167Z 0.090in A026E619CZ 
0.068in A026E6:':.68Z 0. C9lin A026E619lZ 
C.069in A026E6.:.'_69Z 0.092in A026E6l92Z 
O.C70in AC26E6170Z 0.093in A026E6193Z 
0.07lin A026E6l7:z 0.094in A026E6l94Z 
o.072in A026E6172Z C.09S:.n A026E6195 Z 
0.073in A026E6173Z 0.096in AC26E6196Z 
o.074in A026E6174Z 0.097in A026E6197Z 
0 .075in A026E6175Z 0.098in A026E6l98Z 
0.076in A026E6176Z 0.099in A026E6199Z 
0.077in A026E6l77Z O.lOOin A026E6200Z 
0.078in A026E6l78Z O.lOlin A026E620lZ 
0.079in A026E6179 Z O.l02in A026E6202Z 
0, 080in A026E6180Z O.l03in A026E6203Z 
0.08lin A026E6181Z O.l04in A026E6204Z 
o.082in A026E6l82 Z 0.105in A026E620SZ 

ST2AAM 

Shim Part No. 

0 .lOGin A026E6206Z 
0-l07in A026E6207Z 
O.lOSin A026E6208Z 
o.:09in A026E6209Z 
O.llOin A026E6210Z 
O.lllin A026E62llZ 
C.L!.2in A026E6212Z 
O.ll3in A026E6213Z 
O.ll4ir:. A026E6214Z 
O.l:S:.n A026E62l5 Z 
O.ll6in A026E6216Z 
C.ll7in A026E6217Z 
o.:l8in A026E6218Z 
O.ll9in A026E62l9 Z 
O.l20in A026E6220Z 
O.l2lin A026i!:622lZ 
O.l22in A026E6222Z 
O.l23in A026E6223Z 
C.l24in A026E6224Z 
0.125in A026E6225 Z 
O.l26in A026E6226Z 
O.l27in A026E6227Z 
O.l28in A026E6228Z 

Shim Part No. 

O.l29in A026E6229Z 
O.l30in A026E6230 Z 
0 .13lin A026E6231Z 
o.l32in A026E6232Z 
O.l33in A026E6233Z 
0.134in A026E6234Z 
0 .l3Sin A026E6235Z 
o.l36in A026E6236Z 
C.l37in A026E6237Z 
o.lJBi" A026E6238Z 
O.l39ir:. A026E6239 Z 
0.140in A026E6240Z 
0 .141in A026E6241 Z 
O.l42in A026E6242 Z 
O.l43in A026E6243Z 
O.l44in A026E6244Z 
0 .l45in A026E6245Z 
o.l46in A026E6246Z 
O.l47in A026E6247Z 
C.l48in A026E6248Z 
Q.l49in A026E6249Z 
O.lSOin A026E62SOZ 

Esprit S3 40.07A 
Page 3 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

t.sprol' S1 \Hom £ng.No.1?.S9'\) q.r ~·"\ 
. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
' I 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.07B DESCRIPTION 

1 Camshaft !lousing 1 Inlet 
2 Cronshaft Housing, EXhaust 
3 Nut, M8, Cam Housing to Head 
4 w..sher, fiml, cam lknlsing to Head 
5 'Ibn< llolt, Mll, Housing to ll.ead 

6 Plug, M20, 'Ibn!: Bolt AC:cess 
7 'O' Ring, Access Plug 

8 ~-
9 Shiln, Tappet (Selective.) 

10 lbrust ~her, 0.173- 0.175". 
" " 0.175 - 0.177" 
n " 0.177 - 0.179" 
n " 0.179- 0.181" 

14 D:wci, lbrust ~her to camshaft 
15 Setscrew, MlO, T;Washer to Camshaft 
16 washer, Spt-ing, " " " 
l7 Rear Cover, camshaft Housing 
18 'O' Ring, Rear Cover 
19 Setscrew, M6, Real: Cover Fix 
20 l'iB.sher, Rear CcMal: Fix 
21 camshaft, (Typa '107') 

camshaft, (Typ9 '107' l, EXhaust 
Camshaft, (Type '104') I Inlet 

23 Wxldruff Key, camshaft Pulley 
24 oil Seal, Ollnshaft·Front 
25 Blanking PliJ3, camshaft Front 
26 can eove:r, Inlet (Black Finish) 

cam Cover, Inlet (ROO Finish l 
27 cam O:Ner, Exhaust (Black Finish) 

cam Cover, EXhaust (RB'! Finish) 
28 Scnw, C3m O:Ner Fixirq 
29 'o' Ring, cam O:Ner Fixing Screws 
30 Gasket, cam Co<lerr to Eousing 

PART NUMBER 

A907.m619Z 
A907F1l620Z 
P<907ffi621Z 
A907ro622Z 
A907EQ476Z 
A0751'11046Z 
A075W4037Z 
P<907E0090Z 
A907D5027Z 
AD75Wl030Z 
A075W4013Z 
A9U.ml07Z 
A912E0107Z 
A912ffi104Z 
A907E6025Z 
B907E6042F 
A907D5069F 
A9UE2147K 
A912E2277K ~ 

A912E2035K 
A912E2278K 
B912E2037F 
A912~695F 

A912E2040F 

QUANTITY 

""" 22891 

1 
1 
4 
4 
l6 
10 
10 
16 
l6 
) 

l2 
) 
) 

' ' ' ' ' 4 
4 

' 1 
1 

' ' ' 1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 

' 

REMARKS 

see 40.07 A Page 3 

camshaft EndEloat Control 

'"'· )H. C. 
) 

Sed. 
H. C. 

'"'· E. C. 

Esprit S3 (Fran Eng. No. 22891) 40.07 B 
Page 1 



ILWS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

'"" 40.078 DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 22891 REMARKS 

31 Spirol Pin, Gasket LocatiCil A0891¥6249F 8 
32 Oil Fill& C..p, inc. Seal 1\910E6779F 1 ) 

" Snubber, Inlet Ga:n Pulley A907Ell07F 1 ) 

38 :&:centric Adjuster, Snubber 1\907Ell08F 1 ) Std. Engines cnly (with Trapezoidal 
39 Stud, Snubber Fixixlg A907El0273: 2 ) TOOth Belt) 
<0 washer, Flat, Snutber Fixing A075W4020Z 2 ) 

41 Nut, M8, Snubber Fixing A075W3021Z 2 ) 

.~'"l ~98 Esprit 53 (Fran Eng. No. 22891) 40.0 
l;· .. \ i Paqe 2 

7B 

d2p37 



j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

AOH 
AOJ3 

j 
j 
j 

ESP/lfr S3 
4M9A 
~ 

j 

J 



ILLUS. ' I I QUANTITY 
1\10. 

40.09A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 
SID- ~(t ENGINE GlNE REMARKS 

fif"/ IU W.77;. 1 /" 

AOOl Piston & Liner Assanbl.y a==m- ' )Includes ItEmS ~;p to ADOS inc. 

Piston & Liner Assanbl.y A912E92T3F ' ) 

""" GOO.geon Pin B907E0405H • 
Gl=dgeon Pin A910E2170H ' A003 Circlip, Gudgecn Pin A907E6022E 8 
Circlip, Gudgeon Pin A9iOEli781F 8 

A006 Canp:ression Ring, Top A911Ul401H ' Internal Tq> Bevel 

canpression Ring, Top A910E2193H ' M07 Ccrnpression Ring, Second A911E0402H ' Internal Top step 

Caupression Ring, Second A910E.U94F ' """ Oil Cro.trol Ring B907E0404E ' Oil Cro.trol Ring A910E2195H ' "'" Connecting Red A907E0714F ' fi/B B910E0714F 

Ccrmec'::.ing Red B910E0714F ' ' Includes Itans up to A012 inc. 

MlO D::wel, cap to Hoi A907E0339E 8 8 
Mll Bolt, cap to Red A907E0344H 8 8 
A012 Bush, Small E:nd A907E0357H ' 4 
Ml3 Bearing Shell, 'Big End' - Std. A907E0342F ) ) 

Bearing Shell, 'Big E:rld' - 0. 010" 1'.907E0540F ) 8 ) 8 
Bearing Shell, 'Big End' - 0.020" A907E054lF ) ) 

., '98'1 l.· .. ·, ' 

Esprit S3 40.09A 

d2p38 



ESPRIT S3 
40.W-



!LLUS. I 
NO. 

40.11A 

2 
3 
0 
6 
a 
9 

" :3 
:!.4 

d2p39 

DESCRIPTION 

Cca,"lkshaft (inc. ~s & Spigot Bearing) 
Crankshaft (inc. ~s ) 
Dcwel, Crankshaft to Flexplate P::.y-..'tleel 
Spigot Bearing 
Plexplate Fly..fleel Assanbly 
R::.ng Gall 
i:JI:w!<>J., Clutch COI.'el: to l"'~:f\'kleel 
Bolt, Fl::tli:!ee'.. m craru:sr.aft 
Shell, !o'..ain Bearing, Std. I/D, Std. 0/D 

'' . '' '' '' . '' 
" " " " " 

,. 
" 

" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearing, - 0.010" I/D, Std. 0/D 
" " n " " " " 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearing, - 0.020" I/D, Std. 0/D 
" " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

Shell, Main Bearing, Std. I/D, + 0.015" 0/D 
n n n " " " " 
" " " " " " " 
" " " " " " " 

PART NUMBER 

A912E0968J 
A912E9233J 
A9l2El.625F 
l'..907E6319F 
A9.12E0957J 
A907E6018H 
A907E6084Z 
A907E6020Z 
A907E0336Z 
A911El315F 
A907Ell70F 
A912El993S 

A907E0538Z 
A91l~317F 

A907El.l72F 
A912El994S 

A907ElJ539Z 
A911El318F 
A907Eli73F 
A912El.995S 

A907E0675Z 
A911El316F 
A907El.l71F 
A912El996S 

QUANTITY 

S?r.l. B.C. 
ENGINE a<IGL.'lE 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
3 
6 
5 

'" 1 

5 

4/5 
l 

5 

</5 
1 

5 

'" 1 

2 

l 
3 
6 

' l 
5 

4 
1 
0 

4 
1 
5 

' l 

REMARKS 

R/B A912E9233J 

(G!"<XIVe/Holel IJj;lper 
(Plain,/Rolel Upper, Centre 
(Plain) r.ooer. Qty 5 fran Er:g. No. 20875 
(?lain/Notch) Rear :r..o..er * 
t,p to Engine Nc. 20874 

(Grco.re/Holel Upper 
(Plain/Role) OJ:prr, Centre 
(Plain) ~. Qty 5 frcrn Engine No. 2087: 
(Plain/Notch) Rear I.cwer * 
Up to Engine No. 20874 
CGr~Hale) Upper 
(Plain/Holel Upper, centre 
(Plain) l.<:J>ler. Qty 5 fran Eng. No. 20875 
(Plain/Notch) Rear Io'.oer " 
Up to Engine No. 20874 

(Groo:.>"e,/Bolel Upper 
(Plain/Hole) Upper, Centre 
(Plain) ~. Qty 5 fran. Eng. No. 20875 
(Plai.n/Notchl 8ear :r..o..er " 
Up to Engine No. 20874 

" see Service Notes Section EA. 28 

Esprit S3 4D.llA 
Page 1 



llLUS. 
NO. 

40.11A DESCRIPTION 

SheC_l, Jo'.aj:. Se.ari.ng, - O.ClC" I/D + O.ClS"0/0 
" " " .. " 
" ., " " " 
" " " " " " 

s::e:1, Mai~ :sear:.r.9, - C.02C" Ij:) + .. ~ , " " 
" " .. " " 
" .. " 

., 
" 

T:-.rust wasr.e=, G:"ar.k, std. 
TI-:..~t Washer, Crani:., 
':';;.rust washer, Cran.";:, 
Tl'rust 'Nask:er, C::-an.'<:, 
':'hn::st waster, Crank, 

" O.OJ25" 

" C.OQSC" 
• o.~C75" .. o.~lOC" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

! 
0.215~C/D I 

: I 
" \ 

i 

QUANTlTY 

STD. 3.C. I 
PART NUMBER ( ENG...."'l<"E ENGINE i 

.3907E0675Z 
3~J:1.Sl3l6F 

B907Ell71F 
A9l2El997S 

C907E0675Z 
CSl' ~' 3l6F 
C907Ell7lF 
A9:..2SJ.99SS 

A9C7El00CZ 
A9C7K.J01Z 
A9C7El002Z 
A907El003Z 
A907KCC4Z 

I s 

t./5 

' 
s 

,;s 

2 

I ' 
5 

' ' ' 
' ' ' ' 
' ' ' "2 
i ; 

I ' 

REMARKS 

(GrOO<l'e/Holel U!;pel: 
(Plai.n/Eolel t-'pper, C«ntre 
(Plain) ~- Qty 5 fran E;:g. 
:P:'..ai;V!>.'otchl ~ :n.<er ~ 
~~ to E;:gi~e Nc. 20874 

(Gro017e/Hole) ::J;:lpe!c 
(Plai.n/Hc:..el ::Jppe:::-, Cer.tre 
(Plain) :.O..'E!r. qcy 5 !:rcrr. 3ng. 
(P:'..ain/Notch) :aear :n..= " 
09 to &'gine No. 20874 

No. 28875 

No. 28875 

* See Service Notes Section FA. 28 

Esprit 53 40 .llA 
Page 2 



ESPRIT 53 !STD. ENGlNE l 
40.1JA 

I , 
' 

""'<D 
' ' s 



\U.US. 
NO. QUANTITY 

·=· 'SID' 

40.13A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ""'""' >/C REMARKS 

1 Water Pucrp Assanbly A912E0743J 1 
2 water Pump ASsanbly A912ID876J l 
4 Gasket, water Pmp to Bleck A907E0246Z l 1 
5 Setscrew r M6 X 25, Pur.1p to Bleck A075W2027Z 4 4 

6 Bolt, M6 ll" 65, P'llrnp to Bleck AC75W2035Z 1 
7 Elalt, M6 X 75, I?Urp to Bleck A075W2036Z 1 
8 Washer, Flat, Pump to Bleck A075W4013Z 5 5 

10 Stub Pip;:, Heater Return A907Dl486F ' 1 " 
11 'Ihei::mo;ta,t, 82GC A907E6046Z l 1 Tmperate Climates 

'Ihermostat, 74•c A075K0121F 1 1 Hot Climates 

12 Gasket, Thermostat OUtlet Elb:w A026E6102Z l 1 
ll cutlet Elbcw, 'Iher!oclstat A907&1698K l 
14 OUtlet Elbcw, Thermostat A907Ell88K 1 
15 Setscrer.r, M8 X 25, Outlet Elbcw Fixing A075Wl.039Z 2 2 

16 washer, Outlet Elb::w Fixing A075W4020Z 2 2 

18 Thermal Transmitter, Water Tanp. "'"'" A050M6136W 1 ' " 
20 """'· Inlet Manifold to J?urp 8907E0279Z l -·· Inlet M3nifold to J?urp A907El319F 1 
22 Clip, Hose, 32/50 nrn A079K6019F 2 2 

:Elsprit S3 (Std. Engines) 40.13A 



ESPRIT 53 {H.CENGINE) 
40·136 

i 
' i 

: 



ILLUS. 
1\10. 

40 .13B DESCRIPTION 

1 Water Pulp Assanbly 
2 Hllb, i'Oater ~ Pulley 
3 Eltx:w Pipe, Heater Return 
5 1ldapto:" Pipe, 'Iberm:stat Housing 

Penoabclnd Al36, Purrp/Block 
Permabond A905, Surface Cona.itioner 

7 Bolt, M6 X 30, P\J:Dp to Block 
8 Belt, M6 X 40, Pimp to Block 
9 Bolt, M6 X 55, Pulp to Block 

10 washer, Flat, i'Oater Pimp Fixings 
11 Hose, Inlet Manifold to Pulp 
12 H:Ge Clip 
15 Elbcw Hose, Cylind.er Head to Pimp 
16 H:Ge Clip 
17 Thermostat Cover 0\It:let Elbcw 
18 Gasket, Therm::lstat Cover 
19 SetscrEW, M8 X 25, Thermostat Cover 
20 washer, Flat, 'Iherroostat O::wer 
21 Thru:mal Tranemitter, Tarperature Gauge 
23 The:rloostat, 82"C 

QUANTITY 

H. C. 
PART NUMBER :aN3INE REMARKS 

B912E9021J l Inc. Pulley HUb & Adaptor Pipes 
A9.07E6295Z l 
A911El431F 1 
A910El909F 1 
A912E64llV ll/R 
A912E6759F ll/R 
A07SW2028Z 2 
11075W2030Z 2 
A075W2034Z 1 
11075W4013Z 5 
A912El.896F 1 
A079K6019F 2 
A912El837F 1 
A079K6018F 2 
B912EJ.B29P 1 
A026E6102Z 1 
A07SI'll039Z 2 
A07SW4020Z 2 
AOSOM6136W 1 
A907E6046Z 1 

Esprit S3 ('B.C.' Engine) 40.13B 



ESPRIT 53 
4D.1SA 

I 
C·33 034 

"' ! 

o,; 
026A 
! 

I 

"'' 

'"' 024B 

d;A 

'<;c-"-~c)--~~- oz• 

I 

! 



Updated 1st November 2013



iLLUS. 
NO. 

40 .l5A 

025 
025 
on 

028 
029 

030 
031 
032 
033 

"' 040 
041 

MAR 198 
d2p<3 

DESCRIPTION 

Bolt, M8 x 40, Housing to Block 
Bolt, MS K 60, 3ousir.g to Slock 
Bolt, Ml! x 100, Bousbg to Bloc.l.; 
Bolt, MS X 105, Sousing to Block 
Washet", Flat, Aw:. Housing .9o:'.ts 
Bracket, Alternator Mounting 
Brad:;et, Alternator !'!cunt:Cng 
Spacer, Mounting Bracket to Housir:g 
Adaptor, Oi: Ccoler 
EXtension, Oil Filter thion 
Union, Oil Cooler Pipes 
~sher, Oil c=ler Pipe lhions 
s~ Bracket, CatlpresSO!'" R,.,. 
Space::, Ccrnpressor Bracket/Aux. Eousing 

~RT NUMBER 

A075W2039Z 
A075W2043Z 
A075W2049Z 
A075W2077F 
A0,75W4020Z 
A907Ell20K 

i C9l~El76DK 
A987:81094F 
B907El248K 
B907Ell57l,­
A907E6300F 

, B907E6301F 
B912El379K 
B912El378K 

QUANTITY 

BFATER A/C & 
Na:r H. 1l:J.L !l. 

9 

• 
2 
2 

3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

I
' Net '!l.C.' 

'B.C.' only 

Not ' H. C.' 

REMARKS 

Esprit S3 40.15A 
Page 2 



r 
33 

~T 53 
40.17A 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

40.17A 

lA 

2 
3 

' 6 
7 
9 

10 

MAR 198 

""'" 

DESCRIPTION 

Distributor ASse~:.bly, I..umenition 
(With MK 16 SWitc.'l) 
Distributol: Assffilbly, LurnenitiCI:I. 
(Wit~ Mk 17 Switch) 
Distr~butor Ass6llbly, Lu:as 'Constant Energy' 
DistrHr..1.tor Assenbly, Lu= 'Ccnstant Energy' 
Vactrum capsule, Distr~butor 
'O' Ring, Distributer Spigot 
Distributor cap 
Rotor Am/Rev- Li:niter 
Rotor A-"'In 
Nut, Ny'..oc, 'Jist. Clamp to Engine 

I 
washe:!O, Flat, Dist. Clrurp to Engine 
Sj:ark Plug-, NGK BPR6ES 
Sp3rk Plug, ~ BPR7ES 
Ignition Harness, H.T. 
Ignition rB:rness, H.T. 
Clip, H.T. Harness, 5-1'ay 
Clip, H.T. Harness, 4-liky 
Clip, H.T. Harness, 3-way 
Clip, B.T. Harness, 2-1\iay 
Lunenition Optical Switch/Interrupter 
Kit (Ml( 16) 
Lunen.ition ~ical Switch/Interrupter 
Kit (MK 17) 

Luroeniticn Pcwer Mo::l.ule (MK16) 
Lmtenition Pa.;er Mcrlule (MKl7l 

SetSCTew' 1 M5 X 20 1 M:duJ.e Fixing 
washer, Snm, M:dule Fixing 

QUANTITY 

I ;a 
~RT NUMBER [ 

B907E090l.C 

C9C7E090:.J 

A912E9002F 
A9UE67BS? 
A912E6795H 

; A907E6251F 
'I B907E6329E 
A907E6330F 
A912E6598F 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4013Z 
E907E6317F 
A912E6778F 
C907E0740F 
A910E9197F 
A910E6636P 
A912E2254K 
A910El.906K 
A910El907K 
A907E6331F 

B907E6331F 

A075MIJ335F 
B083MD384F 

A075Wl025F 
A075W4011Z 

1 

-
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 4 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

2 
2 

REMARKS 

fy_~ C907E09C~J. See Cptical 
pwitc.1. REmarks 

f.td·v ,...~~., .. ,.. 
rnc. ac:uurr ..._,sULe ; n.,_. 

I 
losed With 'Lumer.i tion' 
Used w<~th 'Constant Energy' 

'"'­•n.c;' 
R/B A910E9197F 

R/B B907E6331F 

lihen Replacing Mk16 SWitch With MK17 
SWitch, use With Adaptor A083!1l6305F 
if Retaining Mkl6 PCMer !obdnle. 
See S/B 1981/20 & 1982;1.3 
F/B B083!1l0384F 
WOOn Replacing !llKL6 Fewer M:dule (REd 
oc Black Resin Sealing Wires Into Unit) 
With MK17 Unit (White Plastic Sealing 
Claiipl, Use Only in Conjunct.ion With 
lllK17 e¢ical SWitch 

E>1prit S3 40.17A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

40.17'A 

22 

23 
24 

" " 30 

31 

32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
38 

39 
40 
41 

MAR~7 

DESCRIPTION 

Nut, Nylcc, M5, M<;rlule Fixing 
Luroenition Adaptor, Mkl7 SWitch/!1kl6 MO:lule 
Fibre washer, Chopper Blade Eeigl!t AdjUEt 
Lucas 'Cal.Stant Energy' Ignition 
JWplifier {AB 14) 
Setscre'or, M8 X 50, ABl4 Fixing 
Washer, Flat, ABl4 Fixing 
~her, Slakeproof, AB14 Fixing 
Nut, MB, AB14 Fixing 
Engine Speed Limiter 'Ccnstant Energy' 
Se"'..sc:rE>o", M5 X 20, Limiter Fixing 
Nut, Nylcc, M5, Lilniter Fixing 
Washer, Flat, !.irnit.er Fizing 
Screw, No.6 x 3/4n, Limiter Fixing 

Ignition B::nt 
Setscrew, Mti X 20, Ign. B::nt Fixing 
Stud Plate, 1116 X 20, Ign. Box: Fixing 
P<;p Riv&, Stud Plate Fixing 
Washer, Pop Ri v& 
washer, 24rtm O/D, Ign. Box Fixing 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Ign. Bo:: F:izing 
Grcmnet, Barne>s Thro' B::nt 
Ignition Coil, H.T. 

Ignition Coil H.T. 

Ballast Resistor 

Ignition Coil 
Setscrew, M6 X 16, Coil Fixing 
washer, Coil Fixing 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, Coil Fixing 

PART NUMBER 

A075W3008Z 
A083M6305F 
A075W4057F 

A089M6036F 

A075Wl.044F 
A07SW4020F 
A07SW4048Z 
A075W3021F 
B082Mlil83F 
A075Wl025F 
A075W3008Z 
A0751'i'1009Z 
A07SWS028Z 

B085B4383J 
A075WL030Z 
A082US081F 
A075W6090 
A075W400l 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 
A075U6043Z 
A082M6150F 

A08SM6198F 

A085M6209F 

A085M6198F 
A075Wl028Z 
A075W4017Z 
A07SW3009Z 

QUANTITY 

2 

1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 

' 3 
1 

1 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 

)When REquired 
} 

REMARKS 

)With Speed Limiter Fitted To 
) Rear of Wheelarch 
) 

With Limiter Fitted to Wheelarch 
Reinforcing Tirnter ~ 

R/B A082U5081 

With Pi~ite Blllast ) 
Resistor Wire In Main )With 
Harness ) 'Lumenitim' 
With Separate Ballast ) Ignition 
FEsistor ) 
Osed With Coil A085M6198F) 

With LUC3s 'Constant :Energy' 

Esprit S3 40.17A 
Page 2 



ESPRIT S3 
4-0.19A 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

S'iD. E. C. 
40 .19A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER """""' ENGINE REMARKS 

l Alternatol: and Pulley ASsEmbly A907E6320F l 
Fan Kit, Alter;:;ator A910E6Sl8 1 

' 3olt, MS X 127 1 Alternator to Au>:. Rousing A075W2050Z 1 
3 washer, Alternator to Aux. Housing A075W4020Z 4 
4 Nut, Nylcc, MS A075W3010Z l 
6 S'trap, Alternator Adj,;sting A907Ell89F 1 Beater ooly 

Strap, Alterr>.ator Adjusting A907El238F l Wit.". A/C 
Spacer, 5rnm, Strap to Engine A907Ell37Z 1 

7 Setscrew, M8 x 20, Strap to Alte"nator A075Wl038Z l 

' Plain WE>.sher, strap to A1 te=nator A079W4019P l 
9 Spring washer, Strap to Alternator A075W4036Z 1 

Setscr<OW, MJ.O x 25, Strap to Ten.sioner A075\oil048Z l )With A/C 
Washer, Plain, Strap to Tensioner A075W4024Z 1 ) 

15 Alternator & Pulley Asser.bl.y B910E6566F l 
Fa."l Kit, Alternator: A910E6818 1 

16 Stud, Alternator to Al.Dt. Bsg. B910El797F l 
17 Washer, Flat, Alternator Stud A075W4020Z 4 
l8 Nut, Nyloc, M8, Alternator Stud A07SW3010Z ' 19 Steady Bracket, Alte:o:nator Mounting D910El847P 1 
70 3\lsh, Split, Steady brkt./alt. Stud E910El7915P 1 
2l Bolt, M8x40, Steady brlct./'<l'ater PIDp A075W2039Z 1 

" Washer, Spring, Steady brkt. Pix A075W4019Z 1 
23 washer, Flat, STeady brkt. Fix A075W4036Z l 
75 Strap, Alternator Adjusting (Nylon) A912E2220F l 
76 Bolt, Ml0x45, Strap, Steady brkt/engine A075W2053Z l 
27 washer, Spring, Srap Fixing A075W4037Z 1 

" Bus.')., Alternater: Strap A912E2.222F 2 
29 Cla.'iip Bolt, Alternator to Strap A9:0E2226F l 
30 Clarrp Plate, Alternator to Strap A912E222lF ' • 
31 SI:acer, 6.35rrm, Alternator to Strap A907Ell39F ' • 

M ~1,'0< Esprit 53 40.19A 

. "'"' I I 
Page 1 



llLUS. 
NO. 

4C.l9A DESCRlPT!ON 

32 Washe:c, F:.at, Alter:;atcr Pixina 
33 Nut, Ny:oc, ""' Alten~ator Pixi'-"lg 

'" Cable, Alte..~.ator :co St.a...--ter Soler:ciC. 
41 .,,, Alte..'"l'..atcl:" Te...>:nina.2. 

" Nut, MB, Alterr-..ator Te!!r.inal 
43 

I 
wash~, ?:at, Al-:.erneo:~cr Te...'"":n.:'.:lal 

" Starte::- Motor 

" Bo:.t, MJ.Qx65' St"----ter Mo~or to &Jsir:e 
47 Wash~, F:at, Starter Y.o-:.or ':oEngbe 
48 lll.rt, Nyloc, o::o, St=':er Motor " Engine 

_MF,q 1987 
«p84 

PART NUMBER 

• 
A075W4020Z ' AD7SW3o:.oz 
B089M04l4F 
A075l"..6174F 
A0.75W302.6Z 
AC75!~4C20Z 
B987EG:. 79W 
A0751>'2056Z 
A0751>4024Z ' 
A07S\";30llZ 

QUANTITY 

SID. E. C. 
lliGlli .ENG:NE 

I 1 . . 
1 1 
1 1 
1 . . 
1 ' • • . . . 
7 2 
4 4 
2 7 

' 

i 

I 
' 

REMARKS 

Esprit 53 40.19A 
Paqe 2 



·~~ 
I 'r I I ~~/ ! 

I 

"' 

1 
1 
1 

"' / 
/ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

40 .21A DESCRIPTION ~NUMBER SID. E.C. REMARKS 

00> El<haust Manifold B907Ell601F l 
Elthaust Manifold A912E2005K l 

003 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold to Head A907E0004Z 4 
Gasket, Eldlauat Manifold to Head A912E2107F 4 

003 Nut, MB, Manifold to Head A075W3035Z " " 004 l'bsher, Flat, Manifold to Head A075W4020Z " 12 
005 Stud, M8, Manifold to Dampipe C907E0635F 3 Stainless 

Stud, MJ.O, Manifold to [)c>.lnpipe A912E2020F 3 
006 Nut., M8, Manifold to Dampipe A075W3022Z 3 

Nut, MlO, Manifold to Lbompipe A089W3082F 3 
000 Gasket, Manifold to Da.npipe B907E0638Z 1 

Gasket, Mmifold to ~pipe A912E2008F l 

M ~R 198 Esprit 53 40.21A 

<Up47 



ESPRIT 53 
WlA 

"' 
I 

,, 

i I 
'' ,, 

001 

"''Y'"' 4o1s 

020 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

. wm; 40 .23A 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '(O REMARKS 

001 Carpre:ssor, air cr:nditioning AD79P6010F • " 006 Spacer, =pressor to rea= bracket A907Ell36F 1 003 Bolt, MlO x 40, o:mpresscr rear fixing . A075W2052Z 1 008 1\lashe:, a:mpressor rear fixing A075W4024Z 2 009 Nut, MlO, carpressor rear fixing A07SW30UZ 1 010 Bracket, =presser froot to blcck A907El233K 1 011 Eolt, o:mpressor to front bracket A075W2051Z 3 012 Nut, MlO, canpressa>: to front bracket A075W3011Z 3 013 Washer, o:mpressar to front b:acket A075W40UZ 3 OH Idler Pulley/Adju:ster Ez:acket 27rrrn offset* B907E089SJ 1 op to engine no 20825 Idler P-J.lley/Adjuster Bracket lOmm aEfset". A910£9049J 1 Engine no 20826 onwards 
*dimension is pulley axis offset frcm 1 

I joining adjuster bracket fi>::ing hole 
ine 

ca'ltres 018 Stud , pulley bracket/carp bracket;MEB: A907Ell97F 1 019 Washer, flat, ~ley br:acket fixing Ml75W4020Z 1 020 Nut, Nyloc, M8, pulley bracket fixing A07SW3010Z 1 021 Eolt, M8, idler pulley adjust A075l•i2037Z 1 022 washer, conical, adjusting slot A907ED688Z 1 R/B AD79W4019F W..sher, 'Ihick, Adjusting Slot A079W4019F 1 

"' 'Washer, flat, idler pulley adjust A07SW4020Z 1 024 Nut, Nyloc, M8, idler pllley adjust A075W3010Z • " 

AR 1987 
Esprit 83 40.23A 

""'' 



' I 

\ 
21 21 21 21 fta )> \'a ~0 - .Jo,. 

\ 
15 

18 19 
~ .I 

\ 
\ 0£ 

0-9 09-~9 : ' o-19 
',4 m 

\ 
'P ~· ~) 10~ 

6 

\ 
12 o ~ \ 16 

HC 

\ 

ESPRIT S3 STD. 
40·28A 



ILWS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

SID. H. C. 

40 .28A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ''"'-""" ENGINE REMARKS 

Engine ~ Gasloet Set ~ B9lll'.0807W 1 * [leES Nor contain head gasket. 
'I'nese engines use selective head - (see sectio-~ 40.0SAJ 

Crnlprising:-
001 C= c=er Gasket B907E0001Z 2 Prior Eng. No. 22891 (Jan '86) 

002 ca.'ll Cover Gasket A912E204017 2 Frcrn Eng. No. 22891 

003 :::nlet !o'.anifold Gasket A90BJ204Z 1 

~04 Elt.'laust Manifold GaMet A907E0004Z ' 005 Thern.ostat Housing Gasket A026E6l02Z ' -
I 

" 
006 C>:rnsl'.aft Front Oil Seal B907E6042Z 2 

007 Camshaft Rear Cove=/Qu:b. Mounting 'O' Ring A907Eti027Z 10 

008 I C<:r.L Cove-r scrw Washer A074B6009Z 12 Prior to Eng. No. 22891 (J31l '86) 

' 009 I 'O' Ring, cam Cover FiJ<ings A912E6695F 6 FrC!fl Eng. No. 22891 

010 cam Housing Oi:'. Feed '0' Ring A907E6202Z 2 

<:ngine OWer GaSket Set A912E922SW 1 

Cat~Prising:-
012 Cylinder Head Gasket B907Eri026Z 1 

013 cam Cover Gasket A912E2040 ;;:_ 2 

OH Inlet. Manifold Gasket A912E20Q9;::- -" 
015 EXhaust Manifold Gasket A912E2107P- ' 016 Thermostat Eousing Gasket A026E6102Z 1 

017 Camshaft Front Oil SESl B907E6042Z 2 

018 camshaft r~sar Cover/carb. Mtg. '0' Ring A907E6027Z 10 

019 'O' Ring, cam Cover Fixings A912B6695>" 6 

020 '0' Ring, cam EO'.lSing Oil Fee:i A!(~7E6202Z 2 

02l •o• Ring, cam Housing ACCeSS Plugs A9-2E6694"' 10 

M AR 1987 
Esprit S3 40 .2SA 

"""9 



ESPRIT 53 
4.0·288 .. 

g 
I 
3 



ILLUS. 
1110. QUANTITY 

40.288 DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER ""' REMARKS 

Engine LCMer Gask&. Set B907E0808W ' 
Ccroprising:-

• F:mnt Ccl'ler Gasket A907E0245Z ' ~ 

2 Water Purtp Gasket A907E0246Z ' 3 Oil Gallery CcNer Gasket A907Ell438Z ' 4 Amd.liary F_nusing Gasket C907E0442Z 1 
5 Oil Pump Gasket A907E0474Z 1 

6 Rear Seal Housing Gasket A907E0671Z ' 7 crankshaft Front Oil Seal B907E6010Z ' 8 Crankshaft Rear Oil Seal A907E0631Z ' 9 Oil Pick Up Pipe Olive A907EXl606Z ' " Swp Gasket A907EXl630Z ' Not used on 912 engines 

M ~~ 1987 Esprit S3 40.28B 

d'p85 



ESPRIT 53 !STD. ENGltlEl 
41D1A 

\ 
M34 



ILLUS. 

AOOl 
A002 
A003 

"'" A005 
AD06 
AD07 
ADCB 
A009 
A01C 
AOll 
M12 

A013 
A013A 
MH 

A015 
Ml6 
M17 
A018 
A019 

"'" "'" AD22 

"'" AD24 
M25 

"'" 

DESCRIPT!ON 

Tlxtche:l. Belt, Camsha!'t T:iJ;ni.ng 
Toothed Pulley, Qrrnsl-.aft/Am<:. Shaft 
washer, ~haft Pulley Retentic:n 
\'lasher, Spring, carosha£t P'.:.lley Retention 
Bolt, MlO x 35, camshaft ?'illey Retenticn 

W3.sher, S;:ecial, ?illey to AUK. SWt 
screw, Contersun.\;:, Pulley to Aux. Shaft 
&mbbe=', Aux. Sb.aft Pulley 
BOlt, .MlO x 70, Selt Tensioner/Bloc.k 

Nut, Nyloc, !10.0, B;S.t Tensicner/Blcck 
Stud, JoC.O, Belt """'"'sicner/Eilc:ck. 
SJ;acer, Snubber to Tensione= 
Spa=, 25:m" Tensioner to Block 
\'lasher, Flat, Tensianer Fixing 
washer, Spring, Tensic::ner Fixing 
Tensioner Assanhly 1 Timing Belt 
?ensioner Ass~ly, Timing Belt 
lblSing, Belt Tensioner · 
Piston, Nybtron, Belt Tensioner 
Spring, O.l.ter, aelt Tensioner 
~.ing, Inner, Belt Tensicner 
Seat, Tensioner ~ing 
Seat, Tensic:ne:: S~ing 
lcCknut, Spring Seat 
Yoke, Front 
Yoke, Rear 
Bush, Shooldere:l, Yoke Pivot 
Pin, Yoke Pivot 
Spirol Pin, Pivot Pin Retaining 
Rubber Wlsher, Yoke Pivot 

PART NUMBER 

A907EC19lZ 
A9;LOE0309F 
A907E6026Z 
A075W4037Z 
AD75W2051Z 
A907E0576Z 
A075W7018Z 
B907El:'.40F 
A075W2058Z 
A075W30llZ 
B907E050<1K 
A9C7Ell39F 
A907Ell38F 
A075W4024Z 
AD75W4037Z 
A907E0893K 
A907E0913K 
B907E:ll43F 
A907El245F 
A907Ell64F 
A907Ell65F 
A907EJ.146F 
A907El269F 
A907Ell49F 
B907Ell41F 
B907Ell42F 
B907Ell63F 
A907EJ.l44F 
A907E6283F 
I\907Ell4BF 

QUANTITY 

STD. STD. 
EEATBR A/C 

3 
2 
2 
2 

1 
l 
1 

l 
2 
2 
2 

l 

1 
1 
1 
l 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 

1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 

2 
2 

1 

' 1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

REMARKS 

This page far Std. Engines Prior VIN * 
For 'H.C.' Engbes fnm VIN * see 41.018 

Trapezoidal Tooth Profile 
Green dots 1040 M.O.P. 

If fitted 

Osed only if snul:>be!" fitted 
Used if ;:l() snubter fitted 

with slot head adjustment 
wit.'; beK. head adjustment. 

Slot HeJ.d 
HeKagon Head 

* VIN 85 D 2427 
85 - 0724 

Esprit S3 (Std. Engine) 41.01A 

Page 1 



!U.US. 
NO. 

41.01A 

NJ27 
AC28 
A029 
N.)38 
A03: 
A032 
... 833 
A::34 
AC35 
A036 
A037 
AC38 
AZ39 

MAR 1SS!' 
d2p31 

DESCRiPTlON 

PtL:e::-/Be=ing, Te<:lsione:r 
LoCking ?:'.n, Ter.si.o::er Spring 
Bci-:., .'16 X 30, Yoke C:a:t:ping 
NUt, Nylcc, 1':6, y~ ClE..'Ip~::g 
Kashe:-, :;'l.at, Yoke C:arr.ping 
Bo:t, !18 x 35, Yo;;.e C:s."T?ing 
N:.:t, M8, Yo;.:e Cla:rpi."'lg 
Wasi:er, E:at, Y~e C:a:rping 
washer, Sp~!..-:g -t:o Pis-:.o..., 
Eart..': Strap, ':':l:.'.::sio..,er 
Tcot!:Ed Pul::_ey, Gar"- Tir.irlg Se.:.t 
E:a::se, 7tx:>thed Pulley, Ssa::­

Wccdrdf Key, ':'cc"'"J:led Pu2_::_ey 

PART NUMBER 

A907E6249F 
A90'P...l.:C952 
11~75~'>"2C28Z 
A9C7E6285Z 
A075W40:.3Z 
A075l•l2C38Z 
.'1075!-GC21Z 
AD75W402CZ 
AC75W4065Z 
A~82Mt,2C9F 
D907EC095Z 
A987E0~96Z 
A9C7~o:Ez 

QUANTITY 

S'ID. 

1 

-

1 
1 

I "''· I 1/C 

1 

-
' 1 

-
' 1 

' 
i 
I 
' 

REMARKS 

* 1T.ili 85 D 2427 
85 - 0724 

~prit S3 (Std. Engi::el t,l.OlA 
Page 2 



ESPRIT $3 [H.C. ENGINE) 
41.01B 

~~ 

I 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

41.018 

1 
2 
5 
6 
7 

10 
11 

13 
15 
16 
18 

20 

" 22 

~AR 1987 
<l2p86 

DESCRIPTION 

Tcothed Belt, C3mshaft Driving 
'!'00t!1ed Pulley, Camshaft/AUX. Shaft 
washer, Camshaft Pulley Retentirn 
vasher, sprir.g, Caml:lhaft Pulley Retentior. 
Bolt, 1-UO X 35, Pulley Fix 
Bracket, !lelt Ta:lsianer to Black 
Bolt, MJ.O x 45, Belt Tension& to Black 
washer, ~.J.O, l.'elt Ta:lsioner to Black 
Stud, MlO, Tensiooer Fixing 
EcCentric HUb, l.'elt Ten.sioner 
Pulley/Bearing, Belt Tensioner 
Nut, Nyloc, MJ.O 
Washer, Plain, Tensioner Fix 
Toothed Pulley, crankshaft, cam Belt Drive 
Flange, Toothed Pulley Rear 

Vb;druff Key, Tcotl1ed Pul.:!.ey 

QUANTITY 

B.C. 

PART NUMBER ENGINE 

A912E6697F 1 
A9:).2£2019F 3 
A907~026Z 3 
A075W4037Z 3 
A075W2051Z 3 
A912£2275F 1 
A075W2053Z 2 
A075W4024Z 2 
B907E0504Z 1 
A912E2176F 1 
A907E6249F 1 
A075W30llZ 1 
A075W4024Z 1 
A912E2018F 1 
A907E0096Z 1 
A907B6016Z 1 

REMARKS 

1't.is page for 'B.C.' Engines frau VlN ~ 

For Std. Enqines pr::ior Vin ~ see 41.01A 

H.T.D. 7ooth Profile 
Green D:ots. 104" M.O.P. 

)Heater Cnly Cars (A/C Cars see 40.23A) 
) 
) 

H.T.D. '1\:>:Jth Profile 

" \liN 85 D 2427 
85 - 0724 

Esprit ('B.C.' Engines) 41.01B 



ESPRIT 53 
41.03A 



'" U< 

NO. 
QUANTITY 

41.0311 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
-I>~;~ .• 

REMARKS 

1 'V' Belt, Water Pulp/Alternator A907E6201Z 1 11/B A912E6587F 

'V' Belt, water Pump/Alternator A912E6587F 1 

2 'V' Belt, water ~ A907E6296P 1 

3 •v• Belt, Alternator A907E6332F 1 

4 'V' Belt, CWipLessor, Plain A907El5333F 1 Use with Adjuster Bl::kt B907E0898J" 

'V' Belt, O::mpressor, Moul.ded Co; A910E6656F 1 .. .. .. " A910E9049J"' 

5 Pulley, Crankshaft, single Grcove A907:Ell91F 1 

6 Pulley, O:ar>.kshaft, Triple G:"oove A907Ell93F 1 

7 setscrew, !" Ol'IF x H", Pulley to crank A075Wl.020Z • 1 • 
8 l'bsheJ:, Spring, Pulley to Crankshaft A075W4038Z 1 1 

9 Washer, Conic:al, Pulley to Crankshaft B907El.l06F 1 1 

10 Pulley, water PullP A907E6294F 1 1 

11 SetscrE5of1 M8 X 16, Pulley Fixing A075Wl036Z 4 4 

12 washer, Spring, Pulley Fixing A075W4036Z 4 4 

13 wa.stJe:r:, Flat, Pulley Fixing A075W4020Z 4 4 

"' See section 40 , 23A 

Ml '0 : .. Esprit 53 41.03A 

d2p52 



Se• 4H4A ior c•ankc::s• arKtMe' 
& ~i?"-~ 

ESPR11-S3 
t,:2·01A 

• 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

"''· 'H. C.' 

".m DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

Air!:= Backplate Assanbly, inc. Strikers A907E092lJ 1 
1 Airbox Bac);plate Assembly, inc. latches B912E9210J 1 

Air!:= Cover As.sanbly, inc. latches A907ID920J 1 

2 Airb:ol Ccr\1er Assanbly, inc. strikers 1 
Latch, Air!:= Cover A907E6302F 4 

6 Latch, Airb:ol Backplate A907E6345F 3 
Striker Plate, Air!:= Backplate A907D5303P 4 

7 Striker Plate, Airb:ol Cover A907a5346F 3 

8 Screw, M3 X 12, Latch/Striker Fixing A08916077F 16 12 

9 Ncrt:, Nyloc, MJ, Latch/Striker .Fixing A079W3060Z 16 l2 

10 Washer, Latch/Striker Fixing A07SW4001F 16 12 

19 SeaJ., Airb:Jx CJ:Ner to Backplate C907fll588.F 1 1 

20 Air Filter Element A907D5182F 1 1 

Inducticn Hose, Air!:= to Silencer (50Qrrml A085E4097K 1 

35 Inductim Hose, A.T.c. to Silencer (380!mnl BOSSE4097K 1 

38 l.bSe Clip, 3 5/8", Induction Bose A036S6006Z 5 5 

39 Foam Pad, Intake Silencer to Tankl:oard AOSSV7436 1 1 

40 Intake Silencer l\085E4098J 1 1 

" Strap, Intake Silen= Securing A085US107 1 1 ) 

42 Screw, Strap to Tankb::ard A07516040 2 2 )If fitted 

43 Washer, Stnrp Fixing A075W4009Z 2 2 ) 

<5 Ducting, 3t" Silencer to connector Sleeve AOSSE4096K 1 1 

46 Connector Sle61Je, Intake Trunking AOS5E4099K 1 1 

47 Trunldng, Intake B079E4046P 1 1 

48 Venturi, Intake Trunking A907ro6SSK 1 1 
49 MeSh, Intake Trunking A085E4106K 1 1 

55 Tie Wrep, Intake Tnmking Securing A079W6224F 1 1 , 
56 Cra<lle, Tie Wrap M<:amting A085~276F 1 1 >If fitted 

57 Screw, No.6 x 1", cradle Fixing l\07516022Z 1 1 ' 60 Sensor, Air Intake Tacperature Control A912E9239F 1 
Grcnmet, Sensor MOunting A9l2E6887H 1 
Clip, Sensor Fix A912E6888E 1 

65 Air Tanperature Control Divertor Flap A912E6885 1 

'.R 
Esprit S3 42.01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. QUANTITY 
NO. 

'"'· E.C. 
REMARKS 42.01A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ffiGrn>S "'"'"" 

" Adaptor, A.T.C. to 1Ur!:oc: A912E2344K ' " Fixing Ring, Grcnrraet/Sidewall A085U5740K ' 68 Grcmnet, Engine Bay Sidewall AOS5E4151K ' Screw-, No. 10 x 3/4", Grcnrraet Fix A075W504lZ 6 
Spire Nut, captive, No. 8, Grarrnet Fix A075W6016Z 6 

69 Pipe, Hot Air Duct, A.T.C. A912E2350F ' " Granrnet, Airt;a:.VEll:ol X036B6010Z ' n Elb::M Coonector, Purge Pump Eooe A912E6854F l 
72 Hose Clip, 20-32mm, Bose Fix A907E6085Z 2 
n Pipe, Airlnc: to Pw:ge Pump A912E2338F l 

Pipe, P\.1Ig"e Pump E>dlaust A912E2339F l 
Clip, l2-20mn, Pipe Fix A079M6132F 3 

~R 1987 Esprit S3 42.0lA 
d2p86 Page 2 



ESffiiT 53 
4203A 

see GROUP 



ILL US. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

BID. 

42.03A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER REMARKS 

Carburettoc, Dellorto D8LA 45E, hooC A912E0940J • 
1 Carb.rrettor, n.llorta D8IA 45D, h=' A9121'2336F 1 

Carburettor, Dellorto DlliA 45E," - A912E094J.J 1 

2 Carb'~ettoc, Dellort.o D!liA 45D, """' A912E2337F 1 

4 Plug, Anti-Tamper A907El2.2.7F 8 8 

5 Spring, Tht:ottle Return A907ail9SZ 1 • • 
7 Link, Cold Start Interconnecticn A907E6250E 1 1 

Scr<!"', DrillEd, Choke Cll>le to Lever A036E6146Z 1 

s SetscrEW, DrillEd, Choke Cable to L<wer A910E6530F l 

i'bsller, Plain, 4 mn A(l36E6145Z 1 1 

9 Trunnioo, Cold Start :c.ever A910E:6532F 2 2 

10 ScrEW, Link to liNer A036E6143Z 1 1 

ll Washer, Spring, 4 urn A036E6045Z l 1 

13 Dlp washer, car b. to MIDifold C036ED471Z l6 16 

l4 Rubber Bush, carb. to Manifold A036EII470Z 8 s 
15 Nut, Nylcc, Carb. to MIDifold A075W3010Z s 8 

16 Earth Braid A085M4207F 2 2 

lS Banjo Bolt, Fuel Pipe to Cari:G A912E655SF 2 

19 Wasl'er, Banjo, Snall M36E6089Z 2 

20 washer, Banjo, r..rge A036E608SZ 2 

21 Filtm", Banjo A036E6088F 2 

25 Union, Fuel Pipe B912El798F 2 

26 Washer, EUeJ.. Unicn A9lOE665lF 2 

30 Solenoid, Tht:ottle Jacking B910E9030J 1 

31 Bracket, Solenoid to carb. A9UE:2231F 1 

32 Setser-. M4 x 6, Solenoid to Brltt. A075Wl.087F 2 

33 Washer, Plain, Solenoid to Brkt. M75W4073Z 2 

34 liB!Il"er, Spring, Solenoid to Brltt. ADiSW4.088Z 2 

35 Lever, 'J'to.rottle Jac:king A910El872E 1 

36 Scnw, Throttle Jacking Lever A910E6617F 1 

37 :L..ccti.ng Clip A910E6618F 1 

3B washer, Flat, Brltt. to carb, AD75W4.063Z 1 

MAEJS< 
Washer, Spring, Bl::ltt. to carb, AD75W4035Z 1 

Nut, M6, Brltt. to Carb. A075W302CZ 1 Esprit 53 42.03A 



ESPRIT S3 
42. 04A 

c----

- - - -, 
1 : 

Q"""\c._ ' ' 1~, ·':;r. 
w ' I -- --

s 
l@j---38 

~ • I 



!Ll.US. 
NO. 

42 .04A 

' 3 
5 

6 

' 8 
9 
ll 
12 
13 

" 15 
16 

" 18 

19 
20 
21 

22 

23 

24 
25 

" " 

DESCRIPTION 

Throttle Lever 
lll:ut:ment, Choke cable 
Scr6ol', Choke Cable to 1\butmerrt:: 
Gasket, F".;._oat Charol::er 
Gasket, Float Cl'l..amber 
Gasket, Float Charol::er 

J.C """"' 
Gasket, Jet Cover 
S=ew, Idle OJ Adjust 
'0' Ring, Idle OJ Adjust Scr€!\17 
'O' Ring, Sltall, Purrp Jet 
'O' Ring, Large, Pimp Jet 
'O' Ring, Idle Emulsicn '1\Ibe 
Needle Valve, 170 
Gasket, Nee:lJ.e Valve 
Filter, Nero.le Valve 
Chake, 37 rrrn 
Auxiliary Venturi 
J\lllc:ilia.ry Venturi 
Scre;.~ and Nut, Aux. Venturi 
Float Assao.bl.y, 8.5g 
Accelerator Pump Bo::'!y, 30 Jro', 

Accelerator Pump Bo::'!y, 21 mn 
Main Jet, 160 
Mab Jet, 135 
Air Corrector Jet, Main, 230 
Air Correcta:t: Jet, Main, 150 
Emulsion Tube, Main, 7772-8 
Idle Jet, 55 
Idle Jet, 56 
Idle Air 'l'.:te, 6 X 0. 75 
Pimp Jet, SOH 
Purrp Jet, 45H 
Filter' Pimp Jet 

QUANTITY 

STD. 'H. C.' 
! PART NUMBER ::NGINE F.NGINE 

A907E6086Z 
A036E6064Z 
A074K6002Z 
A036E6069Z 
A9:10Eti689 
B910E6835 
A036E6073F 
A036E6075Z 
A036E6097Z 
foD36E6096Z 
A036E6100Z 
foD36E610lZ 
A036E6107Z 
A911E6446H 
A036E6070Z 
A910E6678F 
A9llE6365H 
A912E6450H 
A910E6680 
A907E6091Z 
A9llE6444H 
A9l2E645lE 
A910E6681F 
A907E6277H 
A912E6849E 
A907E6279E 
A912E6850H 
A907Eti278E 
A907E6212F 
A912E6878 
A9UE6447E 
A912E6448E 
B907E6213Z 
A910E6686F 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 

' 2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

4 
2 
2 

4 

4 

4 

' 
' 4 

' 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

' ' 4 

' ' 2 
2 
2 

' 4 

' 
2 

2 

' 
' ' 
4 

' 
4 

' 

REMARKS 

Brcwn 'paper' type )R,/B B90lE6835 
Black 0 . 4mn ) 
Jed 0.611m 

Eror.on 'paper' type 

Esprit S3 42.04A 
Page 1 



lllUS. 
NO. 

42.04A 

29 
30 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

M~R 1987 
a2p56 

DESCRIPTION 

Star::;er Jet, 80 
Dnulsian '!'.JOO, Starter 
Inlet Trmnpet 
Nut, Nyloc, M6, 'l'r\Jirl;:let Fixing 
Air Bleed scr-
, o' Ring, Air Bleed ScrE5o' 
Plug, Vacucrn Tapping Orifioo 
Accelerator ~ Diaphrag:n 
Accelerator Purrp Diaphragm 
Gasket Kit (all gaskets & seals for 2 car::.S l 
Gasket Kit (all gaskets & seals for 2 carl:s l 

QUANTITY 

sTD. •a.c. • 
PART NUMBER ENGINE ENGINE: 

A9l0E6852 
A907E6092Z 
B910E6599;F 

2 
2 
4 
8 

' 4 
4 
2 

' 

2 
2 
4 
8 
4 
4 
4 

2 

' ' 

REMARKS 

R/E B910E6599 
Includes in addition 'Turbo' type jet 
cover gaskets (redl 

Esprit S3 42.04A 
Page 2 



ESPRIT S3 
42D7A 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

'""- I 8.C, 

42.07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER """"' REMARKS 

' Inlet Manifold C907E0123K -" 
Inlet Manifold AS:..2E2184F l 

2 Gask£<1:., Manifold to Head A307Ell204Z ' Gasket, Manifold to Head A312E2009F ' 3 Nut, Y.S, Manifold to Read A07SW30:UZ 9 9 

' ~er, Manifold to Head AD75W4020Z 9 9 

5 Union, Vacuum Take Off, Servo/Heater A074E0367Z 2 2 

7 Plug, Blanking, water Pipe A307Ell61F ' Inc. in M'mifold 

8 Stud, Manifold to carb. E907El)l30K 8 8 

9 Spacer ?late, Manifold to carb. E907E0129Z ' 4 

'" 'O' Ring-, carb. Insulaticn A907E6027Z 8 8 

~-~ 
Esprit 53 42.07A 

-
.. 

d2p57 



1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 ' ' '. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 



ILWS. 
NO. 

1 
3 
4 
5 
7 
s 

10 
ll 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
17 
20 

Ul\~ 

'""'" d2p87 

DESCRIPTION 

Thema.l Igniticn Valve (T.I.V.) 
Bose, Vacuum, T.I.v. to Throttle Fdge Part 
Hose, Vacu=, T.I.v. to Distributor 
Hose, Vacucrn, T.I.v. to 'T'-Piece 
'T'-Piece 
Hose, Vacuum, 'T'-Piec:e to A.T.c. Se!'.sor 
aooe, VaCillr.l, A.T.C. sensor to Air Dive:rtor 
Ease, va=, 'T'-Pie:::e Interconnect 
Hose, Vacm:rn, 'T'-Piece to Carburettar 
Pipe, 'T'-Piec:e L'1ter='.nect 
Cold Enric."::r.ent lhermal Valve (C.E.T.V.) 
Cap, .Blanking-, C.E.T.V. 
Eooe, Vacuun, C.E.T.V. to 'T'-Piece 
Hose, Vacuum, C.E.T.V. to Breather Valve 

PART NUMBER 

A912E6796F 
B912.E:2224K 
A9UE2223K 
A912E2346 
A082J6089F 
A912E2348 
A912E2349 
A912E2347 
A912E2240K 
A912E2351K 
A910a5883F 
A912E6804F 
A912E2237F 
A912E2241X 

QUANTITY 

1~1 REMARKS 

l Light Green 
l Black/White (350mn of A910E6784F) 

" Black C260mm of A910E6786F) 
l Black/Red ClO~. of A9lQE6783Fl 
3 
• !:U.ack CllClrrm of A91CE6786F) • 
' Black C390nm of A910E6786l"l 
l Blac..I:/Red (36Smn of A910E6783Fl 
2 
l """' l '"~ 
l 
; 270m! 
• llCI!m'. • 

Esp.dt S3 ( 'H.C.' Engine) 43.03A 



ESPRIT 53 
43 ·04.A 

STD. ENGINE "H.C: ENGINE 



~ QUANTITY . 

I sm. ~Gc. 
43.04A DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER , ENS<"'E GINE REMARKS 

' I 
H=, Sreat..'"ler, era.~ to Air!:::ot B907E0636Z ' ' 3 lbse Clip, 3reatl'.e::: 3ose to Cran.'<:case A907E6085Z ' 

. 
I -

< Snapper Clip, Hose to Airl:ot A075W!J211Z . 3 

I 
- ' 5 Pipe, Breather, AirOC.X: to carr. CoJer i'<SC7El264F 
. • - i ' 

5 Ecse, Breatlte::: Pipe -:a Ca:n CrNe: A<JC7E6218F 
. 

I )Prior to E:i'lg. No. 22891 -
8 Snapper Clip, H:>se to Pipe & can:. Ccver A0751--"'6205Z ' 2 ' ' " Gram.et, cam Cover &eather Pipe to Airlxll<: X036:.6004Z i ' I • ' 

n crar~"«ase Ereather Valve (C.B,V.; A9~_2E6802F 
. 

i ' 
~ 

" Adapter, Breather HoSe ::0 C.B.V. A9l2E6806F 
. 

i ~ 

B "'""· Breather, C.B.V. to cran.'ro3.se B912E2236F 

I 
• 

15 !lose, C.3.V. to AirZo< A910E2309F • -

I 

MA R ~ss Esprit 53 43-04A 

d2p89 



ESPRIT 53 
44.01A 

§. 
\ 



ILWS. 
NO. 

44 .OlA 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

" 22 
23 
24' 
20 
26 
27 
2B 
30 
31 

d2p78 

DESCRIPTION 

FUel Tank, :.H 
Fuel Tank, RE 
Board, Fuel Tank Top 
Bracket, '7ankboard to Bulkhead 

i Bracket, Tanldx;e:rd to Wheela:rcl'l 
Bracket, Ta!'.lcOCerd to Bady 
Bolt, !-18 X Z5, Boa:rds/B:rackets/Bady 
S tudp late , BI: acket.s/Bl.ill<h eads /l'.<:2L..""'d!i. 

' washer 1 l/4" 0/D, Ta!1Jcixa:rC. to Bulkhe.ad Brkt 

washer, 2Srrrr. 0/D, Boards/EracJ<ets/llcrly 
washer, Spring, Smm, Boa:rds/B:rackets/Bcrly 

Nut, Nyloc, 1-18, soa:rds/Erackets/Bo:'\Y 
Fbam., Tank S69.ting 
Fearn, Tank Cl.aroping 
?ooro, Tank C~i."'lg 
Sender Unit, Fuel Gauge 
Gasket, Sender Unit 
I.o;king Ring, Sender Unit 
Fille: Nec:k, Ll:l 
Fill~ Ne:::k, Rl'! 
Filler Cap Assembly 
Clrul1p Ring, Filler Neck 
Gasket, c~ Ring 
screw, Self TapPing 
Hose, Filler Neck to Tank 
Clip, Hose 
Vent Hose, Tank to Filler Neck. 
Clip, Hose 
G:rarmet, RH Fuel Tank Well, With Eble 
G:romtet 1 Fuel Tank Well ACCeSS 

PART NUMBER 

B079IA029F 
1'.079L4039F 
A08504782F 
AC7904474K 
A079U4475K 
AOSS04783ff' 
AC75Wl.039z 
A07904482F 
AC75W4022Z 
A075W4021Z 
AD75W4036Z 
A075W3010Z 
A079L4032K 
B079L4033K ... 
Ao821A077K 

""""M79N6029F -
A050L6001F 
A075L6019F 
0082L4049F 
D082L4050F 
B076I.Ol67J 
A079L4034F 
A079L4035F 
AD75W5014F 
B079L4031F 
A079K6017F 
A08<Wll77F 
A079K6018F 
A079L4142F 
XlJ26B0371Z 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 
2 

10 

' 2 
12 

I 1~ 
2 
2 

l 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
2 
s 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 

3/l 

REMARKS 

a+t"t:cr4-L !id32L (ci?DtjJ 

01f2t Af'f., ,4ohLb Zo 7 f 

Not fitted to underside if engine 
undert:ray fitte::l. 

Esprit 83 
44.0lA 



ESPRIT 53 
44JJ3A 



IU.US. 
NO. 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
:4 
15 
16 
n 
18 
19 

" 

DESCRIPT!ON 

"""""' 1" 
AS56t'.bly 

'0~~·,;-,Pipe Tt-.rough Bcrly 
G:rcr.met., Pi.!?" Through Classis 
Fuel Plillp 
Setscr6<1', 5/16" =sF x 1" 
wa5iher, Spring, 8 :rm 
!obsher, 8 mn r.a_"'9"e 0/D 
;o;rasher, Rubb:r 
Bracket, Fuel Pll!r.p Ob.Inting 
Balt, MS X 35, Braclcet to l3Cdy 

l'bsher, 8 Ir.l 

Washer, 8 m:n, rarge 0/D 
.sreather, Fuel Pump 
Clip, Breather Pipe Fix 
Scre:w, Self Tapping 
Adapter/Sleeve Nut/Olive Fuel Puiip ;"""Ectiool 
Bundy Pipe, Fuel FUtp to Connector t 
Connec'"...or Hose, Bundy to Filter 
Filter, Fuel 
Connector EC6e, Filter to Plco.;lo:::k 
Clip, Co:\nec:tor Hoses 
f'lCJo'lock Valve * 

QUANTITY 

2 
2 
2 

" A075P6021? 1 
X046K6001Z 2 
C075L6002F 1 
A079Wl065Z 2 
A075W4036Z 2 
A075W4021Z 4 
AX75B2259F 2 
A079L4021F 1 
A075W203SD 3 
A075W4036Z 3 
A075W4021Z 3 
A079IA023K 1 
AC75W6051Z 2 
A075W5011Z 2 
A079Ui007F 2 
0079L4020F 1 
A079L4043F " A075L6004Z 1 
A079L4043P l 
A079W6189P 4 
A079L40361' 1 

REMARKS 

' ) Prior to VIN 85 D 1337 with Filter 

I 
I 
I 

located nea::: flCJo' leek 

* Push an inlet, male thread outlet 

t Replac6llellt rEqUires Adapter/ 
Sleeve Nut/Olive A079L6007F 

Esprit 83 44.03A 
Page 1 



Updated 14th December 2011



ESPRIT 53 
44.05A 



lll.US. I QUANTITY 
NO. 

44 ,QSA DESCRIPTlON I PART NUMBER = REMARKS 

l Breathm- Hose, Filler Neck to 1\nti Surge l60ro:n AOa5L4078K 2 For 6.Srnn Breather Hose Spigot 

&eather Ease, Filler Neck to Anti Surge 290rn. A082L4125K 2 For S.Ormn &eat.her Hose Spigot 

2 Clip, Bteather Hose to Filler N'eck A075U6082F 2 

l Clip, Breather Hose to Valve A079W6189F 2 
4 Valve, J\nti Surge B07.6L6001F 2 

5 'F' Clip, V'a.2.V~<- Fixing A075W6000Z 2 
6 'P' Clip, Valve Fixing A075W6002Z 2 

Pop Rivet I\075W6092Z 2 .. _ A075W4001Z 2 
9 Breather Hose, 200 mn, Anti Sur::qe to 'T' Piece l\OS.SL4079K l 

10 Breather Ease, 2 ;n, Anti Su..--ge to 'T' Piece AOa5L4080K l 
ll 'T' Piece, &eather Hose l\075l6042F l 
12 Breather Bose, 3.2 m l\085L408ll< l 
ll Clip, Hose to 'T' & Valves l\075:u5018F 5 
14 'P' Clip, Breather Hose Fixing A07SW6021Z 4 

Pop lti vet Breather .!lose Fixing A075WS090Z 4 

We.shm", Breather Ease Fixing l\075W4062Z 4 

AR 1987 
Esprit 53 44.05A 

<2<'0 



p~s3 



ILUJS. 
NO. 

1 
1A 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

:i.C 
11 
l2 
13 

" 

15 

MAR 
d2p61 

DESCRIPTION 

~ownpipe ASsembly 
Downpipe AS.ssnbly (with Bot Air Shroud) 

Silencer, Prirrary 
Bolt, D:;l<l!lpipe to Prir.ary Silencer 

Nut, D::om.pipe to :?ri....ary Silencer 

Silencer, Main 
Bolt, Primary Silence= to Main Silencer 

NUl:, Primacy Si::.encer to Main Silencer 

Clar.p, Silencer to Cha;mel 
Setscrew, M8, Silencer Cl=p 

Nut, M8, silencer Cla'llf' 
Channel, Silrncer MO'I.ll'lting 

Nut, Nyl<:<::, MlO, C'.rumel!Braclcet 

¥asher, 10 rrrn, ~/Bracket 

Bracket, Silencer MoUnting 
Bracket, Silencer Mounting 
Bracket, silencer Mo\lnt:ing 

Stud, Bracket to Gearb:x 
Stud, M7 X 128, Bl:ac:ket to Gearl::ac; 

Nut, Nylcc, M7, " " " 

washer, Flat, M7, " " " 
Bolt, Bracket. to Gearl::ac; 

Bolt, M7 X 50, Bracket to Gearl;xx 

PART NUMBER 

A085S4089F 
A08SS6016F 
A08554090F 
ti07SW2038D 
A07SW3035Z 
D079S4057S 
A075W2038D 
A075W3035Z 
A079S4066F 
A07SWL043Z 
l'l07SW3035Z 
A079S406SF 
A075W30UZ 
A075W4027Z 
A07954061F 
C082S4096F 
D08254126F 
A079P4030F 
B079F4030F 
A079F6023F 
A075W4002Z 
l'\079F4031F 
B079F4031F 

QUANTITY 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
l 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 . 
1 
l 
1 

1/3 
1/3 

Prior: VIN ~ 

Frcrn VlN ~ 

REMAFI:KS 

Channel to Gearb:Jx 

Wit!1 C35 Gearb:x B,/B D08254126F & Fixings 

R/B B079F4030F 
Used wit.~ Bracket D082S4126F 

Qty. 3 lOith C35 G/l30lt. B,/B B079F4031E' 

Used "'ith Brlct. 0082S4126F 

~ VIN 85 D 2427 
85 - 0724 

Esprit 53 4S.03A 



ESPRIT 53 
45.05A 

007 

r------11,,~,, ~ 
I 1', ~ 

' I', 'I'll 

' 
' 

007 

..-003 

!/ 
I! 

I 

8-ooa 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER "" REMARKS 

om Heat Shield, Lll. Radius 1IIIn Mounting COS2E4091F • -
002 Heat Shield, Lll. .::ogine Mounting C082E4092F 1 
003 SetscrEW, M6, Heat Shield to Chassis A075W1030F ' 004 washer, M6, Heat Shield to Chassis Nl75W4017F ' 005 washer, M6, Heat Shield to C.'>assis A075W4013F 4 
006 Nut, Ny1oc, M6 A075W3009F ' 007 Heat Shield, Lh Rear Damper A082U4754F 1 
008 Clip, Shield Fixing A07SW6050F 1 
009 Screw, S/T, No. 10 x 3/Sn A075W5038F 7 
o::.o Washer t ?!at 1 M5 X 10 A075W4Cll.P 2 

' 

I 
AR 198i Esprit S3 45.05A 

d2p62 l 



' ESPR.TT m 
4.6.01A (PRIOR VIN t) 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

46 .OlA 

COl 
OOlA 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
007 
008 
009 
010 
Oll 
013 
019 
015 
016 
017 
018 

019 

020 
021 

~AR '~~ 
.d(.p63 

DESCRIPTION 

Radiator Duct 
Deflector Panel 
Radiator 
Drain Plug 
Foam, Radiator Mounti.nq 
Balt, MlO x 35m Radiator to Duct 
I'Oasher, Shakepr=f, MJ.O 
Wi'l.Sher, Flat, M.lO X 30 X 1.25 rml 

Rllbl::er Bush, Radiator to Duet 
Setscrew, M8 x 35, Radiator to Bcdy 
washer, S'nakepl:oof , M8 -&. Flat, Radiator to Ecdy 

Ccwl, Radiator Fans, ABS 
Clip, Edge, O:Wl to Radiator 
Scrsw, No. 6, Ccwl to Radiator 
Sere.;, No. 6, Ccwl to Radiator 
Nut, Spire, No. 6, Ccwl to Radiator 
Fan ShrOI.Xl & Motor Mocrlting 
Fan Shrcu:l. & Motor MoUnting 
Fan Motor, Rad Cooling (for netal fan) 
Fan, Radiator Cooling, Metal 
Fan Motor & Blade Assembly (Plastic Fan) 

Fan Mat.OI:, Rad Cooling (for Plastic Fan) 
Fan, Radiator Cooling, Plastic 
Circlip, Plastic Fan to Motor 
~"asher, Plastic Fan to Motor 
SetscrB>I', M5 x 12 , Motor to MOUnting 
Nut, Nylcc, MS, Motor to Mocrlting 
Hasher, Snm, !obtm' to Mounting 
~her, M6 X 12 nm, Motor/Mounting 
Nut, Nylcc, M6, Motor to M:>unting 

QUANTITY 

P>UOR 

I PART NUMBER VIN t 

A079B4095K ' • 
A079B4096K l 
A079K4086F l 
A075K60llF l 
A079K4001F 2 
A075W2051Z 2 
A075W4049Z 2 
A075W4025Z 2 
AX75B2259F ' A0751'11041Z 2 
A075W4.048Z 2 
A075Vl4003Z 2 
A079K4092K l 
A0791'16187Z l2 
A075W5028Z ' A075W5014Z 2 
A075W6013Z 6 
OJ79K4085F 2 
A079K4174F 2 
A074M6027Z 2 
A074K6000Z 2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
6 
6 
6 
6 

A075W3009Z 6 

REMARKS 

Heater Ckl.ly Orrs 

t VIN 85 D 2427 
ss - 0724 

Use with Motor A07~027Z 
ll5e with M:>tor A082K6026E 
) R/B A082K6025F 
) See Service Bulletin 1983/21 
R/B Next Four Itans 

I 
) For Fan MOtor A074M6027Z 
) 

> For Fan Motor A081K6026H 

' ESprit S3 (Prior VIN tl 46.01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

46.01 

on 
023 

033 
034 
C35 
~36 
037 
038 
039 
041 
042 
043 

044 
045 
046 
047 

osc 
052. 
053 

054 
055 
056 

MAR"t~~ 

DESCRIPTION 

Pq? Rivet, Fan Shrc-00 to C001l 
WaSher, F:!.at, Pep Rivet 
Su;JPOrt Stay, Radiator ~ 
'L' Bracket, Stay to Chassi.s 
Support Stay, aadiator Duct ElH 
S,;pprc Stay, Rad.:.ator Duct :.a 
Se'"..sc:re.>, M6 X 20, Stay/:Juct., Stay/Chassis 
Washer, F:.at, Mfi x :s, Stay to :Juct 
washer, Pla-:., Mfi x 2S 
Nut, NYlcc, :-16, Stay/Duct, Stay/0'-.assis 
l'asf:e:: 1 M6 X :2 t Stay to Chassis 
<:ose, Radiator OU'"..let 
Clip, Hose 32 - SC =· 
Pipe, :aadiator Rst:Jr:l ?hrcu,h O:essis 
Shea~g, Chassis Str.1t, ?i.pe Prot:ect.icn 
Sl'.apper clip, Sheathing to e>.assis 
Elbc:w Ease, Ret\:..."'"tl Pi.pe Rear 
Clip, ibse 32 I SC :mt 
wa~er ?ipe with Hea-der '2:'ank Outlet 
B:lse, Water I'Utp Inlet 
Clip, Hose, 32 - so !!!1". 

Hose, Therrnostat,/Water Pipe 
Hose, The..."!!OStat,.'Water Pipe 
Clip, ibse, 32 - sa rrm 
water Pipe, Them.ost.at Outlet 
water Pipe, Thermostat OU'".2et 

Water Pipe, Thernlostat Outlet 
Water Pipe, 'Iherrnostat Outlet 

Ellxw Hose, Pee:'!. ?ipe ~ 
Clip Bose, 32 - SO :rrrr. 
Pipe, Rediator Fee:I, ThrOI:f3h Chassis 

PART NUMBER 

A075W5091Z 
A075W4001Z 
A079!<4089K 
EC82A4166P 
A082:K4188l'( 
A082K4189K 
A075Wl030Z 
A075~015Z 
A0751¥4017Z 
A075W3C09Z 
A075W4Cl3Z 
A085K4133F 
A079K6019F 
3079K4003F 
A082A423CF 
A082U6275F 

C079K4025F 

D079K4018F 
0079K402SF 

3075K0l03Z 
A079K6019Z 
A079K4087F 

QUANTITY 

?RIOR 

""' t 

16 

" ' 2 

4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 

' 
' 
1 

' ' 
1 

1 
l 

1 
2 
l 

REMARKS 

1983/1:.. 

t V::t'< 85 D 2~27 
85 - ~724 

Eeater cnly 
With Air Canditioni~g 

Heater ) Friar to v::N BS D 21S3 
A/C l 85 - 0609 
Wit.l:l Prevision fc:o:- ?.ad ::an The:mal SWitch 
Heater > Frar. V!N 85 D 215 3 
A/C > 85 - 0609 
No Provision for Rad fan Ther.al SWitch 
(In radiator inlet pipe l 

Esprit S3 (Prior v::N tl 46.011\. 
Page 2 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

46.01A 

057 
058 

059 

060 
061 
062 

J65 
066 
067 
068 
069 
070 
071 

072 
073 
074 
075 
076 
077 
078 
079 
oso 
081 

!-IAR 
082 
083 
085 
O>p<;5 

DESCRJPTION 

Hooe, Pipe Connection 
Clip, Ease, 32 - 50 :rrm 
E1b:w Pipe, Radiatot" Inlet 
.E:l.b:M Pipe, Radiator Inlet 

Hooe, Pipe to Radiator 
Clip, 5ase, 32 - 50 :rrm 
Steady -&acket Water Pipe 
Cl.::.p, wa-:.er Pipe to Steady Bracket 
Sdging Strip, Neoprene 
Hose, WatE!!:" P~pe to il5ade:r Tank 
Clip, HOSe, 16 - 25 mn 
HOse, Air Blee'l to Reade!: Tan<: 
Spring Clip, 33.eei Hose to Engine '=HJ 
Clip, tt:>se, t" 
Header Tan'< 
Pressure Cap, Header Tar_k, 10 psi 
Pressure cap, REader Tank, 15 p.sl. 
.setscrew, 1'!8 x 20, Tank to Brkt. 
Nut, Ny1cx::, MS, Tank t.o Elrkt. 
~'aSher, Flat, Tar.k to Brltt. 
Bracket, Header Tank 
Set Screw, M6 x 18 rtm, Bracket to Chassis 
Washer, M6, Bracket to Chassis 
Nut, l>ly1o:::, M6 
BlOC..., Header ':'a!'.k OV'erf::.cw 
Tube, Header Ta.'lk. OVerflow 
Rad. Pan Thenr.o :Mitch ('otter') 
82/72 Blue Spot 
Rad. Fan Ther.Do Switch ('otter') 86/76 
Rad. Fan Thenoo SWitch ('Otter') 
92/82 Green Spot 
Gl:ormet, !lad. Fan Switch 
Clip, SWi td1 Retaining 
Grarmet, Pipe/Chassis 

PART NUMBER 

A079K4034P 
AD79K6019F 
A079K4033F 
A082K4119F 

B075K0103Z 
A079K6019F 
A085K4176P 
A079K6019P 
B075U6054V 
A079K4028F 
A079K6018P. 
0075K0113Z 
A082W6257F 
A07506082F 
B079K4002F 
A075K6004Z 
A082K6031 
A075Wl038Z 
A075W3010Z 
A075W4020Z 
A085K4134K 
A075Wl029Z 
I\075W40~..3Z 
A075W3009Z 
X036JCl35Z 
A075K0l14Z 
A079M6136F 

AC79M6137F 
A079M6200F 

A079M6181F 
A079M6138F 
A085K4173F 

QUANTITY 

1 
2 
1 
l 

2 
l 
1 

80 lT!I'. 
1 
2 
1 
2 

' 1 
1 

2 

' 4 
1 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
4 

REMARKS 

Frcrn VIN ~ With provision for Rad. Fan 
Thennal SWitch 

t VIN 85 D 2427 
85 0724 

* VIN 85 D 2153 
S5 0609 

R/B AD82K6031 

Hot Climates. Includes Granrnet 

Replaced ~ A079M6200F 
Te:nperate Cl.i!nates. Includes Gramet 

El:lpr'..t S3 (P:da!: VIN tl 46.0"-A 
Page 3 



46.01 B 



~ QUANTITY . 

'""' 46.01B DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER <m>t REMARKS 

1 Radiator Duct A082B449lK 1 

' Setscrew, M6 x 25 , Duct to Ecdy A0751'll.031Z 6 
8 Washer, 25 QID, Duct to Bo:iy A075W4017Z 12 
9 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Duct to Ecdy A075W3009Z 6 

SerE!>~', s/t, Duct. to Bc:dy A0.75W5028Z 3 
Spire Nul:, Duct to Ecdy A07SW6013Z 3 

" Suwort Stay I Rad. Duct LH 1\082K4185K 1 26&nm.. 

13 SUpport Stay I Red. Duct RH A082K4186K 1 26firrrn. 

" Setscra.;, M6 x 20, Stay to Chassis A075WJ.030Z 2 
15 washer, Stay to Chassis A075W4013Z 2 
16 Nut, Nylo::, M6, Stay to Chassis A075W3009Z 2 

Spacer washer, Stay to Cha.ssis A075W4016Z ' 18 Setscrw, M6 x 20, Stay to Duct A075ffi030Z 2 
19 washer, 25 0/D, Stay to Duct 1\075W4017Z 2 
20 washer, Flat, Stay to Duct 1\075W4013Z 2 
21 Nut, Nyloc, M6, Stay to Duct A075W3009Z 2 
23 Radiatm Cl)82K4101F 1 

" Drain Plug, Radiator E07SK6011F 1 
25 setscra.-, M6 x 18, Rad. to Duct A075Wl.029Z 4 

26 washer' 25 0/D 1 Rad • to Duct A075W4017Z ' 23 l<ilasher 1 Spring ,Rad. to Duct A075W4035Z ' 28 Fosm, Rad. top to Ecdy A079K4001F 1 
29 Faun, Rad. Botton. to Duct A089K013l 1 
30 Cad, Rad. Fans, (A. B.S. l B082K4102K 1 
31 Edge Clip, C<:rri'l to Radiator A079W6l87F 12 
32 Sera<', s/t, CcWl to Radiator AD75W5014P 3 
33 Spire Nut:, Cowl to Radiator AD75W60l3Z 3 

" Fan Shroud & Motor Mounting 1\079K4174F 3 t VIN 85 D 2427 

35 Pop Rivet, Shroud to C<:wl A075W6090Z 18 85 - 0724 
"Washer, Pop RiVEt A075W4001Z 18 

33 Fan Motor, Radiator Cccling A082K6026H 3 

ESprit S3 H.C. (Fron VIN tl 

~AQ 10~ 
46.0l.B 
Pagel 

d2p80 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

46 .OlE DESCRIPTION 

38 Pan, Radiator Cooling 
Washer, Fan to MOtor St-.aft 
spring Clip, Fan to Motor shaft 

" washer , Flat, ~or Maunting 

" ~"ut, Nylo::, M6, Motor Mounting 

43 Ease, Radiator OUtlet 
44 Hose Clip, OUtlet Bose 

" Pipe, water Feed/Return, tr.rough Chassis 

46 Sheathing, ct'.assis St...""1lt., Pipe Protect.iCSJ. 

47 Snapper Clip, Sheathing to c-.a.ssis 

48 Grcmret, Water Pipe/Chassis 

55 SJ.l::cw EaSe, Return PiJ::e to Junction Pipe 

56 Eo5e Clip 
57 Jooction Pipe, Header Take-OEf 

58 Grcumet, ~~unction Pipe/~sis 

59 ::rose, Pu!tp L".let 
60 F.ose Clip 
6l ~ Pad, !bso:v'Chassis 

62 aose, Header Tanl:. Feed 

63 Connector Pipe, B<sder Bose 
64 Hose, CO!l.l'lectar to Header Tank 

65 Ease CC.ip, Reader HoSe 

66 'P' Clip, Eeade:l: Hose to Chassis 
Tie W(ap, 29Qrnm, Bose Securing 

57 Hose Clip 
68 nose, '!'heruostat HOusing to Pipe 

70 Pipe, Engine outlet 

7l B:racket, Water Pipe Fixing 
72 Thenclll switch, Purge Purt{l 

73 Gramlet, ?urge Purt{l1'hermal. SWitch 

74 Clip, The=al. SWitch Retenticn 

75 ~ SWitch, Radiator Fans 

75 Gramlet, Radiator Fans Thermal Switch 

77 Bose, outlet PiJ::e to Chassis PiJ::e 

79 BaSe Clip, Elb:w Hose & Water Pipe to Brkt. 

d2p8l 

QUANTITY 

'""' PART NUMBER VIN t 

A082K6027H 3 
A082K6028F 3 
A0821<6029F 3 
A075W4013Z 9 
AD/5W3009Z 9 
A082K4108F l 
A079K6019F ' A082K4106F 2 
C082U4775V lOOr.irn 
A082W6275F 2 
A0821<6022F 4 
A082K4196K • 
A079K6Cl9P 2 
Fo082K4191F l 
A082U6109F l 
A082K4190F • 
A079K6019F 2 
A082C5008F l 
A075K0ll9F ' • 
B075KClllZ l 
AC79P4056F l 
A079K6018F 4 
B907F.6229F ' A075Vi6045Z 1 
A910E6589F 1 
B912El839F ' • 
C082K4182F l 
AC82!<4187F 1 
A082M6317F l 
A079M6181F l 
AC79M6138F 2 
A079M6200F ' • 
AD79M6181F 1 
AC82!<4119F 3 
A089K6019F 5 

REMARKS 

t VIN 85 D 2427 
85 - 0724 

70/60 Includes Grcmnet 

92/82 Green Ceded Includes Grarrnet 

El;lprit 83 
46.0Ul _, E.C. (Frcm VIN tl 

MAR 1987 



IL~~s. 1 

~ 
46.018 

80 

" 83 

85 

86 
87 
ss 
89 
so 
91 
32 
93 

" 95 
35 
37 
93 

99 
100 
:o: 
:82 

1C3 

• 
DESCRiPTiON 

Hose, Ree.u::::ng 
Hose C:..~;:> 
E:X:w Pips>, Radiator: :n:et & ::?:-:ema::.. sw::tc."­
ibse, Ra.Ciator ::n::_e;; 
Hcse C:i;;>, Olad.'..atozc InlS't Sese 
Brae.~, fiater Pice to C.".assi.s 
Scre.r, '£"ac.\:.et, tD Chassis 
Hcse C:i.;:>, P:Cpe ;:a s::u±at 
Etge c:ip, ~ Bleed F~e 
EC,;e Cli_:>, A-2-r B:eei =:nse 
Hffide' ':'ar.k 
Setscrew, :>'.8 x 20, Ta.-:k ~ 3ri:.t. 
N.:t, Nylo:, >::8, Ian.";: ~o &-:.C. 
washe:::, ::lat , ~~'<: c:o &k'-. 
Bracket, HeaOOr Ta.ck ;>Icur::ti:lg 
Setscrew, OlE x 28, :s::-kt. -~c C."'.ass:Cs 
~IL:, Nylcx::, Y.6, Brkt. to C"Jassis 
l-asher, ?.:a::, 3r.~- to Chassis 
Pressu.-re ca;:>, Header Tan'<., :s ps.:. 
Eose, 1\i::c Bleed 
Sose CL:.;:>, kr a:eea Sese 
C::.p, A'..r 3:Ceed F.cse to A.:.::l:o:: 
Pop R:.ve:o, sea::.e:;, C:.ip ~ rl::rto< 
Hcse, EeaC.ec- Ta::-.k CNer:::cw 
"Sl:::CW, 569-der Tani; crve=flcw Hose 
C:ip, Hcse to 3red& Tar:.": 
C:.:.;>, 0..-er:Elcw Hose ::.0 ~­
Fop R:.vet, C:.:C~ F:X 
washe=, Clip F:X 
C:ip, OVer:::ow Ecse tc C.~ss:Cs 
Probe, Co:::har.t ~e: T<£: -TiLe 
Grorrnet, Coolant Leve:C P::obe 

C.UANT!TY 

F.FQ{ 

PA.RT NUMBER -v::t» t 

A082K4ll5F l 
AD79K50:9:? 2 
A.?S2KL!.9F 
A082K42GOK 
A079K6G:9F 2 
AOS2K4:92K 

I AG75":3~16Z 
AD75!-16:45F " 
&:S2\\6:ssz l 
AC~C257Z • ' CO ' 4C02F l 
A':75W2.~38Z 2 
AC/5\\G~lCZ 2 
A075W402~Z ' 3~8SK413~K l 
;..::75%:C30Z 3 
AG75Y,"'3CC9Z 3 
A075m.0:3Z l 6 I AD82K6~I:_ 
007SK8:Cl3Z I A036S616GZ 2 
A~75W1i22SF 3LJ AC85W6259F 
A075iE04JV 

I X836JC135Z 
AC79WS:ssz 
A075W6228F 1 
A075~>">509CZ 1 
l075W40CiZ 
AC75tiH85Z 
A082.~6282F 

I 
l 

AD82.'!6283F l 

REMARKS 

I 
t VL'l 85 2427 

85 ()724 

I 
Fspr~t 53 F.. C. ~~= v:~ •• ' . 
46.Cl3 
?-age 3 



ESPRIT 53 
46·0"?1.~ 

' 

I ' I. 

'·' ·: 

' HIGH COMPREsSION' 



!Ll.US. I 
NO. ' QUANTITY 

Pe!OR "'" 46.03A DESCRIPTION R'o.RT NUMBER vrn • Vlli • REMARKS 

1 Oil Cooler A907E62.97F 1 Mounte:i in engine bay 

2 Bracket, Oil Cooler AOB5D4812K 2 

3 setscrew, 11!6 x 18, Cooler Fixing A075\Iil028F 8 

4 washer, Flat, 6 rrrn, Cooler Fixing A075W4013F 8 

5 Nut, Nyl.(c, 116, Cooler Fixing AO?SW3009F 8 

6 Pipe, oil Cooler Feed B907El257F 1 

7 Pipe, Oil Cooler Return B907El258F 1 

10 Oil Cooler A907El219F 1 Mounted at front of vehicle 

ll Spreader Plate, Cooler to Duct. A082K4103F 4 

12 Setscrao, M6 x 20, Cooler to ouct A07SW1030F 4 

l3 Nut, l'lyloc, M6, Cooler to Duct A075W3009Z 4 

l4 washer, M6 X 12, Pipe Fix A075W4013Z 4 

15 Oil Pipe Assembly A082E4134F 2 

16 'P' Clip, Pipe Fix A07SE6018Z 4 

17 Screw, s/t, No.8 x l/4n, 'P' Clip Fix A075WS036F 4 

18 Spire Nu:., 'P' Clip Fix A075~0llZ 4 

19 Tie Wrap, Oil Cooler Pipes A075W6038Z 10 

20 'P' Clip, ail Hose to Front Frame A075!<i6230F 4 

21 ScrEW, No.8 X !", 'P' Clip Fix A075Vl5034Z 4 

22 Spire Nut, 'P' Clip Fix A07S~OUZ 4 

23 Foam Tube, Pipe Protection, Chassis Front 
x-ME!nter A082E602211 85m 

* VIN 85 0 2427 
85 - 0724 

M AR 1987 
Esprit S3 46.03A 

il2p66 I 



ESPRIT 53 
46DSA 

I 

' ' ooa 

--~ 

'-.,··.··. 
' 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

46.05A 

001 
002 
003 
004 
006 
007 
008 
009 
012 
013 
017 
018 
019 
020 
021 
022 
023 
024 

DESCRIPTION 

Plemn, Air Sccq;>, REl 
Plenum, Air Soxp, Ill 
Discharge Verrt, l>H 
Discharge Vent, LE 
Intake Vent, REI 
Intake Vent, Ill 
Scte.<, No. 6 X !n, Vents to Bo:;W 
Ducting, 3", Engine Bay Ventilation 
Dllcting, 3", Luggage Ccrnparbrlent Ventilation 
Ease Clip, Vent Ducting 
Adaptor, Angled, Dtx:ting to Engine Bay 
Adaptor, AIJY:fieli, Ducting to Engine Bay f.TZ:"'~',f"i 
Vent, Lugga<)e Canpartnent, U1 
Grille, Luggage Conpartment Vent 
Foam Seal, Grille to B<::dy, LH 
.scr.,..., Vent/Grille Pix 
Spire Nut, Vent/Grille Fix 
Spacer, Grille to Bcrly, RH 
Bezel, Luggage Canpartment Vent 
Scteo~,_ Bezel to B<::dy 

PART NUMBER 

A085B43661( 
A085B4367K 
A085B4396K 
A085E4397K 
A085B4394K 
A085B4395K 
AD75WSOUF 
A085U482L'< 
A085U4835K 
A075L6044F 
A085E4373J 
h:s-si !-{--3~ :_,__.-< 
A079B418~ 
E079U4546F 
X054B611CIV 
AD75\i5028Z 
AD75W6014Z 
A907E0696Z 
A079B4l34K 
A075WS015F 

QUANTITY 

""' 
1 
1 
1 
' • 
1 
1 

10 
3 
1 
8 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1m 

12 
12 

6 
2 
8 

REMARKS 

Early Cars Only- RiB items 001 & 003 
Early cars Only - BVB items 002 & 004 

Esprit S3 
46.05A 



ESPRIT S3 
47.01A 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47 .OlA DESCRIPTION 

1 Master Cylinder, Clutch, RHO 
Master Cylinder, Clutch, IliD 
Service Kit, Master Cylinda, !UlD 

Service Kit, Master Cylinder, LED 
2 N".lt, Master Cylinder to Servo Mtg :arlct 
3 Washer, Master Cylinder to Servo Mtg Brkt 
4 Filler Gap 

'R' Pin, Pe:'lal Clevis Retaining 
5 PiE;e FlSK.ible, Master to Slave Cylinder 
6 Banjo, Sla:ve Cylinder: 
7 Bolt, Banjo 
8 Gasket, Banjo (large) 

9 Gasket, Banjo (srtalll 
Pipe, Flexible, Master Cylinder to Slave Cyl. 
I'ipo'., Flexible, Master Cylinder to Slave Cyl. 

12 Slave Cylinder, Tcp Mountel. 
Setscrer.~, MlO x 30, Cylinder to Housing 
washer, Plat, Cylinder to Hcr~ing 
Washer, Spring, CyliOOet" to Housing 
Service Kit, slave Cylinder 

16 Slave Cylinder, Side Mollilted 
17 Set Screw, M6 x: 25, Slave Cylinder Fix 
18 Washer, S~ing, Slave Cylinder Fix 

Service Kit, Slave Cylindzr 
20 Bleed Scra.r, Slave Cylinder 
21 Pushrcd, Clutch Operating 
22 Pushrcd, Clutdl Operating 
23 Pressure Plate AE.se:obl.y 
24 Friction Plate 

MAR 198 

Setscrew, Co:o.ret: to Flywheel 
Washer, Spring, CO<rer to Flywheel 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER AIL 

B079J6013F 1 
A079J6032F 1 
A031ii6091Z 1 
A079J6037P 1 
A0.75W3010Z 2 
A075W4020Z 2 
A079J6038F 1 
A085W6208F 1 
C079J6017? 1 
AD79J6041F 1 
X054J6012F 1 
X054J60l4F 1 
All75J6020F 1 
A082J4088F 1 
A082J4C89P 1 
A085Q6026F 1 
A075Wl049Z 1 
A075W4024Z 2 
A079W4070Z 2 
E079Q6004F l 
A082Q6020F l 
A075h"l.039Z 2 
A075W4036Z 2 
A082Q6024P l 
A082Q6025F l 
B079Q4000F l 
A082Q0058F l 
A081Q0119F "'"' l 
B079Q0060F l 
AD75Wl.Ol2Z 6 

· A075W4032Z 6 

REMARKS 

Par identification of C35 g/b::JK. see 47.02A 

) 
} 

) With Tcp MO'-"!"lted Clutch Slave Cylinder 
) 

RH'J > With Side MOunted Clutch Slave Cyl. 
LliD , 

) 

l With Top Mounted Clutch Sl<we Cylinder 
) 

} 

) 

) With Side Mounted Clutch Slave Cylinder 
} 
} 

With Tq> !'bunted Clutch Slave Cylinder 
With Side Moontecl. Clutch Slave Cylinder: 

E!sprit 53 47.01A 
Page 1 



ILLUS. I 

NO. 
QUANTITY 

47 .Cl.A DESCRIPTION ~RT NUM!31ER '"" REMARKS 

' :!!or ide::t:"..:::i~tiO!l "' 035 c:l"= >oo 1,1 .02A 

" Rele,.se Bearbg (Cast T}-pe~ I A079Q4014~ 
. Pre c~~ G/b= - ~-

" Re:ease Beoring (Fa!J,:"icateC. Type) A085Q4Gl.6.J 
. 

C35 sf= . -
29 Re'"..ainir.g Spring, R Beari"g ~ '"" A079Q600BF 1 '"' C5 g/X.X 

. 30 I Re'".Ainb; Spring, R Bearing '" ForJc A082Q6C2::..R ' C35 g/1= 

31 Fo..-k, Clutch Release 3C79QGG~9F 
. - I 33 Gr=:et, Fo:rk ~ sous:.ng ' A079Q6()l.75' 1 

33 "'-' o· Fork Pivot I A079Q60l~ 
. • '" C35 s/'=x wit.!; ?op l>'..C1.:.!":t.ed .m, - I • 

" Screw, Fork Ba:.:.. Pin .".D79Q6G15F 
. • c:..utch s:..ave Cylinder 

' - • 
Boll "''~ Fork Pi vet ' A~82F6328F 

I 
1 , C35 g/bo< w::.t.'l Tq;> Mo".ll"lted 

--·· ' Sera<, ?or~ &Ul Pi.."l. A282F6329F 
. 

I Clutch slave Cylinder 
I - , 

" 3a:_" Pi.-:, Far:<: Pivot P.:J82~0752F 
. C35 gjbox w::.t.'l s:..de l!".cun::e::l. c.s.c. -

38 sp:::.t Pin, Fork '0 Pivot ! A079Q6~l6F • 1 

I 39 Adjuste:- Sc::-60, Release 0 . 1\.079Q6010F • .or . ..; -
40 :.cc~ut, Adjuste= See.; A()79~J3048F 

. -
" ::,ug, Fork Ret.u...-n Spring i ?.C79Q6(l:..lF l 

" Sp:ri.-""!g, Peck Return ' !!.079Q4003F 1 

I I 
I 
' • 
• 

I ' I 

I 
' 

• 
' I 

' ' ' ' AR Es?=it S3 t,7.01A 
Page. 2 

""'" 



ESPRIT S3 
47.02A 

. ,, 

PREVIOUS TYPE 

Blo;n;cinq Pl;_jg 
(De no-: remove} 

'C35' TYPE 

,---- Gear"bcx .1\~llbe:::- Locatio:::t 

o; l Level Plt.::g 

F~viseC Rear Cover S~a~e 



IN'I'ROJI.JCI'ICN 01." T'1PE C35 GEARBOX ASSE<.f3LY 

Fran early 1984, all Esprit mcdels were 
fittEd with the type 'C35' g-earOOx. 
All ESprit gearOOxes are sl:anlped with a 
lotus serial numbel:, repeated en its 
matchEd clutcl: housing. All g-eartoxes 
stamped with a 'C' prefix to the Se:!:ial 
nurnbar are tyi;e C35. 

Gearb:»<es with the follcwing serial 
n~s {without 'C' prefix) are also 
type C35 

2914 to 2920 
2954 to 2974 
3023 to 3024 
3028 to 3039 
3044 to 3152 
All r:~s are inclusive, and are to te 
fou.'"ld on the top fror:~ a:': the gearto:. and 
adjacent surface of the clutch housing 

Drain Plug 

C35 type geartoxes have D!"~Y one oil drain 
plug which is situated l::eneath the maill 
case. They are not fitted with tJ1e additional 
rear case drain plug as UEed cn pre<J"ious 
tyi;e gearOOxes. 

IAR 1987 

I.e<rel Plug 

The oil level plug (painted yellcwl is 
fitted in the left hand side of the case, 
as before, and shacld not be confusEd with 
a similar plug (bli!!'Jdng) positicned 
higher up on the the smr.e side of the gearl::Gx. 

Elthaust Silencer Maunting Brac.ltet 

The C35 t~ gearOOx rear =er ino:>rporates 
a la_~e ca6t bass, necessistating a revised 
silencer mounting bracket and fixings. 

Esprit S3 
47.02A 



ESPRIT S3 
47.03A 

' " 

0~ 1 

/ 

\ 

"' 

\ 
c 

0 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

001 
C02 
003 
004 
005 
006 
807 
OOB 
o:::.. 

013 
01< 
015 
016 
024 
025 
026 
033 
035 

040 
041 

DESCRlPTION 

C-Earl::ox & Clutch Housing Assatlbly 
Gearl::ox & Clutch Hoosing Asser!bly 
Gearbc!M: & Clutch Elousi.c'!g Asse:nbly 
Gearbax & Clutch HouSing Assatibly 
Clutcll Housing 
Clutch !>ousing 
Clutch HOUSing 
Rubber l'b.mting, Engine/G.BoX Rea:" 
Bolt 7/' ... 6", Mtg. to Gjbax Brkt. 
washer, Sn\ll:b;r, Mt:g. to G/Bm:: Brkt 

washer, Flat, Mtg. Bolt 
Nut, N:Yloc, 7/l6H Mtg. Bolt 
Setscre...-, M8 x 20, Mtg. to C'"lassis 
Washer, i"iat, Mtg to C'"lassis 
Nut, Nyloc, M8, Mtg to Chassis 
Bracket, Gear~Olliper Mtg. LE 
Bracket, Gear~caliper Mtg. Lll 
Bracket, Gear~Caliper Mt.g. RH 
Bracket, Gearlxlx/Olliper Mtg. RH 
Bolt, Ml4 x 75, Eracket/Gearbax 
Bolt, Ml4 x 90, Bracket/Gearbax 
~'>asher, Sp:-ing, Bracket to Gearbax 
Washer, Flat, Bracket to Gearbax 
Clutch Shllt 
Sleeve, Clutch Shaft Spigot (l8.5rmt lang) 
Tt>.rust washer, Nylon, shaft/Spigot Brg. 
Plug, Gearbax Joint Face 
Stud, Silencer MOUnting Bracket 
Nut, M7, N:Ylcc 
Pointer, Engine Timing 
Pointer, Engine Timing 
Gasket, OUtput shaft Housing 

PART NUMBER 

A0851?4000J 
A085F407lJ 
A082F4072J 
B082F4072F 
E079F4001F 
F079F400lF 
E082F4001F 
E£185E6012P 
B085E4095F 
A075W4006F 
A075W4005F 
A075l<i"3004F 
A075Wl038F 
A075W4020F 
A075W3010F 
A082F4039K 
A082F4073K 
A082F4038K 
A082F4074K 
A082F6293F 
A079F6013F 
A079W4068F 
A079W4054F 
B085F4068J 
A089F0404F 
A079F4029F 
A0851?4069K 
A079F4030F 
A079F6023F 
All79E40llF 
P..082F0735F 
B079F6028F 

QUANTlTY 

~]Ci5 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
4 4 
8 8 
4 4 
' ~ 

~ 

1 
1 

l 1 
1 1 
4 4 
4 4 
1 ' ' 
1 1 
1 1 

1 
1 1 
' ' ' ~ 

1 1 
1 

l 1 

REMARKS 

R/B A085F4071J ) 
Tq:> l'b.mted Clutch Cyl ) Prior '85 MY 
Side Mounted Clutch Cyl) 
85 MY on 

> Must 1:e machine:l 
Tq:> l'b.mted Clutch Cyl > to r.atch g/bax 
Side Mounted Gt. Cyl > 

Includes Spigot Sleeve A089F0404F 
Replaces Earlier 15rnm Sleeve 

Top !obcrlted Clutch Cylinder 
Si<E l'b.mted Clutch Cylinder 

E:sprit 53 47 .03A 
Page 1 



!LLUS. 
NO. 

47 .03A DESCRlPTION 

043 Bolt, MlO x 35, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, MJ..O x 40, Clutch Housing/Engine 
Bolt, ~n.o x 45, Clute.'! HOU!lin<;/Engine 

:9olt, MlO x 50, Clutch Eousing/Eng::ne 
Bo:!.t, MlO X 65, Clutch Eousirg/Engine 
Nut, Nyloc, MlO, Clutch Housing/Sngi....,e 

048 Washer, Flat, C::.utch Hsg ./EJ:.gine 
Shim, Clutch Ecusing to s~ 

053 cover, Tllr~ Aperture 
054 Switch, ~<everse Light 
055 Washer, Reverse Light Switch 
056 Drain P:!.ug 

Drain Plu::J 
057 Washer, Drain Plug 
058 Level Plug 
059 Bla:llcing Plug 

Washer, Level/Bl.a.-Udng Plug 
060 I AU" Ve;nt, BrEB.ther 

06: End Housing 
End HO'..:sing 

062 End Co<.rer 

""'C<N& 
Core Plug, End COller Blankirg 

063 Screw, M7 X 100, REiar C<Ner Fix 
Screw, M7 X 28, I<ear Cover Fix 

064 Scra.;, M7 x 40, Rear Cover Pix 
scr-, I'll x 28, rear COller Fix 

065 Screw, I'll x 95, Rear COller Fix 

066 Bolt, M7 x 45, Silencer Brlc"-/Rear COller 

067 Screw, M7 x 100, silencer Brkt/Rear CCNer 

Screw, M7 x 45, Silencer Brkt/Rear Cover 

068 Screw, I'll x 25, Silencer Brkt/Rear Cover 
Screw, M7 x 45, Silencer Brk'".../Rear COller 

MA~69 scr-, M9 x 65, Rmr cover Pix 

.. 198 

QUANTITY 

PRWR 

PART NUMBER C35 

A075W2051Z 
A075W2052Z 
A075W2053Z 
A075W2054Z 
A075W"2056Z 
.Z:. .. C75W30llZ 

A075W4024Z 
A9llE1430F 
A082F0762K 
A079M6014F 
A079M6052P 
A079F6227F 
A082F6331F 
AC79F6205F 
A079P6222F 
A079F6222F 
A079F6223F 
A079F6211F 
A079F62011" 
A082F6320F 
A079F6226F 
AOS2F6324F 
A082F6346.F 
A079P6202F 
A079F6190F 
A079F6219F 
A079F6190F 
A079F6203F 
A079F4031F 
A079F6202F 

· A079F403l.F 
A079P6191F 
A079F4031F 
AC79F6217F 

2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

B 
WR 
1 
1 

2 

2 
l 

1 
l 

1 

' 
l 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

OS 

2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

l3 
WR 
1 

' • 

" 1 
2 
l 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

" 1 Esprit 
Page 2 

REMARKS 

53 47 .. 03A 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47 .03A DESCRIPTION 

Stq">, Spee:io Pinion 
Nut, Speedo Pinion Stop 
Nut, Spee:io Pinian Stop 
Screw', M9 x 30, Rear C".over/Main case 
Screw, M9 x 2.5, Rear Cover/Main case. 
OUtflow Plate 
0\.:tflcw ?ube 
Oil De:flector 
Oil Deflector 
Bolt, M8 X 50, G/Ba-:. to Clutch Esg. 
Bolt, M8 X 70 , G/Eox to Clutdl. iisg. 
Washer, G/Box: to Clutch Bsg. 
Stud, M12 X 73, G/Bol< to Clutc.'"l Hsg. 
Stud, Ml.2 X 58, G/Ba>: to Clutch Esg. 
Washer, 1.2tm, G/Box: to Clutc.'1 Hsg. 
Nut, Ml2, G/Ba-:. to Clutch Esg. 

080 Speedo Driven Gear, 17T 
081 Nylon Bush, Speedo Driven Gear 

Nyloo Bush, Spee:io Driven Gear 
082 Rigat. Angle Drive, Speedo 

Right Angle Drive, Speedo 
083 'O' Ring, Speedo l\llgle Drive 

MAR 198 
d2p7l 

PART NUMBER 

A079F6206F 
A079F6216F 
A082F6345F 
A079F6204F 
l!.079F622li" 
A079F6269F 
A079F6268F 
A079F6270F 
A082F6350F 

A079F6215 
A079F6214 
A079F6213 
A079F62U 
l!.079F6054F 
E079F6228F 
AQ82F6330F 
A079F6292F 
B079F6292F 
A082F6315F 

QUANTITY 

"""' C35 

1 
l 

5 
3 
1 
1 
l 

3 
5 
s 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
l 

1 

C35 

1 

1 
5 

1 
3 
5 
8 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

) Inside End Cover 

' I ' 

.Replaces Earlier Bush With Steel cap 

F/B 0079F6292F With 'O' Ring 
Use ilith 'O' Ring A082F6315F 

Esprit S3 47.03A 
Page 3 



ESPRIT S3 
47fJ5A 

----------··-. 

• 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47 DESCRIPTION 
I 

1 Gear Lever Assathly 
ROlll'in, Gear LeVer, M5 X 40 
Gear Lever Asse:nbly 
Gear Le'iler Assembly 

2 Gear Lever 
3 KnOO, Gear LeiTer, H7 

Knob, Gear Lever, M8 
4 Spacer, M7 Gear KnOO 

LCdc. Ring M8 Gear Knc:b 
5 Rel>"erse Gate 

Revense Gate 
6 Spiral Pin, 5 X 14, Be.llcrank to cable Yoke 

Spirol Pi.'l, 3/16" X 14 
7 Yoke, Lever Assy. to Crossgate cable 
8 Spirol. Pin, 5 x 18, Cable to Yoke 
5 Crossgate cable 

crossgate cable 
10 Washer, Shakeproof, 14mn, cabli'V'Chassis 
l2 DUSt Col"er, cable Rear 
13 Red, Crossgate cable EXtension, 240mn 

Red, Cra;sgate cable E>rt.enSim, 4221rrn 
Lcclmut/Cable Stiffener 

14 Lockniit, Crossgate cable to Ert. "" l5 Clevis Pin, ROd to Be.llctank 
16 Spring Clip, clevis Pin 

Washer, Cl.e<is Pin 
17 3ellctank LeiTer, Cra;sgate 

Bellcr11llk Lever, Crossgate 
l8 BuSh, Bellcrank Lever 
l5 Pivot Pin, Bel.lcrank Ie.rer 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER ""' 
A079F6002F 1 
All74F6013F 1 
A082F6313F 1 
A082F4075F 1 
A082F4088E 1 
B079F4016P 1 
A082F4063F 1 
A079F4017F 1 
AOS2F4064F 1 
B079F4012F 1 
A082F4062F 1 
A079W!il98F l 
A079W6245 1 
All79F4022F 1 
A079W6199F 1 
OJ79F401SF 1 
00791'401511" 1 
A079W405l.:F 2 
1\075Q600l.:F 1 
B082F4044K l 
B082F406SK 1 
A082F4066F 1 
A075W3020Z 1 
All75W6034F 1 
A075W617SF 1 
1\075W4000Z 1 
COS2F4043F l 
F082F4043F 1 
A075.J6003F 1 
C079F4014F 1 

REMARKS 

M7 !(nab Thread B/B A082F6313F 
For Gear LeVer Ass. A079F6002F 
M8 KnOO Thre:'td B/B A082F4075F 
M8 !<nab Thread 
M8 Knob Thread 

For Gear Lever Ass:y. A079F6002F 
For Gear Lever Assy. A082F6313F/11082F40 
R/B A079W6245 

Use With 240nm ExtenSi<:n ROO 
Use With 422 mn Ertension Red 

l as fittsd 
) 

Use With 240mn Elttmsim ROd 
Lise With 422 mn ExtenSion Red 

R/B F082F4043F 

Esprit S3 47.0SA 
Page 1 

75, 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

20 
2l 
22 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
3D 

35 

36 
27 
38 
39 

MAR 
d2p73 

DESCRIPTION 

loilasher, Bellcrank Pivot 
Nut, Nyloc, MlO, Bellcrank Pivot Ealt 
Pivot Pin, Gearchange 'fut:es 
Pivot Pin, Gearchange 'fut:es 
Rubber Bush, Tube End 
Bearing, Nylon, Tube End 
Nut., Pivot Pin 
Nut, Pivot Pin 
Washer, Sum, Gear Lever to Front Tul:e 
Tube, Gearchange, Frrnt 
Tul:e, Gwrchange, Rear 
Tube, Cearchenge, Rear 
Adjustable End, Rear CVChallge Tube 
Loolmut, Adjustable End 
Relay Lever 1 Gear<;:ha.'lge, 0. 86:1 Ratio 
Washer, 10nm, Relay Lever Pivot 
Split Pin, Relay Lever Pivot 
Relay~. Gearchange, 1:1 Ratio 
Relay Lever, Gearchange, 1:1 Ratio 
Thrust 'i'Oaasher, Relay Lever Pivot 
Washer, Flat, Relay Lever Pivot 
'E' Clip, Relay Lever Pivot 
Pivot Bracket, Relay Lever Cine. Bush) 

Bush, Relay Lever Pivot 
Setscra;, M6 X 18, Pivot Brkt./ClJaSsis 
Nut., Ny1oc, M6, Pivot Brkt/Chassis 
Washer, Flat, PivO:: Brkt./Chassis 
Edge Protecl:ol:, Pivot Brkt/A/C Pipes 

PART NUMBER 

A075W4024Z 
AD75W3011Z 
A079Fti004F 
A082F4070P 
A079F6007F 
AD79F6008F 
A079F6023F 
A907E6284F 
A075W4020Z 
A082F4053J 
A082P4052J 
AOS2F4108J 
A085F4058F 
A075W3024F 
A082F4050K 
A075W4024F 
A075W6l76F 
A082F4059F 
B082F4059F 
A082F630IT 
A075W4028Z 
A082F6302F 
A082F4102J 

A912E6593F 
A075Vil029Z 
A075W3009Z 
A075W4015Z 
AX75L6020V 

QUANTITY 

2 
l 

' ' ' 8 

' 4 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
l 
l 
1 

3 
3 
3 
• 

REMARKS 

M7-
MS-eod 

M7 Thread 
M8 Thread 
I£ Fitted 

Prior to '85 M.Y. 
'85 !>'.o:l.el Year 

)Ose With Relay Lever A082F4050K 
) 

R/S E082F4059F With M8 Pivot Pins 
Uses M8 Pivot Pins , 
>Ose With Relay Lever A/B 082F4059F , 
Chassis Mounted. Earlier Cars 
Osed Pivot oo Engine Mounting I.e; 
Foe Bracket A082F4102J 

205rml A/C Cars Only 

Esprit 83 47.05A 
Page 2 



• 

lf!koj." ~ 
:::::: :: :: ) " ) : : 

" \ 

; 

I 
" ? 

" 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

PRIOR 05 

47.06A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 
05 

REMARKS 

"" Identi£ication of C35 See 47.02A 

~ Tcp Cover & Cross Shaft Bear~ cap A079F6177F ' ~ 
?q> Cove!: & a::oss shaft aearing cap 

I 
A082F6327F 1 

2 J:Jc:wel, Top Cover L=ating A079F6189F • • 
3 Setsc:r€!irl, M7 X 35 , Tcp Cover rul79F6192F 3 2 

Setscrew, ."l/ X 25, Top CCNEr A079F6191F 5 ' 
' Setscr9o', M7 x 28, Tcp Cover A079F6190F • 

Setscrew, M7 x 50, 'i'op ccver A079F6198F 2 4 

5 Shoulde:"cd screw I A.079F6197F 2 

I ShouldereC. Screw l 

6 was he", Tcp Coler 5cr~ A.079F6200F • ' ' 
7 Filler PlUij A079F6178F 1 1 

8 G;,sket, FE:'..er Plug A079F6179F 1 • -
9 Cross Shaft Assanbly A082n~755K • " 

"'~· shaft i'.ssembly ! A082F4060F 1 I R/B EIJ82F4060F 

Cross s:.aft Asser.lbly B08224060F 
. Use With M8 Linkinge ?i•~ Bo:t -

' ?rior to '$5 M. Y. 

' Cross shaft Assebly C082F4107F 1 1985 Mill.el Year 

10 '0' Ring, a::oss Shaft A079P605SF 2 

'O' Ring, Crass Shaft A082F6312F 2 

ll Selector Shaft, RE'Il'erse A079F6172F • 1 -
" Selector Shaft, 5th A079F6l7lF • " 

Selector Shaft, 5th A.082F6340P 1 

Pll.IIIg-er, Inter lack Relay (Tt'.ro' Red) AC82F6339F 1 

13 Selector Shaft, 3rd & 4th A079Ffil70F 
. 
~ 

Selector Shaft, 3rd & 4th A082F6338F • -
Plunger, Interlock Relay ( Thro' Ro:':) AC82F6339F l 

14 Sele:::tor Shaft, lst & 2nd AC79F6l69F 1 1 

l5 Relay Do;, Reverse Selector Shaft A079Ffil65F 1 1 

16 Selecto::- Fork, Reverse l1.079F6164F 1 1 

17 Relay DOl, Sth Selector Shaft AD79F6160F 1 E:sprit 53 47.06A 
Pagel 

198' 
"'P74 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

PR.COR C35 

47.06A 
DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER 

C35 
REMARKS 

Relay Do;~, 5th Selator Shaft A082F634lF 1 

18 Selector Fork, 5th A079P6163F 1 
Sele:::tar Fork, 5th A082P6335F 1 

19 Selector Fork, 3rd & 4th A079F6162F l 1 

20 Selector Fork, 1st & 2rd A079F616lF 1 1 

21 Tccking Screw, Fork/Relay tc Shaft A079F6166P 4 3 

Lccl;.ir.g Wire, Fork/Relay Scr"" A079F6168F 4 3 

Screw, St.'l. Fork to Shaft A082F6337F 1 

Spring Wesher, 5th Fork Sera; A082F6336F 1 

22 Setscr<OW, M9 X 25, Fork Clamping A079F6221F 4 ' 23 L"'lterlccl;. Plunger, Short A079F6174F 2 2 

24 Inter led;. Plunger, Lcng A079F6173F 1 1 

25 Bla.'1king Plu;, 12r.rn Diarooter A079P6184F 2 2 

Blanking Plug, 17m Diameter AD79F6183F 1 1 

26 Detent Ball, Selector Shaft A079F6176F 4 4 

" S;;r:ing, Detent Ball I A079F6l75F 4 

Spring, Detent Ball A082F6347F 4 

. 

M AR 1987 
Esprit 53 47.06A 
Page 2 

d2p75 



ESPRIT 53 
4}07A 

' 4H3A 



ILWS. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

"""'" 035 

47 .Q7A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER C35 REMARKS 

' Spr:ing, Clutch Shaft Endthrust A079F6067F 1 1 

3 circlip, Clutch Shaft Retention A079F6063F 1 1 

4 Support 'I'u.l::e, Clutch Release ~ing A082F'{)754E 1 1 

5 '0' Ring 1 Supp::>rt Tube Sealing A079F6096F ' 2 

6 Scroll and Housing A079P4032K 1 1 

7 !>all Bearing, Primary Shaft Front Ab79F6069F 1 1 

8 Pr i=ry Shaft A079F6060F 1 1 

9 Drive Pinion, 3rd, Primary Shaft A079F6064F 1 1 R/B A082F6317F 

Drive Pinion, 3rd, Primary Shaft A082F6317F 1 1 Su;;>plied With Matched Synchro. Ring 

10 Needle Roller Bearing, 3rd Pin~ on A079F6061F 1 R/B A082F6348F 

Needle Roller Bearing, 3rd Pinion AOS2F634SF 1 

ll Synchroniser AsSEmbly, 3rd & 4th A079F6072F 1 
Synchraniser Assffilhly, 3rd & 4th A082F6332F 1 

12 Synchro Ring, 3rd, 4th & 5th A079F6073F 3 3 

13 Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synchro 2. 20 A079F6074F ) 

Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synchro 2.25 A079F6075F ) 

Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synchro 2.30 A079F6076F ) 1 1 Selective 

Stop Ring, 3rd & 4th Synchro 2.35 A079F6077F ) 

14 Drive Pinicn, 4t.'l, Prirrery Shaft A079F6107F 1 1 

15 Drive Pinion, 5th, Priroary Shaft A079F610SF 1 1 

16 Needle Roller Bearing, 4th & 5th Pinion A079F6109F 2 R,/B A082F6349F 

Needle Roller Bearing, 4th & 5th Pinion A082F6349F 2 

17 Double Ball Bearing, Primary Shaft Rear A079F6098F 1 R/B A082F6321F 

Double Ball Bearing, Primary Shaft Rear A082F'6321P 1 

18 Synchroniser Assffilhly 5th A079F6094F l 
Synchroniser Assembly, 5th A082F6325F 1 

19 Circlip, 5th Synchroniser - A079F6092F ~ 1 1 

20 Screw, 5th Hllh to Primary SM.ft A079F6097F l 
ScrBo1, 5th Hub to Primary Shaft A082F6322F 1 
Oil Tube, 5th Hub Screw A082F6323F 1 

21 Roller Bearing, Secondary Shaft Front A079F6116F l R/B A082F6334F 

Roller Bearing, Secondary Shaft Front A082F6334F 1 

M AR 1987 Esprit 53 47 .07A 

dlp79 ,_1 



ILLUS. 
QUANTITY NO. 

""OR "' 47 .07A DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER '" REMARKS 

22 Dri'\l'el Pinion, 1st, Secooda:ry Shaft A079F6102F l l 
23 Driven Pinion, 2nd, Secondary Shaft A079F6103F l l R/B A0821?6316F 

Driven Pinion, 2nd, Seccndary Shaft A082F6316F l l Supplie:;J. With Matched Synchro. Ring 
24 Needle Roller Bearing, 1st/2nd Pinion A079F6104F 2 2 
2' Sleeve, 1st/2nd Pinion Bearing A079F6118F 2 2 
26 Synchroniser Assanbly, lst & 2nd A0791?6089F l 

Synchroniser Assanbly, lst & 2nd A082F6333F l 
27 Synchro Ring, 1st & 2nd A079F6090F 2 2 
28 Spacer Washec, 1. 65 A079F6119F ) 

Spacer Msher, 1.69 A079F6120F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1. 73 A079F6121F ) 

Spacer washer, l. 77 1o0791?6122F ) 

Spacer Washer 1 1. 81 A079F6123F ) I Spacer Wissher, l. 85 A079F6124F ) 
Spacer Washer, 1.89 A079F6125F ) 

Spacer Washer, 1.93 1o079F6l26F )l l Selective 
Spa=:- Washer, 1.97 A079F6127F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2 . 01 A079F6128F ) 

Spacer i-lasher, 2.05 A079F6129F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.09 A079F6130F ) 

Spacer Wissher, 2.13 A079F6l31F ) 

' Spacer washer, 2.17 A079F6132F ) 
Spacer washer, 2. 21 A079F6133F ) 

Spacer washer, 2. 25 A079F6134F ) 
Spacer Washer, 2.29 A079F6135F ) 

28 ~cer washer, 2.33 ;.(179F6136F ) 

Spacer washer, 2.37 A079F6l37F ) 
Spacer washer, 2. 4l A079F613BF ) 
Spacer washer, 2- 45 A079F6l39F ) 
Spacer washer, 2.49 A079F6140F ) 

spacer washer, 2. 53 A079F614lF ) 
Spacer Vlasher, 2.57 A079F6142F ) Esprit S3 47.0711. 

l?age 2 

M AR 198 
dlp80 

' 



ILLUS. 
NO. QUANTITY 

~NUMBER 
PRIOR "' REMARKS 47.07A DESCRIPTION 

'" 
Spacer washer, 2.61 A079F6143F ) 
Spacer washer, 2.65 A079F6144F ) 
Spacer Wil.sher, 2.69 A079F614SF ) 
Sp3.cer \'lasher, 2, 73 A079F6146F ) 1 1 SelectiV~: Spacer:- Washer, 2.77 • A079F6147F ) 
spacer Wilshec, 2.81 A079F6148F ) 
Spacer washer, 2.85 A079F6149F ) 
Spacer ~her, 2.89 A079F61SOF ) 
Spacer WashE!t.'", 2.'33 A079F6151F ) 
Sp3.cer washer, 2.97 A079F6152F ) 
Spacer Washer, 3.01 A079F6153F ) 
Spacer lil:!shec, 3.05 A079F6154F ) 
Spacer 'iilasher, 3.09 A079F6155F ) 
Sp3.cer washer, 3.13 A079F6156F ) 

" DriVEn Pinion, 3rd/4th Sec:ondacy Shaft A079P6157F 1 1 30 Double Ball Bearing, Secondary Shaft Rear A079F6115P 1 R/B A082F6326F Double Ball Bearing, Secondary Shaft Rear A082F6326F 1 31 Driven Pinion, 5th, Secondary Shaft A079F6158F 1 1 32 Nut/Speedb Drive Gear A079F6114F ' 1 • 33 Idler Gear, ~se, Inc. Bush A079F6112F 1 1 34 Spindle, Reverse Idler Gear A079F6099F 1 1 3o Screw, Re<.>erse Gear Spindle A079F6100F 1 1 36 Nut, Revacse Spindle Screw A079F6101F 1 1 

Turb:> 47 ,07A 

MAR 1987 
Page 3 

dlp81 • 



ESPRIT S3 
47.114_. 

e z 10 ' 



IU.US. 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

47.ll DESCRIPTION I PART NUMBER '""' REMARKS 

l Housing A079F6231F 1 

2 Planet Wheel A079F6232F 2 

3 Satellite Vlheel AD79F6233F ' 
' Satellite Spindle, long A079F6234F 1 

5 Satellite Spindle, Shol:t A079F6235F 2 

6 I=ki.ng sc:rao, Satellite Wheel A079F6237F 3 F/B A082l'6318F 

LO:::king Sere;;>, Satellite Wheel AD82F6318F 3 
7 L<;Cld.ng Sere;;>, Crown l'iheel A079F6238F 5 
8 Planet Wheel washer 1.52 A079F6239F ) 

Pla.'let WneeJ. washer 1.58 A079F6240F ) 

Planet Wheel Washer 1. 64 AD79F6241F ) 1 Selective 

Planet Wheel Wash= 1. 70 A079F6242P ) 

Planet Wheel washer 1. 76 A079F6243F ) 

Planet Wheel washer 1.82 A079F6244F ) 

9 Satellite Gear washer 1.54 A079F6245F ' Satellite Gear washer 1.62 A079F6246F 7 

Satellite Gear Washer l. 70 A079P6247F 7 1 Selective 

Satellite Gea= washer 1.78 A079F6248F 7 

10 crosshee.d Bush A079F6236P 

11 5fe= A079F6249F 1 
12 5~, 2.9 AD79F6250F ) 

Spacer:, 3.3 A079F6251P I 

"""""' 3.7 A079F6252F ' spacer, •. 1 A079F6253F ) 1 Selective 

Spacer, •• 5 A079F6254F ) 

SP"cer, 4.9 AD79F625SF ) 

5~, 5.3 A079F6256F ) 

Spacer, 5.7 A079F6257F ) 

Esprit 53 47.11A 

M AR 1987 
Pagel 

dlp82 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

47 .11A DESCRIPTION 

13 Adj~ting Washer, 3.00 
Mj~ting ~'~'asher, 3.05 
Adj~ting Washer, 3.10 
Adjusting washer, 3.15 
Mjusting Washer, 3.20 
Adjusting Wi!sher, 3.25 
Adjusting Washer, 3.30 
Adjusting liasher, 3.35 

14 Crcwn Wheel and Pinirn 
15 Roller Bearing 

MAR 1987 
dlp83 

PART NUMBER 

AD79F6264F 
A079F6265F 
AD79F6266F 
AD79F6267F 
AD79F6258F 

, , , 

QUANTITY 

" , , , , 
l 
2 

Selective 

REMARKS 

~prit S3 47.11A 
Page 2 



ESPRIT S3 
47.15A 



ILLUS. ' 
NO. 

QUANTITY 

"""' C35 
47 .lSA DESCRIPTION ~RT NUMBER C35 REMARKS 

l Housing, Diff. output Shaft, AA A079F6275F • • 
Housing, Diff. cutput Shaft, " A082F6342F 1 
Housing, Diff. Output Shaft, lli A079F6276F 1 
HOu!ling, Diff. o.rt:put Shaft, ill M82F6343F l 

2 Gasket, Output Shaft Housing B079F6028F 2 2 
3 Drain Hose, 0-:ttput Shaft Housing A079F4019F 2 2 
4 Bolt, M7 X 20, Output Hsg.jTrans. A079F6218F 1 

Bolt, M7 X 25, Output Hsg ./I'rans. A079F6191F 5 1 
Bolt, M7 x 70, Output Hsg./Tran.s. A079F6287F 2 
Bolt, M9 x 30, Outp-.rt: Rsg./Trans. A079F6204F 10 10 
Bolt, M9 x 75, Output Hsg./Trans. A079F6286F 2 4 

5 Shaft, Diff. output, RE A079F6281F l 1 
Shaft, Diff. Output, LH A079F6280F 1 1 

6 ~sher, Oil Retaining A079F6282F 2 2 
7 Oil Seal 1 Output Shaft A079F6288F 2 2 
8 Thrust Ring A079F6283F 2 2 
9 Double Ball Bearing A079F6277F 2 2 

10 Ring Nut, Bearing to Housing A079F6278F 2 
Ring Nut, Bearing to Housing A082F6344F 2 

ll I=k.ing Screw, Ring Nut to Housing A079F6279F 2 2 
12 Nut, Bearing to Output Shaft A079F6284F 2 2 
13 I=king Screw, OUtput Shaft Nut A079F628SF 2 2 

Esprit S3 47.15A 

AR 1987 
dlp84 I 



-n--:rT ~01 ~1~~~~ : i . 6 I I "1 

("' 
I 

' 
I 

: 

• 
• 

i; !lr( ~;! ([0~ ~ 
i: 

C~ I ,; 

i: 

" /. 

t 

.'! r 

.._.--........ 
, 

~~ j ! .:~~-----~ 
~-=~ 

.. '··· 

r 

:1 
' 'i f' i j t ! \ ' I I \....__ , ; ico:S~='===:=:C==c 

-=~~~'. 
·---

~-
: 

------

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



lLLUS. 
NO. 

60 .Ol.A 

001 

002 
006 
007 
cos 
009 
010 
010. 
012 
013 
014 

015 
016 
017 

020 

021 

023 
02S 
025 

026 

MAR 198. 

""" 

DESCRIPTION 

Toolkit & Roll 
Toolkit & Roll 
Roll, To:kit 
Span.""ler, 0/E, 8 x 10 
Spanner, 0/E, 10 X l3 
Sp;ln.'ler, 0/E, 13 x 17 
Sc:::eidriver, Posidrive no. 2 
Plie=s 
'T' Sar, Slidir~ 
Exte!lsion, 5 i;o.., 3/8 in. Drive 
Spark Plug Sccket, 13/16 in. 
Sccket l9nm 
Socket, l7urr. 
Took.it & Plastic Case 
Str11p, Tool case Retentirn 
Hook., Tool case Strap 
Rivet, Str11p and Hoa.\:. Fixing 
washer, Rivet 
Jac.l:., (No Baseplate Type) 
Jack, (Wi-:h Integral Baseplate) 
!la.'ldle, Ratchet 
Handle, 145mm Crank 
Eai'.dle, 265mrn Cra.'lk. 
St.J:B,p, Jack Retention, (Frrnt) 
Strap, Jack Ret.entirn, (Rear) 
Anchor Ec:dc, Jack Strap 
Pop Rivet, Strap a.'"!d Anchor Fixing 
Clip, Jack Handle StcW<lge (2 Hole Fix) 
Clip, Jack Ea.'ldle Stc>Ege (1 Hole Fix) 

~TNUMBER 

B075T0728J 
A082T4003J 
A075T0369K 
B075T6003F 
B075T6004F 
B075T6005F 
B075T6006F 
B075T6007F 
B075T6008F 
0075T6009F 
B075T6~11F 

B075T6010F 
B082T6001F 
A082T4005F 
A089Ul412F 
!3082U4715K 
A0751i'6065Z 
A075W40BF 
A075T6013F 
A085T4004K 
A075T6014F 
B085T6002 
A07ST0350F 
A079U4033F 
A082U5024F 
B082U471SK 
A07SW6099F 
A079W6146F 
A079W6145F 

QUANTITY 

l 
l 

1 
l 

" 1 
3 
3 

1 
• • 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
6 

2/3 
1 

' 

REMARKS 

WiL'l. Speedline Wheels ) 

With BBS Wheels ) 

) 
) 

' 'Roll' ' 
) -) Toa.l:.it 
) 
) 

) 
) 

In Tcolkit B075T0728J ' ' In Toolkit A082T4003J ) 

' ) P:astic case Type 'i'<:x:>ldt 

' ) 

' ' Uses Ratchet Hai'.dle 
u•~ Cranked Eandle 

) 

) As Fitte::l. 

Esprit 53 60.0l.A 



ESPRIT 53 
60·02A 

/ 
' 

" " '' '' ,, '·' 



ILLUS. 
NO. 

60 .02A 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

' 8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 

MAR 1987 
d2p77 

DESCRIPTION 

Engine Special Tcol Kit Assetlbly 
cylinder Liner Clamps* 
cylinder Liner E><tractor"* 
Cylinder Liner Nip Gauge" 
Drift, Inlet Valve Seat* 
Drift, Exhaust Valve Seat* 
Inserter, Spigot Bearing" 
Drift, Valve Guide"' 
Inserter, camshaft Oil Seal* 
s~er, Oil ?ick-Op Pipe Union* 
Er'"..ractOI:, Camshaft Oil Seal* 
Sloove, camshaft Oil Seal* 
Pilot, Rear Oil Seal, Cranksha£t"" 
Puller, Cran.':shaft Pulley* 
Pilat, FrCDt C<:Ner"* 
Clips, Ta:>l Retention, set c/w FiKings 
Shadow Sheet, Se.lf Adhesive 
Tool Board 
Burroughs Gauge, Toothe:i. Belt 
Burroughs Gauge, To:::Jthe:i. Belt 
Tm:x Scd<:et, Cam Bousing Bolt 
C<>rburettm" Balance Adaptors 
carburettor Plc:Ht Setting Bar 
carburet.tar: !omlaneter 
Rear Brake Caliper Spreader 
SerES! Ranoval Tool 

QUANTITY 

PART NUMBER 
ML 

REMARKS 

TOOOL0002A l C".anprisES * '""" TOOOT0002A 2 
T000T0012A 1 
TOOOG0003A 1 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

TOOOT0170A 1 
T000T0009E 1 
TOOOLOOOSA 1 
TCOOT0271A 1 
TOOOT0270A 1 
T000T0290A 1 R/B T000G002SJ 
TOOOG0025J 1 cantileo.rere:l. Type 
T000T0443 1 
T000T0496 4 
TOOOT0498 1 
1'000'1'0499 1 
TOOOT0556 1 1985 Medel Year 
A075B6169 1 

Esprit S3 60.02A 



ESPRIT 
60·04A 

~=~-,,~ 

I 

II 
' 

' 



, •. I ~ 
QUANTITY 

DESCRlPTION I PART NUMBER M.L REMARKS 

Sp;cial Tool Kit, Transrnissioo 'IOX:I.0621 l 
Ccrnprises: 

l Spanner, Bearing tD Shaft Nut TIXCL0612 l 
2 Spanner, Bearing to Sousing Leek Ring 'IO.XIL06l3 l 
3 Dial Gauge Supp:>rt rrp::!L0614 l 
4 Dial Gauge TIXGL0615 l 
5 Pinion Setting Fixture 'li'X'OUI616 l 
6 Spanner, Speed:> Drive Nut 'li'X'OUl617 l 
7 Syncro Gauges (set of 6) 'ID:XlL0618 ' 1st/2nd Gear • 

' Reverse Selector Gauge 11.X.OL0619 l 
9 Circlip Pliers, 3rd/4th Syncro Hub 'ID:XlL0620 l 

MA R Esprit 83 
60.04A 

dlp88 


	Service Parts List Front Page
	VIN & Engine Number Information
	Contents
	Model History Milestones
	10.00: Body
	10.01a Bodyshell & Front Body Repair Sections
	10.02a Rear Body Repair sections
	10.05a Seat Belt Mounting Body Crosssbeams Jacking Plates Speaker Bins
	10.07a Headlamp Pods & Pivots
	10.09a Front Bonnet & Release Mechanism
	10.11a Tailgate & Release Mechanism
	10.13a Engine Compartment Undertray
	10.15a Door Shells, Beams, Hinges
	10.17a Door Latch Mechanism
	10.23a Bumpers, Valences, Spoilers 

	11.00: Glazing & Seals
	11.01a Glazing Weather Strips & Seals
	11.02a Door Window Frames Window Lift Mechanism
	11.05a Glass Roof

	12.00: Exterior Fittings
	12.01a Capping Rails Air Scoops Wind Deflector
	12.05a Decals, Badges
	12.09a Door Mirrors

	13.00: Seats & Seat Belts
	13.03a Seat Frames & Runners
	13.09a Seat Foams & Suspension Backboard
	13.11a Trimmed Seats & Covers
	13.27a Seat Belts & Reel Covers

	14.00: Pedal Box & Facia
	14.01a RHD Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.01b LHD Pedal Box, Pedals, Throttle Control
	14.05a Fascia Trimmed Panel Column Shroud
	14.07a Binnacle Instrument Panel & Masks
	14.08a Centre Console Light Box G/Lever Gaiter
	14.10a Trimmed Instrument Binnacle
	14.12a Glovebox

	15.00: Interior Trim
	15.01a Roof Trim Interior Mirror Sun Visors
	15.11a Rear Bulkhead Trim
	15.13a Door Trims
	15.19a Tunnel Trim Gear Lever Lower Gaiter
	15.24a Luggage Compartment Carpet
	15.30a Passenger Comparment Carpet Handbrake Gaiter

	16.00: Sound Insulation
	16.01a  Passenger Compartment Sound Insulation
	16.02a Body underside Sound Insulation

	17.00: Electrical
	17.01a: Harnesses, Leads & Fuses
	17.03a  Relays Modules Horn
	17.05a Switches & Fibre Optics
	17.07a Instruments, Tell Tales & Displays
	1709a Speedo Cable Oil Boost Pipes
	17.11a Exterior Lamps, Except Headlamps
	17.13a Headlamps & Surrounds
	17.15a Headlamp Lift Mechanisum
	17.17a Interior Lamps Courtesy Switches
	17.19a Fuse Boxes Radiator Fan Thermal Trip
	17.21a Windscreen Wiper Motor, Wipers & Washers
	17.27a Radio/Cassette Speakers & Aerial
	17.29a Suppression Devices
	17.31a Battery, Clamps, & Cables

	18.00: Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning
	18.01a Heater, A/C Assemblies, Housings
	18.03a: A/C Plumbing
	18.05a Heater Plumbing
	18.07a Blower Motor
	18.09a Mechanically Operated Parts & Controls
	18.11a Vacuum Operated Parts & Controls
	18.13a Trunking Vents Plenum Ducting Chamber

	30.00: Chassis
	30.01a Chassis

	31.00: Suspension
	31.01a Prior 85MY Front Suspension
	31.01b 85MY on Front Suspension
	31.03a Rear Suspension

	32.00: Steering
	32.01a Steering Rack Assembly Intermediate Column
	32.05a Column, Lock, Steering Wheel

	33.00: Brakes
	33.01a Prior 85MY Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.01b  85MY on Brake Discs, Callipers
	33.03a  Prior 85MY Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses
	33.03b 85MY on Hydraulic System Pipes & Hoses
	33.05a Parking Brake Mechanism

	34.00: Wheels & Tyres
	34.01a Wheels, Tyres Spare Wheel Retension

	40.00 Engine 
	40.01a Block Main Bearing Housing Engine Mountings
	40.03a Oil Sump
	40.05a Cylinder Head
	40.07a Prior Eng. No 22891 Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.07b From Eng. No 22891 Camshafts Cam Cover
	40.09a Pistons, Con-rods, Liners
	40.11a Crankshaft, Bearings, Flywheel
	40.13a Std. Engine Water Pump
	40.13a H.C Engine Water Pump
	40.15a Auxillary Housing Oil Pump Filter
	40.17a Distributor Ignition System Coil Box
	40.19a Alternator & Starter Motor
	40.21a Exhaust Manifold
	40.23a AC Compressor
	40.28a Engine Upper Gasket Set
	40.28b Engine Lower Gasket Set

	41.00 Belts & Pulleys
	41.01a Std. Engine Camshaft Belt Pulleys Tensioner
	41.01b H.C Engine Camshaft Belt Pulleys Tensioner
	41.03a Auxillary Drive Belts & Pulleys

	42.00: Induction Systems
	42.01a Airbox Intake Silencer Trunking
	42.03a Carburettor Assemblies Fuel Pipe assembly
	42.04a Carburettor Internals
	42.07a Inlet Manifold Carb. Spacer Plates

	43.00 : Emission Equipment & Vacuum System 
	43.03a Engine Management Vacuum Pipes & Thermal Valves
	43.04a Crankcase Breather System

	44.00: Fuel System
	44.01a Fuel Tanks, Filler Sender Unit
	44.03a Pump, Filter & Pipes
	44.05a Fuel Tank Breather System

	45.00: Exhaust
	45.03a Exhaust System Mountings
	45.05a Heatshields

	46.00: Cooling
	46.01a Prior VIN Radiator Fans Header Tank & Duct
	46.01b From VIN Radiator Fans Header Tank & Duct
	46.03a Oil Cooler & Pipes Termostat
	46.05a Engine Bay Ventilation

	47.00: Transmission
	47.01a Clutch & Release Mechanism
	47.02a: C35 Gearbox Identification
	47.03a: Transmission Assembly Mountings Speedo Drive
	47.05a Gearchange Mechanism, External
	47.06a Gear Selector Mechanism, Internal
	47.07a Gears, Shafts & Bearings
	47.11a Crownwheel & Pinnion Differential
	47.15a Output shafts & housings Driveshafts

	60.00: Special Tools
	60.01a Tool Kit Jack & Stowage
	60.02a Special Tools
	60.04a Transmission Special Tools




